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CITY OF OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

OSCEOLA,ARKANSAS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

August 15, 2019 

The Osceola City Council met in Special Session at the Council Chambers, located at 303 West 

Hale Avenue, Osceola, Arkansas. The meeting took place on August 15, 2019. 

Officers present: Sally Wilson, Mayor 

Council Members Present: Greg Baker, Stan Williams, Gary Cooper 

Others Present: Stacey Travis, Administrative Assistant 

Sally Wilson called meeting to order. Roll was called and Greg Baker and Stan Williams 

were present. Gary Cooper arrived late. 

Discussion was held regarding Hometown Grocery and the incentive payment. No votes 

were taken. 

Sally Wilson, Mayor 

ATTEST: 



CITY OF OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

OSCEOLA,ARKANSAS 

REGULAR MEETING 

August 19, 2019 

The Osceola City Council met in Regular Session at the Council Chambers, located at 303 West 

Hale Avenue, Osceola, Arkansas. The meeting took place on August 19, 2019 at 5:00pm. 

Officers present: Sally Wilson, Mayor 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

Catherine Dean, City Attorney 

Council Members Present: Sandra Brand, Linda Watson, Greg Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan 

Williams, Gary Cooper 

Others Present: Steve Choals, Street/Sanitation Dept. 

Others in Attendance: 

Phillip Fleming, Fire Chief 

Michael Ephlin, OPAR Director 

Jane Stanford, Human Resources 

Ed Richardson, Code Enforcement 

Ollie Collins, Police Chief 

Phillip Adcock, Electric Dept. 

Stacey Travis, Ad min Asst. 

Monica Wilbanks Sandra Collins 

Mayor Wilson called meeting to order and Jessica Griffin called roll. All council members 

were present. 



Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Linda Watson to approve all July Council 

Meeting minutes. All council members were in favor. 

Jane Stanford came forward with an update on grants for the Animal Shelter. 

Johnny Rye then came forward with a presentation of flags to Mayor Wilson, Chief Collins, and 
Chief Fleming. 

Monica Wilbanks gave the Main Street report. 

Sandra Collins then gave the Chamber of Commerce report. 

Tim Nelson with Vector Mosquito Control gave an update. 

Melissa Brothers gave the financial report. (attached) 

There was no motion to approve write offs in the amount of $22,610.96. Instead it will be tabled 
until next month's meeting. 

MONTHLY REPORTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Monthly Report for 

Ollie Collins 
Chief of Police 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL FUND INCOME 

Jul-1 9 

INCOME .J.!!!y_ Year to Date 
Bail Bond Fees $ 520.00 $3,300.00 
Bonds Paid to OMC $ 10,157.00 $56,239.00 
Credit Card Fees $ 72.00 $345.00 
Fines & Cost pd to OMC $ 10,032.55 $82,656.19 
Freedom of Information $ $0.00 
Interest Earned $ 0.52 $5.15 
Jail Maint. Fees $0.00 
Miscellaneous $ 5.00 $12.00 
Postage $47.00 
Rebate 
Restitution to OPD $0.00 
Return Check Fee $0.00 
Sale of Vehicle/Equipment $0.00 
SCC/Civil Services $ 50.00 $150.00 
Unclaimed Restitution $0.00 
Yard Sales $ 95.00 $305.00 

Sub-Total $20.932 07 $143,Q59 34 

DETENTION FACILITY INCOME: 
ATM Commission $0.00 
Background Checks $5.00 
Employee Lunches $ 90.00 $549.50 
Fingerprints $ 155.00 $435.00 
Incident Reports $ 80.00 $515.00 
Jail Board $0.00 
Misc/Comm balances unclaimed $0.00 
Phone Commission (Evercom) $0.00 
Work Release $780.00 

Sub-Total $325.00 $2,284.50 

Grand Total iZ.1.2.illlZ $14~.343,~~ 



STATUTE CODE STATISTICS 

DATE: 08/0 1/2019 Page I of I 
TIME : 09:48:29AM 

Statute Code Description NI AR CT TOTAL 
AGG BURGLARY 0 0 l 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4 0 0 4 

ARSON 0 0 I 
ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE 0 0 
ASSLT 2ND ON FAMILY 0 0 
ATTEMPTED THEFT(A) 0 0 l 

BA TIER Y I ST DEGREE 0 0 I 

BATTERY 2ND DEGREE 3 0 0 3 

BATTERY 3RD DEGREE(A) 5 0 0 5 

BREAKING & ENTERING(F) 7 0 0 7 

BURGLARY/BREAKING ENTER(F) 4 0 0 4 

COUNTERFEITING/ FORGERY 0 0 
CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION(A) I 0 0 l 

CRIMINAL MlSCHIEF I ST(A) 5 0 0 5 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND 6 0 0 6 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS UN$520/OCC $1020 0 0 

DISCHARGE FIREARM IN CITY LIMITS 0 0 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4 0 0 4 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING I 0 0 
DOG ORD. VIOLATION 0 0 
DOMESTfC BA"ITERY 2ND I 0 0 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 3RD(A) 2 0 0 2 

DRIVING UNDER THE lNFLUENCE 0 0 
FLEEING(C) 0 0 

FURNISHING PROHIBITED ARTICLES I () () 

GENERAL INFORMATION (GENERAL PURPOSES 19 0 0 19 

HARASSMENT(A) 8 0 0 8 

HIT&RUN 3 0 0 3 

IDENTITY FRAUD 0 0 

LEA VlNG THE SCENE/PROPERTY DAMAGE 3 0 0 3 

LOST OR STOLEN 0 0 

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/240 I 0 0 l 

OBSTRUCTING GOVERMENT AL OPERATIONS(C 2 0 0 2 

POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED !,II ME 0 0 
POSS. OF CONT. SUBSTANCE 0 0 

POSS/ DRUG PHARAPHERNALIA 0 0 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 4 0 0 4 

RECOVERED PROPERTY I 0 0 

RESISTING ARREST(A) 0 0 

RUNAWAY/ JUYENTLE 0 0 
SEX ASSL T 4TI I 0 0 

SEX OFFENDER-FAIL TO REGISTER 0 0 

STALKING I 0 0 I 

TERRORISTIC ACT 2 0 0 2 

TERRORISTIC THREATS(A) 4 0 0 4 

THEFT/ ALL OTHER LARC(A) 5 0 0 5 
THEFT OF CREDIT CARD 0 0 

THErT OF FIREARM I 0 0 I 

THEFT/SI-IOPLIFTING(A) 2 0 0 2 

VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDER 0 0 
123 0 0 123 

Total Reported lncidents Involvin2 Domestic Violence: 0 Report_ DepLrrnls2 

KV/ () 



CHARGE 

OSECEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT ARREST 
JULY 

ABANDONMENT OF ANIMALS 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON POLICE OFFICER 
AGGRAVATED ROBBERY 
ALIAS ONLY 
AMUSEMENT OPERATIONS 
ARSON 
ASSAULT 1ST 
ASSAULT3RD 
ATTEMPTED BREAKING AND ENTERING 
ATTEMPTED THEFT 
BATTERY 1ST 
BATTERY3RD 
BREAKING & ENTERING 
BURGLARY 
BURNING IN CITY LIMITS 
CARRYING A PROHIBITED WEAPON 
CONTEMPT OF COURT FINE-OTHER DEPARTMENT 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-RESTITUTION 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-SUBPEONA 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-TIME PAY 
CONTEMPT OF COURT JAIL TIME 
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY 
CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1ST 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
CRUEL TY TO ANIMALS 
CURFEW 
DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
DISCHARGE FIREARM IN CITY LIMITS 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-LOUD MUSIC 
DOG ORD VIOLATION 
DOMESTIC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
DOMESTC BATTERY 1 ST 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 2ND 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 3RD 
DRINKING IN PUBLIC 
DWI 1ST 
DWl2ND 
DWI-DRUGS 
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A MINOR 
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A MINOR-FELONY 
ENGAGING IN VIOLENT GROUP ACTIVITY 
FAILURE TO APPEAR 

AMOUNT YEAR TO 
DATE 

0 3 
1 19 
0 1 
0 2 

25 152 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
1 3 
0 1 
1 1 
2 1 
1 7 
1 12 
1 8 
0 5 
0 4 
0 5 
0 1 
0 1 
19 118 
0 1 
0 1 
0 2 
0 3 
1 11 
6 25 
0 5 
0 5 
0 2 
0 3 
6 40 
0 6 
0 5 
6 29 
0 3 
0 1 
1 3 
2 18 
1 1 
1 16 
0 2 
0 2 
1 11 
0 8 
2 4 
93 428 



FAILURE TO SUBMIT TO ARREST 
FALSE IMPRISIONMENT 
FELON IS POSSESSION OF FIREARM 
FIREARM ENHANCEMENT 
FIREWORKS 
FLEEING ON FOOT 
FLEEING IN VEHICLE 
FHAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD 
FURNISHING PROHIBITED ARTICLES 
GARBAGE ORD 
HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS 
HARRASSMENT 
HINDERING APPREHENSION 
HOLD FOR OTHER DEPARTMENT 
IDENITY FRAUD 
INTF W/EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION 
INTIMIDATING A WITNESS 
LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT WITH INJURY 
LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE 
MINOR IN POSSESSION FIREARM 
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR 
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF TOBACCO 
MURDER 1ST DEGREE 
MURDER 1ST OTHER DEPARTMENT 
MURDER 2ND DEGREE 
NON SUPPORT 
OBSTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS 
OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 
OH DER TO SHOW CAUSE-OTHER DEPT 
PAROLE VIOLATION 
PIT BULL ORDINANCE 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH OUT PRESCRIPTION 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH OUT PRESCRIPTION-MISD 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED 1,11 METH 
POSS DRUG/PARAPHERNALIA-MISD (A) 
POSS DRUG/PARAPHERNALIA-MISD-FELONY 
POSS OF INSTRUMENTS OF CRIME 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1 ST 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 2ND OFF 
PROBATION VIOLATION 
PROVIDING MINOR WrTOBACCO & CIG PAPERS 
PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
RAPE 
RUNAWAY 
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST 
RESISTING ARREST 
SELLING WITHOUT A PERMIT 
SEXUAL ASSAULT/BATTERY 1 ST 
SEX OFFENDER-FAIL TO REGISTER 
SIMULTANEOUS POSS DRUGS & FIREARMS 
STALKING 
TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE 
TAMPERING WITH MONITORING DEVICE 
TERRORISTIC ACT 

0 
1 
2 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
2 
1 
0 
2 
0 
2 
2 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
1 
5 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

7 
1 

11 
1 
1 
11 
6 
3 
9 
1 
7 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
6 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

28 
6 
3 
11 
2 
36 
9 
7 
2 
8 
3 
18 
35 
1 
6 
1 

28 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
2 
3 
6 
1 
4 



TERRORISTIC THREATS 2 10 
TERRORISTIC THREATS-FELONY 0 1 
THEFT 2 23 
THEFT-FELONY 1 10 
THEFT OF CREDIT CARD 0 12 
THEFT OF A FIREARM 0 2 
THEFT BY RECEIVING 0 2 
THEFT/SHOPLIFTING 2 6 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 1 7 
UNSIGHTLY PROPERTY 0 1 
VICIOUS DOG 0 3 
VIOLATION OF ARKANSAS HOT CHECK LAW 0 4 
VIOLATION OF A NO CONTACT ORDER 0 4 
VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER 0 1 

TOTAL 215 1383 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPft\RTMENT 

JULY 

OFFICERS ACCIDENTS YTD sµ BPOENAS 
I 

YTD 

Collins,O 0 0 0 0 
Carr,M 1 6 0 10 
Dunkin,D 0 4 0 0 
Dunn,G 1 3 0 11 
Ephlin,J 0 3 0 18 
Faulkner,J 1 6 0 6 
Foster, B 0 0 0 0 
Gonzalez 0 6 0 1 
Hamllton 0 0 0 4 
Henry, J 0 0 0 0 
Hodges 0 0 0 0 
Mlller,C 0 6 0 0 
Moreira,B 4 22 0 28 
Neiwell,C 0 0 0 0 
Pollock, 0 2 0 3 
Rumbaugh . o 1 0 2 
Scatigna,V 3 13 0 4 
Sc:rivner,T 0 5 0 0 
Standefer,T 0 2 0 0 
Vaughn,C 1 9 9 48 
Reserves 0 0 0 0 
Washington,P 0 4 0 0 
Weldon, J 2 15 1 57 
White,J 0 0 0 0 
Williams, L 0 13 3 5 
Williams,R 0 Q 0 2 

TOTALS 13 120 13 199 

ACCIDENTS INVESTIGATED JULY YTD 
Property Damage 11 99 
Personal Injury 2 20 
Excessive Speed 0 0 
Alcohol Related 0 1 
DWI-Drugs 0 0 
Fatality 0 0 
Pedestrian 0 0 

TOTALS 13 120 



Training Course 

Blood Borne Pathogens 

Stress Management for Telecommunicaiton 

Autism Awareness for 911 Telecomm 

Call Handling for the Telecommunictiaons Center 

Corrections Communications 

Cultural Diversity 

Professionalism and Ethics 

ACIC Advanced Training 

Understanding Stree for the Telecommunicator 

Osceola Police Deptarment Training Report 

July 2019 

Number of People in Trainging 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Number of Training Hours Total Hours 

1 2 

1 4 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

0.5 0.5 

1 1 

32 64 

1 1 

74.5 
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OSCEOLA POLICEI DEPARTMENT 
BONDS & FINES ACCOUNT , 

Checkbook Balance 

Bonds Payable 
General 
Checks & Deposit Slips 

. 
$ 
$' 
$' 

I 
Jul~19 
- I-

I 

I 

i,25(J!.0'0 

r 50,oa 

TIME PAYMENTS SUMJ ARY 

Accounts Receivable 

New charges 
Finance charge 

Appeals 
Bond Transfer 
Community Service 
Finance Charge Adj. 
Jail Time Credits 
Paid on account 
Suspended OMC 
Vendor Credit 

Accounts Receivable 

6/30p .o-!9 

$ 27,000.00, 
$'.14,77:0.00 

$ 41,770.00 

7 /3'1'/20'19 

' 

$ 
$ 

. $' ! ,;.: 
!~ $ . .. 

$ :• 
$ 
$ 
$ 

~ 

2.250.00 

$ I 1,629,501.60 

, t • 
20.00 

'995.00 
9.602.55 
5,295.50 

15,913.05 

$ 1,655,358.55 



I ., 

Bonds & Fines 
8/9/2019 

,i 
Bonds & frines July 2019 

I 

I 

Reconcili~tion Summary 

BANK STATEMENT·· CLEARED TRANSACTIONS: 

Previous Balance: 

Checks and Payments 
Deposits and Other Credits 
Service Charge 
Interest Earned 

Ending Balance of Bank Statement: 

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS: 

Cleared Balance: 

Checks and Payments 
Deposits and Other Credits 

Register Balance as of 8/9/2019: 
Checks and Payments 
Deposits and Other Credits 

Register Ending Balance: 

!, 

I 

.I 
,1 

'I 

7 Items 
21 Items 
0 Items 
O Items 

49 Items 
5 Items 

O Items 
o Items 

Page 1 

23,751.61 

-22.467.54 
18,304.07 

0.00 
0.00 

19,588.14 

19,588.14 

-23,610.14 
6,272.00 

2,250.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

2,250.00 



Bonds & Pines July 2019 
Bonds & Fines Page 2 
8/9/2019 I 

Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 8/9/2019 :I 
Dale Num Payee :I Memo Category Cir Amount 

Uncleared Checks and Payments 

I 
5/14/2010 3552 Ronald Simmons 08-3445 Scott Bateman Restitution -1.30 

I• 
Restitution -35.10 6/17/2010 3568 Fred's 91-320. Frank Balley 

6/30/2010 3580 Pafford Medical Services 10-165iZ Bobby Sellars Restitution -150,00 
7/16/2010 3592 Tuesday Morris 06-609i° Walter McFarland Restitution -5.00 
7/16/2010 3593 Daniel Thomas 10-613

1 
~mar Woodson Restitution -20.00 

12/16/2010 3679 Fred's 98-226i . arcla Williams ,, , Restitution -89.41 
11/30/2011 3859 Fred's 96-6225 Tina Johnson Restitution -58.41 
8/17/2012 4024 Olivia Crisp 12-60q j31a~e Wright Restitution -10.00 
8/17/2012 4030 Carolyn Robinson 10-118.~ Pnnce Robinson Restitution -5.00 

10/19/2012 4058 Kedrick Bolton 09-5911 Alisha Cody Restitution -20.00 
10/30/2012 4073 Daniel Thomas 10-613· :Jamar Woodson Restitution -1 .94 
12/14/2012 4095 Osceola Animal Hospital 10-4095 Marcus lewis Restitution -83.45 
2/15/2013 4120 Joann McCadney 11-3803 Tommy Davis Restitution -125.00 
2/15/2013 4121 Osceola Animal Hospital 11-454Q Brian Thomas Restitution -85.00 
4/19/2013 4150 Barbara Donn 07-283~ James Harper Restitution -100.00 
5/16/2013 4164 Barbara Donn 07-28~ James Harper Restitution -53.70 
10/17/2014 4414 Fred Riley 07-22 ~. Long Restitution -50.00 
7/16/2015 4568 Janelle Vornes 14-1080 D.Gilmore Restitution -5.00 

10/26/2015 4632 Danny Seaton NSB o Qerpayment Recfl ... Refund -30.00 
2/29/2016 4718 Kevin Beecham 06-523~ C. Ware Restitution -2.00 
2/29/2016 4721 PJ's Food Mart 13-592• Bennie Cannon, ... Restitution -5.00 
2/29/2016 4723 Ronald Simmons 08-344~ Scott Bateman Restitution -1 .01 
4/15/2016 4766 Wal-mart 15-517 A.Askew :Restitution -80.00 
11/30/2016 4895 Verna Henderson 10-1 14~ G.Rose !Restitution -80.00 
1/13/2017 4918 Thomas Pate 96-623 C.Davls ;Restitution -60.00 
2/17/2017 4933 Thomas Pate 96-62313 C.Davis ,Restitution -15.00 
3/17/2017 4948 Thomas Pate 96-623a C.Davis :Restitution -70.00 
5/26/2017 4986 Eloise Mclaurin 12-747lC Cannon Restitution -40.00 
7/18/2017 5008 Margaret Long Over p~ld for Inc rpt -Misc -20.00 
2/28/2018 5079 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks '.Restitution -15.00 
3/30/2018 5086 Christopher Martin M.John'Jon 13-2073 Restitution -5.00 
3/30/2018 5090 Randy Nichols 15-1 579 L.Wandicks ;Restitution -15.00 
5/31/2018 5111 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks ;Restitution -5.00 
7/31/2018 5127 Mona Decamp 14-2208 Tina Ashley Restitution -25.00 
8/30/2018 5141 Mona Decamp 14-2203 Tina Ashley :Restitution -50.00 
8/30/2018 5146 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks rRestitution -10.00 
9/28/2018 5153 Mona Decamp 14-220~ Tina Ashley !Restitution -26. 75 
8/7/2019 5256 Bryana Wicks Oki# 1Qf1799 :Bond Refund -250.00 
8/7/2019 5257 OPD Bonds & Fines Rel to ~&C Bryana Wicks Bond Refund -220.00 
8/7/2019 5258 Traviana Ward Oki# 1 ~T 1942 Bond Refund -220.00 
8/7/20'19 5259 OMC Paid on Account -20, 189.55 
8/7/2019 5260 Opd I ·sail Bond Fees -977.52 
8/7/2019 5261 Matthew Beal M.Cotep,an 14-1656 :Restitution -10.00 
8/7/2019 5262 City Of Osceola R. Boh?rnon 2015-739 ~estitution -80.00 
8/7/2019 5263 Orne Drug F$,e estltution -80.00 
8/7/2019 5264 Larry Hannah 15-276? G.Rose 'Restitution -100.00 
817/20'19 5265 Myranda Williams 17-1193: D.Marshall 'Restitution -20.00 
8/7/2019 5266 Osceola Animal Shelter T. Craii l 17-391 Restitution -5.00 
8/7/2019 5267 Osceola Light And Power 13-207., M.Johnson Restitution -5.00 

Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 49 Items -23.610.14 

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 
I 
I 

8/1/2019 DEP Paid on Account 545.00 
8/512019 EFT 'Bonds 978.00 
8/5/2019 EFT 'Bonds 248.00 
8/7/2019 DEP Paid on Account 3,115.00 



Bonds & Fines 
8/9/2019 

Date 

8/7/2019 

Num 

EFT 

Bonds & ~ines July 2019 

Uncleared Transac
1
tion Detail up to 8/9/2019 

Payee Memo Category 

Paid on Account 

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 5 Items 

Total Uncleared Transactions 54 Items 

Page 3 

Cir Amount 

1,386.00 

6,272.00 

-17,338.14 



I 548 

BancorP-_South 
Mtn1~tl ro>i: 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
POLICE DEPT BONDS AND FINES 
401 W KEISER AVE 

32/7 

OSCEOLA AR 72370-3638 STATEMENT DATE 
07/31/19 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
015-407-5 

INFOLINE l-888-797-7711 
BEGINNING MAY 1 1 ADDITIONAL TRANP,ACTION DETJ\IL WILL BE 
PROVIDED ON YOUR BUSINESS ACCOUN~ STATEMENT FOR ACH 

I • 
TRANSACTIONS POSTED ON OR AFTER , HIS DATE. 

* * * *******CHECKING ACCOUijT SUMMARY * t * * * * * * * * 
A}'ERAGE BALANCE PREVIOUS BALANCE 23,751. Rl 

+ 22 CREDITS 18,303. R5 
7 DEBITS 22,467. ~4 

- SERVICE CHARGES .bo 
+ INTEREST PAID 

ENDING BALANCE 
·R2 

19,588.a.4 

i 

12,324 
YTD INTEREST PAID 

4.39 

DAYS IN PERIOD I 31 

•••• • •••• CHECKING ACCOUNT;1'l'RANSACTIONS r ....... . 
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS :[ 

DATE, ..... , .• . AMOUNT. ~$ACTION D~SCRIPTION 
I 

CHK NO/ATM CD 
07 /01 28. O(),,'BANKCARD ll87 i

1 
549711878D! 

Sl75308601269~5 BTOT DEP ~CD 
07/01 

07/01 
07/03 

07/08 
07/10 

07/10 

07/11 

07/12 
07/15 

07/15 

07/15 

353,00/aANKCARD 1187 54971187SD' 
5175308601269~5 BTOT DEP CCD 

1,1ao.oov$EPOSIT .: 
91.00VBANKCARD 1187 I 54971187SD 

q.l75308601269~5 BTOT DEP rCD 
3,750.00VDEPOSIT ,i 

23. 00 vBANKCARD 1187 :1 
,5'175308601269 ~5 

143. octlsANKcARD 11a7:I 
!}175308601269~5 

203.00~ANI<CARD 1187 jl 
~175308601269~5 

3,228, oo✓J;,EPOSIT ;1 

86.00VBANI<CARD 1187 j 
g,175308601269~5 

385.00VBANI<CARD 1187 jl 
}17530860126945 

4 61. 001/BANI<CARD 1187·1 
517530860126945 

I 

54971187SDI 
BTOT DEP i::co 

54971187so i 
BTOT DEP r CD 

54971187SDI 
' BTOT DEP f CD 
i 

54971187SDI 
BTOT DEP CCD 

54971187sDI 
BTOT DEP CCD 

54971187sDI 
BTOT DEP t co 



I 
,I 
I 
I ll 548 

Ban corn.South 
M•n:t>tf'Of<I 

32/7 
CITY OF OSCEOLA PAGE 2 
POLICE DEPT BONDS AND FINES 
401 W KEISER AVE 
OSCEOLA AR 72370-3638 

* * *******CHECKING ACCOUNT , TRANSACTIONS 

STATEMENT DATE 
07/31/19 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
015-407-5 

* * * * * * * * 
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS : I 

DATE ...... , . ,.AMOUNT.JRANSACTION DESCRIPTION 
07/15 600.0cYBANKCARD 1187 '1 54971187$D 

CHI< NO/ATM CD 

07/15 
07/16 

07/18 

07/19 

07/19 

07/19 
07/24 
07/29 

07/29 
07/31 

CHECKS 

5175308601269l5 BTOT DEP ,co 
2,450.5Sv6EPOSIT I 

1-13 . 0 OvBANKCARD 118 7 ; I 
!jl 753086012694·5 

i'J.18, 001/BANKCARD 1187 i I 
~l 75308601269f 15 

;f-103. OOVBANKCARD 1187 I 
)!'17530860126945 

'it!.18. ocVaANKcARD 1187 1 I 
!µ'7530860126945 

54971187S0 I 
BTOT DEP ¢ CD 

54971187S0 I 
BTOT DEP ~CD 

54971187SD I 
BTOT DEP (;:CD 

54971187S0 ! 
BTOT DEP tjco 

855. O~POSIT 11 
1,322.00 POSIT I 

118.0 BANKCARD 1187 ij 549711875D 
5,.17530860126945 BTOT DEP 

2,545.00""DEPOSIT I CCD 

0,52 IOD INTEREST PAID 
I 
I 

DATE. ,CHECK 
07/02 

NO . . .. .... . .. AMOUNT 
5249* 21,024.50 

0ATE .. CHECK 
0~/08 

NO .: .....•.... AMOUNT 
5253 100.00 

r 
07/02 5250 933.04 07/11 5254 40.00 

' 07/05 5251 40.00 07/05 5255 25.00 
07/05 5252 305.00 
* * * * * * * * • * * 

DATE .....•. BALANCE 
DAILY BALANC!fl SUMMARY * * * * * * * * * * * 

DATE ....... BALANCE DATE ; ...... BALANCE 
06/30 23751.61 
07/01 25312.61 
07/02 3355.07 
07/03 3446.07 
07/05 3076.07 
07/08 6726.07 

07/10 689~.07 07/18 ' 14526.62 
07/11 7055.07 07/19 15602.62 
07/12 102$~.07 07/24 16924.62 
07/15 14295.62 07/29 19587.62 
01/16 144qa .G2 01/31 19588.14 

I 

* * * * * * ****INTEREST RATE SUMMARY** ) *** • * * * 
RATE E~F-DATE RATE E~F-DATE 

06-30-19 0.00050000 



)ATE : 08/07/2019 
f !ME : 03: l 9:20PM 
Dates From: 1/1/2000 Thru: 8/6/2019 

Name 

::ZE, SARAH REFFELL 
Court Date: 07/l7/201S 

>ICKEIT, JAMES TELL 
Court Date: 08/26/20 IS 

>JCKEIT, JAMES TELL 
Court Date: 08/26/2019 

ONES, REGINDEL 
Court Date: 

Receipl 

Bond 
Amount 

Open Bonds Report 

Address Address 

Page I of I 
R 
a S 
C e 

Jacket e _x __ 

116132 
$ 115.00 543 MCCELLAN RD JACKSON, TN. 38305- 48269 B F 

Charge: 27-51-301 - DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER Bond Date: 07/16/2019 
116222 

S545.00 805 KIMBERLY STREET MANILA, AR. 72442- 48271 W M 
Charge: 27-16-303 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE Bond Date: 07/31/2019 

I 
16222 

$70.00 805 KIMBERLY STREET MANILA, AR. 72442- 48271 W M 
Cbarge:27-37-702 -NOSEATBELT Bond Date: 07/31/2019 

9921769 
$860.00 554 CHILDRESS OSCEOLA, AR. 72370- 35361 B M 

Charge: 27-16--303 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE Bond Date: 02/11/2012 

>JCKEIT, JAMES TELL 
9924173 

$220.00 805 K.Th1BERL Y STREET APT B MANILA, AR. 72442- 48271 W M 
Courfl>ate:OS-/26120 !9 Charge: 5=5tl=T20CR-- FTA-ALL OTIIER ·----·73oniJDat~07/3illUT9" 

>JCKEIT,JAMESTELL 
9924173 

$140.00 805 KIMBERLY STREET APT B MANILA, AR. 72442-
Court Date: 08/26/20 IS Charge: 5-54-120A - FT A-SEAT BELT Bond Date: 

-iA YES, TRA VOISE LEE 
9924177 

$300.00 208 ELROD JOINER, AR. 72350-
Court Date: 08/27/2019 Charge: 27-16-303 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE Bond Date: 

_ __ _____ Total .Count;_ 7 ______ _ Total Op~Bonds: U4S0.00 

48271 W 
07/31 /2019 

39734 B 
08/06/2019 

M 

M 

Report_ Open Bonds 



July 2019 
Year to Date Annual Elapsed 

Budget Actual Var(+)(-} Budget 58% 

Revenue: 

01 - Osceola Light & Power 10,268,324 10,323,520 55,196 17,934,123 58% 

02 - City General Fund 2,077,665 2,236,336 158,671 4,261,733 52% 

03 - Street Fund 314,111 325,518 11,407 538,471 60% 

04 - Sanitation Fund 561,491 575,788 14,297 962,551 60% 
Total Funds 1312211591 1314611161 2391570 23,.696.,878 57% 

Operating Expense: 

01 - Osceola Light & Power 9,390,746 9,223,428 167,318 15,778,556 58% 

02 - City General Fund 3,208,577 3,434,798 (226,221) 5,510,556 62% 

03 - Street Fund 738,600 551,334 187,266 1,172,319 47% 

04 - Sanitation Fund 648,900 640,612 8,288 1,123,882 57% 

Total Funds 131986.,823 131850,,172 136,.651 23,.585.,313 59% 

Capital Exp & Reserves: 

01 - Osceola Light & Power - - - - N/A 
02 - City General Fund - - - - N/A 
03 - Street Fund - - - - N/A 
04 - Sanitation Fund - - - - N/A 
Total Funds - - - - N/A 

Impact to Surplus: 

01- Osceola Light & Power 877,578 1,100,092 222,514 2,155,567 51% 

02 - City General Fund (1,130,912) (1,198,462) (67,550) (1,248,823) 96% 

03 - Street Fund (424,489) (225,816) 198,672 (633,848) 36% 

04 - Sanitation Fund {87,409) (64,824) 22,585 (161,331) 40% 

Total Funds {765,232} {3891011} 376,.221 111.,565 

C:\Uscrs\Mclissa\0esktop\City of Osceola\2019.07 Monthly Budget Acwal Comparison 

- -----------~ .. ___ ., _____ ,_. . -···· 



July 2019 
Current Month Yearto Date Annual Elapsed 

Budget Actual Var(+)(-) Budget Actual Var{+)(-} Budget 58% 

Revenue: 
01 - Osceola Light & Power 1,702,252 2,109,129 406,878 10,268,324 10,323,520 55,196 17,934,123 58% 
02 - City General Fund 296,248 311,104 14,856 2,077,665 2,236,336 158,671 4,261,733 52% 

03 - Street Fund 44,873 47,440 2,567 314,111 325,518 11,407 538,471 60% 

04- Sanitation Fund 80,213 79,626 (587) 561,491 575,788 14,297 962,551 60% 

Total Funds 2,123,586 2,547,299 423,714 13,221,591 13,461,161 239,570 23,696,878 57% 

Operating Expense: 

01 - Osceola Light & Power 1,501,665 1,264,021 237,644 9,390,746 9,223,428 167,318 15,778,556 58% 

02 - City General Fund 373,134 420,831 (47,697) 3,208,577 3,434,798 (226,221) 5,510,556 62% 

03 - Street Fund 222,174 67,031 155,143 738,600 551,334 187,266 1,172,319 47% 

04 - Sanitation Fund 86,960 81,511 5,449 648,900 640,612 8,288 1,123,882 · 57% 

Total Funds 2,183,933 1,833,394 350,540 13,986,823 13,850,172 136,651 23,585,313 59% 

Capital Exp & Reserves: 
01 - Osceola Light & Power - - - - - - - N/A 
02 - City General Fund - - - - - - - N/A 

03 - Street Fund - - - - - - - N/A 
04 - Sanitation Fund - - - - - - - N/A 
Total Funds - - - - - - - N/A 

Impact to Surplus: 
01 - Osceola Light & Power 200,587 845,108 644,522 877,578 1,100,092 222,514 2,155,567 51% 

02 - City General Fund (76,886) (109,727) (32,841) (1,130,912) (1,198,462) (67,550) (1,248,823) 96% 

03 - Street Fund (177,301) (19,591) 157,710 (424,489) (225,816) 198,672 (633,848) 36% 

04 - Sanitation Fund (6,747) (1,885) 4,862 (87,409) (64,824) 22,585 (161,331) 40% 

Total Funds {60,348) 713,906 774,253 (765,232) (389,011) 376,221 111,565 

C:\User,\Melissa\=ktop\Oty c! Oscl!Ola\2019.07 Monthly Budget Actual Comparison 



Osceola Light & Power This Month In Addition To Regular Operations Of The 

System: JULY 2019: 

1. Installed~ Poles, and Removed 4. 

2. Installed i Transformers and Removed i. 
3. Installed 13 Services, Removed 17 and Repaired 10. 

4. Installed~ St. Lights, Removed~ and Repaired 18. 
5. Worked on line maintenance through the system. 

6. Line Locates reported 15. 

7. Cut Trees from power lines. 

8. Repaired ~ inline dead blades at Ermen Lane & North Gate. 

9. Installed and connected communication boxes at Big Star & Interstate 

water towers. 

10. Installed 1,700ft. of 1/0 triplex to upgrade from open wire secondary. 

Meter Service Orders For The Month Of JULY 2019: 

1. Connects 86 
2. Disconnects 52 
3. Meter Changes 04 
4. Occupant Changes 45 
s. Re-instates 45 
6. Service Changes 01 

7. Misc. 06 
8. Meter Info 01 
9. Re-Reads 07 

10. Check For Leaks 10 

Total Orders 257 



OSCEOLA WATER & SEWER 
MONTHLY REPORT 

July, 2019 

Water Taps 

Water Leaks 

Fire Hydrants Repaired/Replaced 

First Time Water Meters 

Water Meters Replaced 

Water Lines Installed 

Pumps Repaired 

Sewer Taps 

Manholes Repaired 

Sewer Lines Repaired 

Sewers Unstopped 

Sewer Lines Installed 

OVERTIME HOURS 

Tim Jones, Superintendent 
Water & Wastewater Distribution 

2 

2 1 

1 

0 

l 

0 

0 

13 

0 

307.5 



OSCEOLA FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MONTHLY FIRE REPORT 

2019 

The Osceola Fire Department responded to (21) alarms in the month of July 
The runs are as follows: 

MONTH YTD 
STRUCTURE FIRES 4 35 
VEHICLE FIRES 2 5 
BRUSH/GRASS 2 11 
TRASH FIRES 0 9 
ARC. ELEC. EQUIP 0 0 
UTIL. ELEC. EQUIP 0 1 
RURAL FIRES 0 0 
MUTUAL AID 0 1 
RESCUE 2 8 
SMOKE SCARE 3 6 
SPILULEAKS 0 2 
FLAM. GAS 0 0 
ALARM MALFUNC 1 10 
MAL. FALSE ALARM 0 3 
UNINT. FALSE ALARMS 7 10 

TOTALS 21 101 

Total dollar loss estimated from fires in structures for the month of July 
$2,000.00 

Script cost in class time 
Script cost in alarms 
Total Script Cost 
Injuries 
Deaths 

$320.00 
$0.00 

$320.00 
0 
0 



Code Enforcement Agenda, 2019 

August 19 , 2019 

1. July/August Inspection Report 



LOT 10 Juniper Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 11 Juniper Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 7 Juniper HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 8 Juniper HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 9 Juniper HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 10 Juniper HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 11 Juniper HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

Office Juniper Hvac Rough/In Passed 

406 N Oak Gas Inspection Passed 

216 E Bard Gas Inspection Passed 

LOT 21 Everygreen Plumbing Rough/in Passed 

LOT 22 Everygreen Plumbing Rough/in Passed 

Office Juniper Plumbing Rough/in Passed 

LOT 22 Everygreen Hvac Rouhg/in Passed 

LOT 21 Everygreen Hvac Rough/In Passed 



Case Report 

07/01/2019 - 08/12/2019 

\lni1-r.Hl11tl 
- - r, l:.hT•;aj - . . . . . - . . . . 111:..i....,••••l(I•Jtl •C,T,J,11 .. --- ~- -

'• .. , ;.·.- .\'Jrilf:H111 1l ~ , .. 1.r,r,~ ,-;-r.r.~ 
190057 8/12/2019 8/12/2019 Property Overgrown yard 313 N PEARL 313 N PEARL 

Maintenance OSCEOLA AR OSCEOLA AR 
Code 72370 

190056 8/12/2019 7/26/2019 Property Overgrown Lot PO BOX 51 116 MYRON 
Maintenance OSCEOLA AR KELLY DR 
Code 72370 OSCEOLA AR 

190055 8/12/2019 7/26/2019 Property Overgrown Lot PO BOX 51 114 MYRON 
Maintenance OSCEOLA AR KELLY DR 
Code 72370 OSCEOLA AR 

190054 8/6/2019 8/6/2019 Property overgrown lot 104 MILL 105 MILL 
Maintenance OSCEOLA AR OSCEOLA AR 
Code 72370 

190053 8/2/2019 7/31/2019 City overgrown lot 300 E 101 MILL 
Ordinance SEMMES OSCEOLA AR 

OSCEOLA AR 
72370 

190052 8/2/2019 8/2/2019 City overgrown lot PO BOX 301 E 
Ordinance 2884 DUBLIN WASHINGTON 

CA 94568 OSCEOLA AR 

190044 8/2/2019 8/1/2019 City placing trash 705 WHALE 108 W 
Ordinance outside at the OSCEOLA AR GREENBRIAR 

wrong time 72370 AR 

190043 7/31/2019 6/3/2019 City Overgrown 516 W LEE 516 W LEE AR 
Ordinance yard/dilapidated OSCEOLA AR 

house 72370 

190042 7/23/2019 7/23/2019 Approval of PO BOX 337 1323 W HWY 
cremation OSCEOLA AR 140 AR 
structure 72370 

190041 7/23/2019 7/2/2019 City Overgrown Lot 16550 107 MYRON 
Ordinance HENDERSON KELLY DR 

PASS #611 OSCEOLA AR 
SAN 
ANTONIO TX 
78232 

190040 7/22/2019 7/22/2019 City Overgrown Yard 810 BETTY 1009W 
Ordinance LYNN SEMMES 

OSCEOLA AR OSCEOLA AR 
72370 

190039 7/22/2019 7/22/2019 City Overgrown yard 118W 118 W ALICIA 
Ordinance ALICIA AR 

OSCEOLA AR 
72370 



190038 7/18/2019 7/18/2019 City Overgrown Lot Lavijo CTR 
Ordinance 

190037 7/17/2019 7/17/2019 City Overgrown Lot 507 E 217 Veasley 
Ordinance COUNTY RD 

128 

190036 7/17/2019 7/17/2019 Property Overgrown 5078 County 407 E Union 
Maintenance yard/dilapidated Rd 128 
Code house - house 

burned 

190035 7/16/2019 6/19/2019 Property Overgrown 3753 Elk 411 w. 
Maintenance Yard/vacant River CT Johnson 
Code house 

190034 7/15/2019 7/15/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1700 N Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190033 7/15/2019 7/15/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1610 N Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190032 7/15/2019 7/15/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1608 N. Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190031 7/15/2019 7/15/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1606 N. Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190030 7/15/2019 6/21/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1604 N. Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190029 7/15/2019 6/21/2019 Property Overgrown Lot 1602 1602 N. Pearl 
Maintenance 
Code 

190028 7/12/2019 7/11/2019 Property Trees cut and Old West 
Maintenance piled behind Elementary 
Code west elm School 

school. 138 
South Franklin 
west side of 
bldg. 

190027 7/12/2019 5/15/2019 Property Overgrown 1444 West 700 West 
Maintenance yard/Dilapidated Main St. Washington 
Code House 

190026 7/12/2019 6/19/2019 Property Overgrown 101 Mountain 312 Myron 
Maintenance yard/vacant Laurel LN Kelly Dr. 
Code house 

190024 7/10/2019 7/10/2019 Property YARD FILLED 102 
Maintenance WITH Mockingbird 
Code UNSIGHTLY 

ITEMS 

190023 7/10/2019 7/10/2019 Citv Overarown Lot UNKNOWN 526 S. Pearl 



Ordinance 

190022 7/8/2019 7/8/2019 City Overgrown Lot UNKNOWN 527 S. Pearl 
Ordinance 

190021 7/8/2019 7/8/2019 City Overgrown lot UNKNOWN 520 S. Pearl 
Ordinance 

190020 7/8/2019 7/8/2019 City Overgrown Lots UNKNOWN 517 S. Pearl 
Ordinance 

190019 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown 106 Pine St. 123 Shadow 
Maintenance yard/vacant Ln. 
Code house 

190018 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 City Overgrown Lot 1708 Ford 108 Mimosa 
Ordinance Ave Apt. AS 

190017 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown unknown 532 West 
Maintenance yard/vacant Johnson 
Code house 

190016 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown 3410 Philco 154 
Maintenance yard/vacant Mockingbird 
Code house 

190015 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown p.o. box 45 119 Oakshire 
Maintenance yard/vacant 
Code house 

190014 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 City Overgrown Lots 199 Arkansas 130-132 
Ordinance St. Oakshire 

190013 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown unknown 116 West 
Maintenance yard/vacant Cheryl 
Code house 

190012 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown unknown 145 Cherry 
Maintenance yard/House Dr. 
Code needs work 

190011 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 City Overgrown lot 403 East 403 East Bard 
Ordinance Bard 

190010 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Black Mold in 384 Old Mobile 
Maintenance Building Distribution Station 
Code PKWY 

190009 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Family 720 South 720 South 
Maintenance Dollar/Gateway Ermen Ln Ermen 
Code Shopping Mall Ln/Hwy 140 

Keiser Ave. 

190008 7/5/2019 7/5/2019 Property Overgrown 303 North 
Maintenance yard/dilapidated Pearl 
Code hse 

190007 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 Property Dilapidated 999 South 406 South 
Maintenance building Division St. Broadway 
Code 

190006 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 Property overgrown 420 West 415 West 
Maintenance yard/dilapidated Johnson Ave. Bard 
Code house 



190005 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 City Overgrown 509 West 100 Dixon 
Ordinance abandon lot Union Ave (rear) 

190004 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 City overgrown 509 North 702 St. John 
Ordinance abandon lot Roselawn Dr. 

190003 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 City Overgrown 601 East 601 East Bard 
Ordinance Abandon Lot Bard 

190002 7/3/2019 7/3/2019 City OVERGROWN 2002 Willow 
Ordinance ABANDON LOT Street 

190001 7/2/2019 7/2/2019 City overgrown nursing home 127 W. Alicia 
Ordinance grass St. 

-.- ;_j,- w ,\•·; -~ '. - _;._- J c· -· \.: 
',· ,J ._._ . k 

Total Records: 49 8/12/2019 



Osceola Street & Sanitation Departmental Report for 2019 

City Council Meeting: 8-19-2019 

From: Steve Choals 

Subject: Daily Operations 

July Updates: 

Street & Sanitation Department Update 

During the month of June 239 truckloads of limbs, leaves, brush and grass clippings 

were disposed at the city Material Recovery Facility. Also, during the month of July 5 stop signs 

and 2 street marking posts were repaired or replaced. The month of July pothole repairs were 

addressed by the Osceola Street Department on two different occasions. Mowing abandon lots 

has been a tremendous problem. The spraying of lots and storm ditches for weed control has 

also been a problem due to various reasons. 

The OSD crews cleaned out 110 storm boxes. Drain pipes were also blown out along 

with 4 storm ditches mopped out. Storm ditch and storm box maintenance will continue to be a 

priority. The maintenance on the storm boxes has been a great help to the reduction of 

flooding. 

Mosquito & Bird Control 

There were no complaints for the month of July. 

Thank You, 
Steve Choals 

Osceola Street, Sanitation, MRF, E-waste & Mosquito Control Departments 



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT 

MONTH 

DOGSl0 

CATS 4 

OTHER 2 

TOTAL16 

COMPLAINTS 32 

CITATIONS 3 

VERBAL WARNINGS 13 

WRITTEN WARNINGS 2 

DOG/CAT BITES 0 

JULY 2019 

VTD 

87 

58 

6 

151 

298 

23 

86 

31 

1 

SUBMITTEED BY PAULA EDWARDS WITH OSCEOLA ANIMAL SHELTER 



)8- 05-2019 04 :08 PM W R I T E O F F A U D I T R E G I S T E 8 
,/L ~ . DATE: 8/05/2019 
?ACKET: 14161 
'OSTING TYPE: BOTH 
:OMMENT CODE: BAD -BAD DEBT ACCOUN! 
'LAG ACCOUNT : NO 

\CCOUNT NO aaaa-amaaaQO NAME ~ - • • aa•aaa•c 

)2-07900-23-0 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE: 0/00/0000 

>2-09200-14-C _ 
0 LAST PAYMENT MADE : 0/00/0000 

13 -04800-01-C 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE 3/01/2019 

13-07800-07- C 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE 4/26/2019 

13-11000-02-0 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE: 4/15/2019 

13-15200-14-C _____ _ 
H LAST PAYMENT !-(.ADE: 3/18/2019 

·4-08000-08-C ~ 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 

4-09500-13-0 d r s s 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE : 

4-21000-13-C 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE : 

4-22700-00-, 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 

4-25100-0B - C 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE 

4/15/2019 

II 
3/21/2019 

3/19/2019 

3/01/2019 

4/18/2019 

** TRANSFER TO BAD DEBT*• 

BALANCE 
LAST BILL 

1,619.70 
5/30/2019 

499.93 
5/30/2019 

4B5 . 85 
5/30/2019 

1,074 . 55 
5/30/2019 

100-EL 
200- WA 
300-SW 
500- MC 
795-0PEN 

100- EL 
200- WA 
300- SW 
500-MC 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

717 . 05 190-ETAX 
90 . 08 290-WTAX 
77 . 42 400-GB 
17 . 75 590- MCTAX 
0.74 890-MISC 

346.10 190- ETAX 
31.40 290- WTAX 
21.9B 400-GB 

8 .50 590-MCTAX 

262.73 
52,5C 
36 . 7: 
10 . 9€ 

667 . 72 
110.8i 

77 . 61 
9.3C 

190- ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·---------
190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

1,991.48 100- EL 1,069 . 27 190-ETAX 
5/30/2019 200-WA 

300-SW 
500 - MC 
703-RECONN 

240.18 100-EL 
5/30/2019 400-GB 

590-MCTAX 

1, 145 . 72 
5/20/2019 

l , 475 . 16 
5/20/2019 

419. 98 
5/20/2019 

671. 43 
5/20/2019 

206 . 03 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
200- WA 
300- SW 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200- WA 
300-SI~ 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200- WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200- WA 
300- SW 
500-MC 

100-EL 
290-WTAX 
490-GTAX 

144 . 58 290-WTAX 
101.21 400-GB 

12 . 14 590- MCTAX 
25 . 00 795-0PEN 

174.64 190-ETAX 
32 . 81 490- GTAX 
0 . 66 

788.38 
67 . 9C 
47 . 53 

8 . 5C 

908 . 91 
145 . 18 
101 . 63 

10 . 99 

263 . 92 
28 . 31 
19 . 81 

7 . 69 

406. Oi 
45.3€ 
31. 7: 
12. 68 

190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·- --------
190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·---------
190- ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·---------
190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

125,43 190-ETAX 
2.21 300-SW 
2 .14 500-MC 

59 . 58 
8.77 

57. 76 
1.42 

40 , 02 

34 . 61 
3.U 

42.5:i 
0.8: 

26.2E 
5 . 2: 

54 . Bl 
l. lC 

66. 7i 
11, 09 
46 , SC 
0 . 93 

106 . 17 
14 . 46 
60 . 73 
1. 22 
1. 25 

195- EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490- GTAX 
650- ELCON 

195-EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490- GTAX 

195- EPE~ 
295- WPE~ 
490- GTAl< 
795- 0PEt; 
·--------
195-EPEt; 
295- WPEt; 
490- GTA~ 
795-0PEt; 

195-EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490-GTAX 
700-TAMPER 

17 . 46 195-EPE~ 
3 . 28 500- MC 

78 . 84 
6.79 

42 . 49 
0 , 85 

90 . 89 
14. 52 
54 . 9E 
1. lC 

26.39 
2.83 

38,45 
0 , 7i 

39 . 99 
4. 54 

63.38 
1. 2i 

12 . 54 
15.5C 

4 . 27 

195-EPEt,; 
295- WPEN 
490- GTAl< 
795- 0PEt,; 
--------
195-EPEt; 
2 95- WPEI\ 
490- GTAl< 
795- 0PEN 
--------
195-EPEl'I 
295- WPE!i 
490- GT~ 
7 95- 0PE!i 
·--------
195-EPEN 
295-WPEti 
490- GTAX 
795- 0PEN 
--------
200-WA 
400- GB 
590- MCTAX 

· PAGE: 

32.55 
1.09 
5.64 

509.83 

5 . 92 
0 .6€ 
4 . 25 

24.75 
4.25 
5.48 
0.99 

69.28 
8,71 
4 . 65 
1. 12 

132 . 79 
16.58 

6 . 08 
300.00 

4 . 77 
6.56 

92.99 
6.05 
4 . 25 
1.15 

122 . 65 
17 . 66 

5 . 50 
1.17 

25.62 
1. 36 
3 . 85 
0 .98 

53 . 54 
5.15 
6 . 33 
1. 37 

22.14 
21. 37 
0.43 

l 



.M W R I T E O F F A U D I T R E G I S T E R 
~,.·rE: 8/05/2019 

... 161 
.l'IG TYPE: BOTH 

OMMENT CODE: BAD - BAD DEBT ACCOUNT 
LAG ACCOUNT: NO 

CCOUNT NO ••••••••d••• NAME ••••••••acD• 

5-09700- 06- C 
_. LAST PAYMENT MADE: 0/00/0000 

5- 11900- 05- C 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/07/2019 

, - 14700- 07- 0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE: 3/28/2019 

.-11100- 06-0 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/18/2019 

.- 18900- 00- 0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/22/2019 

·-----------
1-27100-03-0 

•• LAST PAYMENT MADE: 1/30/2019 

-13400-11- 0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/15/2019 

- 14100- 00- 0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE : 11/26/2018 

- 23200- 03- 0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE : 4/11/2019 

- 11100-13- 0 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 2/11/2019 

- 25000- 04- 0 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 2/28/2019 

** TRANSFER TO BAD DEBT 

BALANCE 
LAST BILL 
·---------

138. 82 
5/20/2019 

673.16 
5/20/2019 

363.28 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100-EL 
191- STAX 
490-GTAX 
795-0PEN 

723. 72 100-EL 
5/10/2019 400-GB 

590- MCTAX 
·------------------

22 . 55 200-WA 
5/10/2019 
·------------------

684. 4 6 100-EL 
5/30/2019 400-GB 

590-MCTAX 

1,732.82 
5/20/2019 

520.02 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

14 4. 33 100- EL 
5/10/2019 490- GTA>I 

1,076. 72 
5/20/2019 

457.56 
5/20/2019 

100- EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

100- EL 
200-WA 
300- SW 
500- MC 

72.8~ 
19 .3~ 
13.5i 
3.4i 

401 . 6~ 
56. 8~ 
39 ,7~ 
10 . 7E 

240 . 71 
l. 69 
4.23 
0.94 

190- ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·----- ----
190-ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400- GB 
590- MCTAX 
·--------
120-SL 
195- EPEN 
500- MC 

559.91 190-ETAX 
44.69 490-GTAX 
0.90 795-0PEN 

·---------------
20 . 00 290-WTAX 

482 . 71 190-ETAX 
73 . 07 490- GTAX 
1. 4 6 795-0PEN 

1,246.01 
58 . 53 
40. 97 
12 . 74 

468.18 
58 .43-

106.64-
28 .96 

190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·---------
190- ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

50 . 21 190-ETAX 
7 . 50 500-MC 

670 . 69 
68 . 80 
48 .16 
14 .38 

256 . 10 
45.86 
32.10 
10 . 04 

190-ETAX 
290- 19TAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 
·---------
190-ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

7 . 28 
l. 94 

17 . 37 
0.35 

40 .16 
5. 68 

53.78 
1.08 

195- EPEN 
295-WPEN 
4 90-GTAX 

195-EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490-GTAX 
795-0PEN 

16,92 190-ETAX 
23 . 12 400-GB 

8 . 46 590-MCTAX 

55. 99 195- EPEN 
4 . 47 500-1'.C 
1.08 
·- --------- ----
2. 00 295- WPEN 

46 . 99 195-EPEN 
7 . 31 500-MC 
0.65 

·---------------
124 . 61 195-E?EN 

5 . 86 295- W?EN 
63 . 72 4 90-GTAX 
1.27 

46.36 
5.24-

144.81 
2 . 89 

195-EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490- GTAX 
795- 0PEN 

5.02 400- GB 
6.00 590- MCTAX 

66.40 
6.88 

71. 89 
1.44 

25 . 61 
4 . 58 

50.21 
1.01 

195-EPEN 
295-WPEN 
490- GTAX 
795- 0PEII 
·--------
195-EPEN 
295-WPE!i 
490-GTAX 
795- 0PEN 

PAGE: 

0.75 
0.14 
l. 74 

51 . 51 
5. 46 
5 . 38 
1.08 

24.07 
42.30 

0.84 

47 . 74 
8.94 

0 . 55 

57. 66 
14 . 61 

166.69 
6.05 
6.37 

< 

160 . 88 
177.47-
H.49 
1.23 

75 . 00 
0.60 

110.21 
9.54 
7 .19 
1.14 

22.41 
3. 64 
5 . 02 
0.98 



.-1'! 
..,,1TE : 

... 4161 
.J.NG TYPE: 

:OMMENT CODE: 
•'LAG ACCOUNT : 

BOTr 
BAD 
NO 

B/05/201S 

- BAD DEBT ACCOUN1 

W R I T E O F f A U D I T R E G I S T E ~ 
*• TRANSFER TO BAD DEBT•• 

\CCOUNT NO a-a~a~qaamaa NAME a a~R~•••aaac 
BALANCE 

LAST BILL 

· PAGE : 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.7-03500-02-C 
*• LAST PAYMENT MADE: 2/27/2019 

159.72 
5/10/2019 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

76. 4E 
20 . 2: 
14 .li 

5. 7( 

190-ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400-GB 
590- MCTAX 

7. 65 
2,02 

28.50 
0 .57 

195- EPEN 
295-WPEN 
490-GTAX 

1. 2? 
0 . 2E 
2.85 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------7-18900-06-C 
•* LAST PAYMENT NADE 4/16/2019 

1,368.21 
5/10/2019 

100-EL 
200- WA 
300- SW 
500- MC 

874.02 
94.0C 
65.81 
14 . 42 

190-ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

86 . 2, 
9.5: 

72 .OS 
1. 4~ 

195-EPEN 
295- WPEN 
490-GTAX 
795- 0PEN 

129 . 84 
12.4€ 
7.21 
1.15 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------7-22700-06-C 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE: 4/12/2019 

14 . BO 100-EL 
5/10/2019 490-GTAX 

8 .34 190-ETAX 
0.43 500-MC 

0.84 400-GB 
0.85 590- MCTAX 

4 . 25 
0 . 09 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------7-24300- 09 - C 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/18/2019 

188 .28 100-EL 
5/10/2019 400-GB 

590-MCTAX 

136,17 190- ETAX 
26 . 05 490- GTAX 

0 . 52 

13 . 62 195- EPE~ 
2 . 61 500-MC 

4.10 
5.21 

------------------- -- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------8- 05100- 06-0 
• • LAST PAYMENT MADE : 3/27/2019 

575 . 27 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
200-WA 
300-SW 
500- MC 

385 .3 ~ 
35.34 
24 . 74 

8 .12 

190-ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400- GB 
590-MCTAX 

3B.53 
3.53 

40 . 62 
0 . 81 

195-EPE~ 
295-WPE~ 
490-GTA)I 
795-0PE!i 

31.11 
2.02 
4.07 
1.03 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8-19200-03- 0 

•• LAST PAYMENT MADE : 2/24/2019 
2, 645 . 96 

5/20/2019 
100-EL 
200- WA 
300-SW 
500-MC 

l , 091.9€ 
236 . 0:i 
165 .2. 
12 . 23 

190-ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400-GB 
590-MCTAX 

10B.97 
23.60 
61 . 15 
1. 22 

195- EPEN 
295-WPEN 
490- GTAX 
650- ELCON 

203 . 52 
22 . 30 

6.11 
713. 64 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------3- 21800-01-0 _ 
•• LAST PAYMENT MADE: 4/30/2019 

620 . 40 
5/10/2019 

100- EL 
200-l~A 
300-SW 
500-MC 

414.6S 
66.7C 
46. 69 
5.02 

190- ETAX 
290-WTAX 
400-GB 
590- MCTAX 

41. 47 
6.67 

25.12 
0 .50 

195-EPEt; 
295- WPE!i 
490-GTA)( 

9.92 
1.11 
2 . 51 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------3-23600- 00- 0 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE: 3/06/2019 

296 .02 
5/10/2019 

100-EL 
200- WA 
300-SW 
500- MC 

154 . 58 
29.23 
20 . 4€ 

B. 4 4 

190- ETAX 
290- WTAX 
400- GB 
590-MCTAX 

15.46 
2.92 

42 .22 
0.84 

195- EPE!i 
295- WPE!i 
490-GTA)( 
795-0PE!i 

14.90 
1. 62 
4 .22 
1.13 

- - - ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------4- 20200-07-0 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE : 2/02/2019 

84.17 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
500-MC 

67 . 17 190- ETAX 
6 . 39 590- MCTAX 

6.72 195-EPEN 
0 . 64 

3.25 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-24500-16-0 
** LAST PAYMENT MADE: 12/28/2018 

135 . 47 
5/20/2019 

100-EL 
500- MC 

106. 75 190- ETAX 
9.34 590-MCTAX 

10.67 195-EPE!i 
0.93 

7.78 

--------- - -- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1-25800-11-0 

h LAST PAYMENT MADE : 1/28/2019 
64.50 

5/20/2019 
100-EL 
500-MC 

49 . 67 190-ETAX 
5. 52 590- MCTAX 

4 . 97 195-EPE!i 
0 . 55 

3 . 79 

-------------- - - ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1-37000- 15- 0 
** LAST PAYMENT t•lADO: : 4/15/2019 

90.71 
5/20/2019 

100- EL 
500- MC 

73 . 19 190-ETAX 
5,74 590-MCTAX 

7 .32 195- EPE!i 
0 . 57 

3,B9 

- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------'TOTALS** NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS : 3! 22 , 610.96 100-EL 
191- STA)I 
290- WTA:X 
400-GB 

13,617.60 
1. 69 

143 .59 
1,452 . 62 

120-SL 
195- EPE!i 
295- WPEN 
490-GTA)( 

16.92 
1,619.20 

50.81 -
145.16 

190-ETA)( 
200-WA 
300- SW 
500-MC 

1,344.45 
1,430.84 

936 . 23 
314 . 68 



~M W R I T E O F F A U D I T R E G I S T E R 
JATE : 8/05/2019 

i 4161 
• • TRANSFER TO EAD DEET ** 

, ,!NG TYPE : BOTH 
:OMMENT CODE: BAD - BAD DEBT ACCOUN1 
: LAG ACCOUNT : NO 

\CCOUNT NO ==ccmmaaoa== NAME aa~AQ~•o-n.u:: 

SOURCE NAME 

BAL.ANCE 
LAST BI LL 

ACCOUNT 
0 1 - 110 
01 - 5- 15- 883 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
BAD ACCOUNTS 

IARNINGS : 
:RRORS: 

* END OF .REPORT* ' 

C 
0 

590- t~CTAX 
703-RECONN 

31.12 650- ELCO~ 
25 . 00 795- 0PEN 

AMOUNT 
22 , 610 , 96CR 
22 , 610 . 96 

1,223 . 4, 700-TAMPER 
19 . H 890-MISC 

PAGE : 

300 . 0C 
40 . 02 

4 
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2019-08-01 09:45 Osceola Community 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP 

M ICROACH 

BANK DRAFT 

Pf\TE- - AUGUST 201~ 

COMMIVlUNITY CENTER $2,730:00 

GOLF DUES $1,820.00 

GOLF SHED $_~_1.0.00 
TOT AL ~1._70._ClQ 

SlJMMARY I-UH MONTH OF JUL y_ ?019 

.C..OMMUNITY CENTER 

CASH 
M[MBERSH!P .$.f,07.~_Q_ 

GUEST r-EE .$360.00 

MEMBERS! IIP CAHD $75.00 

BUILOING RENT/\1 - COMM CENTER $ 12.00 

BULIDING RFNTAL ROSENWAI I) $530.00 

LOC:KF.R _$0.00 

TOTAL $1,584.50 

CASH 
Ml:.Ml3ERSHIP ~f).00_ 

PRO SHOP ~f}S.QQ_ 

CART SI 11:D $0.00 

GHl:1:N rEES $.645.00 

CAR'I Hl:NTAL $_0 .0_Q 

RANGE$ 0.00 

TOTAL g,240-'--. ...C...Coo~_ 

GOLF 
- · • • .. -

DEBIT 

MEMl"lfRSHIP $230.00 

GUl:S I t-=EE $40.00 

Ml:MHl:R CARD $.?0-0.Q 

111 DG REN I AL COMM 0:N'I 1:R $0.00 

LOCKER $0.00 

TOT AL $290.00 

DEBIT 
M EMRl:RSHIP $130.0(') 

PRO SHOP $736.00 

CART SHED _$Q.00 

GREl::N FEES .$]88 .. 00 

C:ART IU:NTAL _$0.00 

l{ANGEj_Q.OQ 

TOTAL $1,654.00_ 

P 2/5 
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DAT[ OF 

OEf'OSIT -

Oi' /02/ 7.019 
- 1 

-- -

- · 

.. 

-· 

'--· • 

-· 

- -

Osceola Corrununity 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP 

AM OlJNT 

$1,240 .00 

L TOTA 

2,240 .00 

-· 
.. 

.. 

--

.. 

-
.. ·-

DUl:S$90 

.. 

-· 

... 

--

---

.. 

GOLF FUND 

JULY 2.019 

WHAT IT IS FOR 

.00, Pl:{o SHO~_ $1,505.00, GHFFN fE[S $64.'i.()(_) __ 

P 3/5 

- - -
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DATI: Or DEPOSIT 

-

07/01/20 
07/05/20 
07/05/20 
07/19/20 

0//30/20 

19 
19 
19 

19 
.. 

19 

--- -

.. 

···-· 

.. 

. .. -

.. 

.. 

-

... 

... 

.... 

. . 

--

-

Osceola Community 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP 

· · •· 

AMO .. 

$."i.00 

$78~1.00 
$400.00 .. 
.$5.00 

OPARFUND 

JlJLY 2019 DEPOSITS 

UNI WHAT IT IS FOR 

-- - --
1)/\N( E ? FIT 

DONATIONS 12 YI"\ OLD \NORI.I) $1:t{IES -- .. .. 
OONATIONS 12 YR 0 11) \NORW Sl:HIES 

----
DAl'ICI: 2 FIT 

--+---· .. -

P 4/5 

$400.00 11ACKPAC~QONATl9_NS/ COMM corrn~_STION, AND KIWAN_IS CI.UB 

TOTAL 1, 095.00 
--+--

-

.. 

- . 

.. 

·-

. . 

-. 

- ·- 1. 



2019-08-01 09:45 Osceola Community 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP P 5/5 

DAT[ OF 

01::POSI r 

07/01/2019 

07 /08/20:1 CJ 

0//08/201!) 
$102 

$755. 

--------
07 /1 I /201!) 

07 /29/201!) 

07/79/2019 

.. 
07 /:l0/70'1 9 

.SU?. 

.$1'10. 
$:32.0. 

$12~. 

.. 

AMOUNT 

.. 
()() 

.so 
.. 

00 

00 

00 
Oil 

OU 
--<e--

.. 

" 

. .. 

.. 

TO TAL 1,584,?,0 

. 

. .. 

-. 

-

.. 

COMMUNITY CENTER 

GENERAL FUND 

JULY 2019 DEPOSITS 
--

W HAT IT IS FOR 

·- -- . 
__ ., 

MlMBERSH IP $90.00, MLMl31:H CARO $5.00, GUL:ST $Ci0.00, BI.OG ·ru:NTAL 
ROSFNW/\LO $J(jU_OO 
MEM(l[f<SI Ill' $12.'.iO, GUFST ~,91 J.00 .. .. ·-
MEMBERSl-l lf' $90.00, MEMBER CJ\RD $1!,.IHl, GUEST $30.00, HLDG RENTAL 
ROSENWALO S120.00 

.1-. -· 
MEMBERSl lll' $60.00, MEMBER 

• • - ff 

C/\HD $1'dl0, GUEST ~;40.00, BrnG RENTJ\L 
COMM CFNTEII $12.00 " .... . 

MEMBE~_~l 111' $7:i :~O, MEMBER 
Ml:MBF.RSHIP $190.00, Ml:MBF. 

. ... - ·---
~/\1{1) $'.i.00, GUEST $60.00 ___ _ 

R CARO $20.00, GUF.ST $60.00, ULOG RENTAi. 
ROSENW~~D $SO.DO 
MLMl:H:RSHlP .$9_.0.00, MLM8_~R CARO $15.00, GUL:ST $7.0.00 

- . -·---
-· . .. 

.. 
. . -· 

. . 

- -
·-- " 

·- . . 
--. . . .. -

.. 

· - .. 

, . -- ·- " 

. . ·-
.. .. 

.. .. 

--
- ... - · 



Osceola Community Center 

Osceola Municipal Golf Course 

Director: Michael Ephlin 

August 2019 Report 

• Community Center 

• Golf Course 

• OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance Class 

• Arkansas Highway Department Tap Grant (New 

• OPAR Fall Sport: Youth Soccer, Flag Football @ 

Cheer 

• Men's Softball 

• Osceola Dog Park 

• Splash Pad in Irma Belcher Park 

• Master Plan: Water Park 

Community Center 

At our community center, memberships for August are looking steady. Jessie Phillips is back 

to teaching dance 2 fit on Monday Tuesday and Thursday nights in the little gym. I spoke with 

a consultant with Hybrid Energy Consultants about retro fitting the whole community center 

with LED lighting. The total cost of the project would be $20,794.00. He estimates that it 

will save us $23,069 in savings in the first year so it looks like it would pay for itself in a year. 



This would be new money so it will be something that everyone would have to talk about and 

see if it worth the investment. It would definitely be an upgrade for our center. 

Golf Course 

Our golf course has 33members. 45 of the 50 cart sheds are rented at this time. We are 

seeing some pick up in the afternoons and weekends at the course. Dylan and his crew are 

having Thursday night scrambles with great participation. We have the Ducks Unlimited 

Tournament and the B Winston Memorial Tournament coming up at the first of August. If you 

get a chance, come out and see the course .... it is beautiful. 

OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance Class 

OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance has begun and what a turnout she has. Robin does an awesome 

job and we look forward to partnering with her again this year. 

Arkansas Highway Department Tap Grant 

DKB construction has been paid their final payment and a reimbursement has been sent to the 

state for our portion back. It is great to see everyone using our new walking trai l and it is a 

great addition to our city. 

OPAR Spring Sport: Youth Soccer, Flag Football & Cheer 

OPAR has begun the registration for our fall sport, Youth Soccer, Flag Football and Cheer. 

Registration will be taken until August 23rd with play beginning September 23rd
• 

Rosenwald Center 

OPAR's Men Softball will begin on August 26th at the Osceola Sports Complex. We look 

forward to another year of men's softball. 

Osceola Dog Park 

OPAR in conjunction with members of the Dog Park committee held a raffle for a freezer full of 

food and it was successful. We made about $1,400 off of the raffle. That leaves us with 

about $2,500 left to put the fence up. Slowly but surely this dog park is going to become 

reality!! 



Splash Pad in Irma Belcher Park 

Osceola Parks and Recreation crews worked hard getting the splash pad ready for the summer 

season. The splash pad had to be re-programmed but that was the extent of any trouble we 

had. We do have some minor concrete work t hat has to be done to keep the concrete from 

chipping. We are going to try and do that in house. The splash pad opened on Monday May 
27th. 

Master Plan: Water Park 

I would like to take this time to ask each and every one of you to start brainstorming ways that 

we can revisit our master plan: water park idea. I feel that we are missing the boat with this 

idea and I feel that it would be very beneficial to our city and would really boost our quality of 

life. As you know we tried to pass a 1 cent sales tax last year to fund the project and it was 

defeated. As you know our sales tax has doubled and really almost tripled since the workers 

are here building the industry that has located here. I feel that we are missing the boat on 

this idea and I feel that it is still not too late to do something about it. I challenge you to come 

up with ideas so we can revisit this project in the very near future. This would be just another 

improvement to our great city and another quality of life amenity that would benefit all of the 

great citizens of our awesome community!!!! 

"Great Things Are Happening At Osceola Parks And Recreation, Come 

Out And Be A Part". 



Next, Sally updated the council on a resolution for lease of the Osceola Industries bui lding to 

Pleasant Grove Investments. No action was taken. 



City of Osceola, Arkansas Resolution No. of 2019 --
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A LEASE WITH 
PLEASANT GROVE INVESTMENTS, LLC FOR THE OSCEOLA INDUSTRIES 
BUILDING AND TO ALLOCATE THE PROFITS TO HELP REDUCE RETAIL 
COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC RATES 

Whereas the City owns the Osceola Industries property at 1425 Ohlendorf Rd in 
Osceola, Arkansas. The current annual income collected from rent is $12,000, current 
annual expenses to maintain the building $26,659, the insurance premium is $28,424 
and an estimated immediate repair to the roof is $70,000; 

Whereas Pleasant Grove Investments, LLC will rent the facility for $180,000 per 
year, pay all utilities and pay for all repairs and maintenance to the building and 
grounds; 

Whereas the City will profit at least $29,760 annually from Pleasant Grove's 
utilities; and 

Whereas the City has desired to evaluate and lower the retail commercial 
electric rate but does not have available budgeted funds to lower such rate. 

Now therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of Osceola, Arkansas 
that; 

1. the Mayor is authorized to execute an agreement with Pleasant Grove 
Investments, LLC., to lease the Osceola Industries building; and 

2. the City Council directs the Mayor to save and hold the profits from the 
rent for future council action to reduce retail commercial electric rate. 

Passed this 22nd day of August, 2019. 

Approved: 

Mayor Sally Wilson 

Attest: 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk 



Next, Jessica introduced an ordinance and it reads as follows: 



ORDINANCE NO. 2019-10 

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-5, AND 
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AMENDED INCENTIVE GRANT 

AGREEMENT WITH HOMETOWN SUPERMARKET, INC., FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 

WHEREAS, the promotion of economic development, including the attraction of 
businesses to the City, has been and continues to be a significant goal of the City; and 

WHEREAS, to accomplish this goal, the City has created an Economic Development 
Incentive Program ("Program") through which the City awards economic development incentive 

grants to designated companies in the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to act under its full authority under its economic 
development powers and enter into an Incentive Grant Agreement with the Company to award 
the Company an economic development incentive grant based on the Company' s representations 
concerning capital improvement, job creation and annual sales income tax revenue generated by 

the Company; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby finds that multiple years are necessary for the 

success of the economic development project and that multiple years are both lawful and a 
matter of public benefit, the City wishes to authorize an economic development incentive grant 
("Incentive Grant") in an amount not to exceed $100,000.00 per year, based upon the Company's 
final net annual payroll, proof of capital improvement, sales tax receipts,and other benefits to the 
City; for a period up to five (5) years, four ( 4) months beginning November I , 2018, and 
concluding February 29, 2024 ("Tem1"); and 

WHEREAS, the City will be the administrator of the terms of the Incentive Grant 

Agreement and as the City will conduct monthly reviews and assessment of the Company's 

compliance with the terms of the Incentive Grant Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF OSCEOLA, 

ARKANSAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. Council authorizes the Mayor to enter into an Economic Development 
Incentive Grant Agreement with Hometown Supermarket, Inc., substantially similar to the copy 
of the Agreement attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference, pursuant to the Article 
12, Section 5(b) of the Arkansas Constitution and Arkansas Code Annotated 14-176-102 and 14-
176-104, for the purpose of advancing, encouraging, and promoting the industrial, economic, 

commercial, and civic development in the City. 

SECTION 2. Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council relating 
to the adoption of this Ordinance have been taken at open meetings of this Council; and that 



deliberations of this Council and of its committees, resulting in such formal action, took place in 

meetings open to the public, in compliance with all statutory requirements. 

SECTION 3. This Amended Ordinance shall supersede Ordinance No. 2018-5. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure 
immediately necessary for the health, safety and welfare of the residents of Osceola, Arkansas, 
and to allow Hometown Supermarket, lnc., to continue to move forward with its operations 
forthwith. It shall, therefore, take effect immediately upon the passage. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 19th day of August, 2019. 

APPROVED: ATTEST: 

by: BY: 



Exhibit A 
AMENDED INCENTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT 

This Amended Incentive Grant Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and 
entered into as of the 19th day of August, 2019, by and between Hometown 
Supermarket, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), an Arkansas 
corporation qualified to do business in the State of Arkansas, whose corporate address 
is 815 West Keiser, A venue, Osceola, Arkansas, and The City of Osceola, Arkansas, 
("City"), 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated 14-176-101 et seq.,and Article 12, 
section 5(b) of the Arkansas Constitution, grants cities the authority to make 
appropriations for the purposes of aiding and encouraging the location/expansion of 
certain business enterprises in the City or for other purposes which the City's governing 
body finds, in its discretion, will increase the population, taxable property base, and 
business prospects of the City; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2019-10 lists specific economic development 
activities which the City deems necessary to promote the revitalization and 
redevelopment of certain areas of the City, which list is not exclusive; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation is relocating its operations to 815 West Keiser 
A venue, Osceola, Arkansas, and employing an additional 20+employees at their facility 
to be renovated in the City of Osceola; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation will improve facilities at said location (the 
"Facilities") which may require some site improvements, construction of buildings, and 
installation of additional machinery and equipment to accommodate the Corporation's 
operations; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City has determined, following a public 
hearing on August 19, 2019, that the proposed activity by the Company will tend to 
increase the population, taxable property base, and business prospects of the City, and 
will encourage the Company to retain its corporate headquarters in the City, and that it 
is in the public interest to provide assistance, as authorized; and 

WHEREAS, the CityCouncil finds that the consideration the City will receive, 
based on prospective tax revenues, increase in employment opportunities to be 
generated and maintained, in addition to capital improvements previously made and 



potentially made over the next five (5) years and ( 4) four months will exceed the amount 
of the grant offered herein; and 

WHEREAS, The City is authorized to contract with and appropriate money to 
any person, association, or corporation in order to carry out any public purpose that the 
City is authorized by law to engage in; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other 
considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Real Estate Lease, Construction/Renovation, and Machinery and Equipment 
Acquisition: The Corporation shall lease the Facilities on behalf of the 
Company, and shall produce the lease agreement or other legal 
instruments showing proof of right to enjoy the Facilities; documentation 
for improvements which have been made to the real estate; and receipts 
showing proof of acquisitions of machinery and equipment for the 
Facilities by the Company and/or Developer, for the purpose of operating 
a facility for retail grocery store sales and food sales. Such premises to be 
improved in accordance with the following: 

a. All improvements shall have been designed, constructed, and 
completed in accordance with applicable standards established by 
federal, state, local, and City regulations and laws; and 

b. The City shall not be responsible for any aspect of the design or 
construction of the premises. 

2. Performance By Corporation: This Agreement and the expenditure of City 
funds is expressly contingent upon Corporation achieving certain 
performance requirements and within the time period set forth herein. 
These requirements are set out below. 

a. 

b. 

Investment in Real Estate Improvements and Equipment: It is 
estimated that the improvements to the property and installation of 
machinery and equipment shall be at least $100,000.00 and shall 
have occurred on or before November 1, 2018. 

Employment: It is anticipated that the Corporation will employ a 
minimum of20 new full-time equivalent employees by November 
1, 20 I 8 .Calculations in this agreement are based upon the 



employment of 20new full-time equivalent employees, and are 
subject to change based on the final total investment. Corporation 
must employ at least 20 new full-time equivalent employees by 
December 31 , 2018 to avoid default. 

c. Use: The improvements shall be made to accommodate the intended 
purpose as follows: retail grocery, home goods store and/or deli 
services. 

d. Payment of Taxes by Corporation: The City must receive confirmation 
from the Mississippi Tax Assessor's Office that all state, county 
and local taxes have been paid in full. 

3. Documentation from the Corporation: In connection with each request for 
reimbursement, the Corporation shall deliver to the Citya performance 
letter certifying with supporting documentation that: 

( l) it has undertaken the acts to meet the goals enumerated in Section 2 
for the applicable phase; 

(2) it has completed the improvements in accordance with the deadlines 
described in Section 2 for the applicable phase; 

(3) that at the date of the letter, the Facilities have been substantially 
completed in accordance with the established timeline, a Certificate of 
Compliance has been issued therefore, and are in operation with no 
reduction in the number of new positions, wages, and benefits as set forth 
in Section 2; 

If the Corporation does not meet all of the conditions required to be 
certified in the performance letter, it shall qualify for no reimbursement 
for that month. Upon the request of the City's Finance Director, the 
Corporation shall present to the City such evidence as may be reasonably 
requested to confirm the facts in the performance letter, especially those 
relating to employment. To the full extent allowed by law, such 
requested evidence shall not be considered a public record, shall be kept 
confidential and shall remain the property of the Corporation to be 
returned after the City's review. 

It is agreed that the City, through its auditors, shall have the right upon 
reasonable notice and during normal business hours, to inspect, audit, 



examine and copy corporate records pertaining to capital expenditures 
made in respect of the Facilities and the wages paid to Corporation' s 
employees. 

The Corporation acknowledges that it has been informed by the City that 
the City is required by law, upon request, to disclose "Public Records" as 
the term is defined by the Arkansas Freedom of Information Act. All 
information disclosed to the City by the Corporation which is subject to 
that definition and whose disclosure is not otherwise protected by law 
will be released by the City upon request as provided by the Arkansas 
Freedom of Information Act. The City may withhold from disclosure 
confidential records as defined in the Arkansas Freedom of Information 
Act. The Company acknowledges that it has read and is familiar with the 
City' s obligations of public disclosure of documents and the definitions 
of confidential documents. In order to prevent the disclosure of the 
confidentiality of information identified by the Corporation as 
confidential pursuant to FOIA, the City shall, if it receives a request for 
disclosure of such information, notify the Corporation of such request so 
that the Corporation may defend any claims or disputes arising from 
efforts of others to cause such trade secrets to be disclosed as a public 
record. The Corporation acknowledges that this disclosure of the City's 
public records requirements is given pursuant to FOIA and agrees that 
such disclosure is full and sufficient to the satisfaction of the Company. 

However, pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated 14-17 6-104 ( c )(A) and 
(B), quarterly reports, including a statement of the specific items 
contained in the Agreement and articulation of compliance shall be 
provided to the City by parties to the economic development project 
contract and shall be available to the public 

4. Payment of Grant: 

a. The City agrees to provide an incentive to the Corporation for creating 
jobs, making capital investments within the City, and payment of 
sales tax. A cash grant will be paid to the Company for the above­
described costs in the amount of $100,000.00 beginning with the 
first ten months being paid in a lump sum (November 2018 through 
August 2019) in the amount of Eighty-Three Thousand, Three 
Hundred Thirty-three Dollars and Thirty-three cents ($83 ,333.33) 
payable on or before September I. 2019; and from September I 
throughout the remainder of this contract through February 29, 



2024 on a monthly basis in the amount of Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty-three Dollars and Thirty-three Cents ($8,333.33) 
payable on or before the 1st day of the following month or thirty 
(30) days after the performance letter has been submitted by the 
Corporation pursuant to Section 3 hereunder. 

b. The obligation of the City to reimburse the Corporation for the sums 
provided herein shall not be limited or restricted to any particular 
source of funds but such reimbursement may be paid from any 
funds lawfully available to the City for such purpose. 

c. Grant payment are to be made payable to the Company and mailed 
directly to 815 West Keiser Avenue, Osceola, AR 72370; or at such 
other address as shall be provided to the City in writing. 

d. The City shall have one (I) month after the submission of the 
requirement reporting certificate of compliance and supporting 
documentation within which to formally demand by resolution the 
refunding of the moneys paid to recipient if the City Council shall 
determine that the reporting in Section 2 is insufficient and without 
merit or that the agreed-upon progress or criteria has not been made 
or achieved in a timely manner as provided for in this Agreement. 

e. If the moneys are not returned when demand is made by the City, the 
governing body may authorize a cause of action to recapture the 
moneys in the circuit court of Mississippi County, Arkansas; and 
any judgment shall become a lien upon the real and personal 
property upon which the Corporation operates its business which is 
the subject matter of this Agreement. 

5. Amendments to Agreement: This Agreement can be modified or amended 
only with the mutual written consent of both parties. 

6. Renewal: This Agreement shall not be automatically renewed without 
approval by the governing body in ordinance or resolution form after 
following applicable bidding, procurement, and professional services 
procedures in accordance with state law or local ordinance. 

7. Parties. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit 
of the parties and their heirs and successors and assigns. As used herein, 



words in the singular include the plural and the masculine includes the 
feminine and neuter genders, as appropriate. 

8. Entire Agreement: This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the 
parties and there are no other representations, inducements, or other 
provisions other than those expressed in this writing. All changes, 
additions, or deletions hereto must be in writing and signed by all parties. 

It is specifically understood and agreed that the Corporation will be 
subject to applicable City ordinances, policies, procedures, and other 
regulations. 

9. Laws of Arkansas to Control This Agreement: The parties agree that this 
Agreement is to be controlled by the laws of the State of Arkansas. The 
provisions of this agreement will be upheld by the City to the extent 
allowed by Arkansas law. The City will be held harmless to any 
provisions of this agreement deemed illegal in an Arkansas court oflaw. 

10. Jurisdiction: Any controversy or claim arising out of this Agreement shall 
be settled by an action initiated in the appropriate division of the Circuit 
Court for the Osceola District of Mississippi County, Arkansas. 

11. Assignment: The Corporation may assign all or part of its rights and/or 
obligations under this Agreement to one or more affiliates designated by 
the Corporation. 

12. This Agreement shall supersede any and all other Agreements previously 
entered into between the parties. 

Property Owner 



Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Linda Watson to discuss ordinance. All 

council members were in favor. 

Catherine Dean spoke regarding the ordinance and the Council discussed what amendments 

needed to be made. It was also discussed when payments would be made. 

Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Linda Watson to suspend the ru les and 
place ordinance on its second reading by title only. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 
Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Williams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Linda Watson to suspend the rules and 
place ordinance on its third reading by title only. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 

Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Will iams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Greg Baker to adopt the ordinance. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 

Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Williams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Greg Baker to adopt emergency clause. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 

Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Williams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Ordinance was passed on the 19th day of August, 2019, and given number 2019-10. 

Next, Jessica introduced a resolution and it reads as follows: 



RESOLUTION NO. 'J1:) OF 2019 

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ROBERT M. SCHELLE -
ARCHITECT FOR THE PURPOSES OF PROVIDING ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the City of Osceola desires to enter into an agreement with an 
architectural firm to provide full architectural services and construction administration for 
the restoration of the Coston Building in particular and possible additional historic 
preservation projects for the City as advertised in RFQ #19-0730 for Architectural 
Services for the City of Osceola further delineated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS THAT: 

SECTION 1: Of the RFQ respondents, the firm selected as most qualified is Robert M. 

Schelle - Architect. 

SECTION 2: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an 

agreement with Robert M. Schelle -Architect. 

SECTION 3: This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage. 



City of Osceola, Arkansas 
Request for Statement of Qualifications 

RFQ #19-0730 
Architectural Services 

EXHIBIT A 

The City of Osceola is soliciting statements of qualifications from architectural firms licensed to 
do business in the state of Arkansas with extensive experience in historic preservation. The City 
is currently in the process of restoring the 103-year old Coston Building and intends to revitalize 
their historic district with similar projects in the future. 

The purpose of this RFQ is to procure a firm capable of providing full construction contract 
documents necessary for competitive bidding and in compliance with requirements by multiple 
agencies including but not limited to the Department of Arkansas Heritage, the Arkansas 
Economic Development Commission, and the United States Department of Agriculture. The City 
currently has a grant award from the Arkansas Historic Preservation Program (AHPP) and is 
anticipating awards from the Arkansas Community and Economic Development Program 
(ACEDP) and from USDA Rural Development. 

The selected firm shall provide project specific services, as required, including but not limited to: 
Initial Project Planning, Schematic Design, Design Development, Cost Estimation, Construction 
Documents, Bidding and Contractor Negotiations, Full Construction Administration, Project 
Close-out, and One-Year Warranty Inspection. 

Responses will be evaluated on the following mandatory criteria: 

1. Specialized experience and technical competence in projects involving historic properties 
listed on the National Register of Historic Places. 

2. Capacity and capability of the firm to perform the work within the time constraints fixed by 
the availability of funding. 

3. Past performance with respect to the quality of work and the ability to meet schedules and 
deadlines. 

4. Proximity to and familiarity with the area in which the project is located. 
5. Valid, current licensure with the Arkansas State Board of Architects, Landscape 

Architects, and Interior Designers and proof of current professional liability insurance. 

The City intends to review submittals and notify respondents of the selected firm no later than 
August 16, 2019. Pursuant to Arkansas Code §22-9-203, the City of Osceola encourages all 
qualified small, minority, and women business enterprises to submit for and receive contracts for 
goods, services, and construction. Also, the City of Osceola encourages all respondents to 
subcontract portions of the contract to qualified small, minority, and women business enterprises. 

Address all inquiries to Jane Stanford at the City of Osceola: janes@osceolalightandpowercom. 
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Written Statement of Qualifications Submission Guidelines 

Transmittal Letter 

This is to serve only as the document covering transmittal of the statement of qualifications. 
The letter should provide the name, title, address, and telephone number of the official contact 
and an alternate. This individual(s) should be available to be contacted by telephone or attend 
meetings to provide clarification on the statement of qualifications as may be appropriate. A 
brief summary of the firm's qualifications may be provided with the body of the letter. The letter 
should be signed by a principal or corporate officer of the firm. 

Provide one (1) paper copy of the statement of qualifications and one (1) electronic copy in PDF 
format on disc or flash drive to the following: 

Mayor Sally Longo Wilson 
City of Osceola 
303 W. Hale Ave. 
Osceola, AR 72370 

Envelope should be labeled MStatement of Qualifications for RFQ #19-0730 Architectural 
Services for the City of Osceola". Submittals shall be received on or before 2:00 p.m. August 
12, 2019. Failure to meet this requirement shall result in automatic disqualification for 
consideration. 

Written Statement of Qualifications should include the following: 

1. Specialized Experience and Technical Competence 
Include in this section a brief resume of the architect(s) to be assigned with the number 
of years of historic preservation project experience for each. Provide a list of past 
projects involving National Register historic properties. 

2. Capacity and Capability of Firm 
Provide a description of the office size and location, and a list of any subconsultants that 
may be used. Describe the current office workload and explain how the anticipated 
needs for this contract will be met. 

3. Past Performance 
Choose three past pertinent projects to represent the firm's work on historic properties. 
Include the following: owner contact information for reference purposes, funding 
sources, project budget / final cost, project start date, project completion date estimated I 
actual, contractor information for reference purposes. 

4. Proximity to and Familiarity with Area 
Provide firm location and discuss previous experience in and around the project area. 

5. Proof of Licensure 
Provide copies of current state licenses and proof of current professional liability 
insurance. 
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The City of Osceola reserves the right to reject any or all submittals and to waive irregularities 
therein. All Respondents shall agree that such rejection shall be without liability on the part of 
the City of Osceola for any damage or claim brought by any Respondent because of such 
rejection, nor shall any Respondents seek recourse of any kind against the City of Osceola 
because of such rejections. The submittal of any Statement of Qualifications in response to this 
RFQ #19-0730 shall constitute an agreement of the Respondent to the conditions of this 
paragraph. 
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Jane Stanford came forward and spoke regarding the grant work. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Sandra Brand to approve the resolution. 
All council members were in favor. 

Resolution was passed on the 19t h day of August and given number 2019-12. 

Next, Jessica introduced a resolution and it reads as follows: 



RESOLUTION. ~\l1- r~ 
A RESOULUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL FOR THE CITY OF OSCEOLA TO 

BECOME AN APPLICANT FOR THE ARKANSAS COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE GRANT 

PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF OSCEOLA TO APPLY FOR A 

GRANT ON BEHALF OF THE OSCEOLA FIRE DEPARTMENT: 

WHEREAS, the Osceola City Council has determined that Osceola community 

meets eligibility requirements necessary to apply for a grant under the Arkansas 

Community Assistance Grant Program, and 

WHEREAS, the Osceola Community has presented plans to purchase/replace 

unsafe turn out gear; and whereas, the Osceola City Council recognizes that need 

for the project, concurs its importance, and supports the Osceola Community in 

its efforts to proceed with the same. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS THAT: the Mayor of Osceola is hereby authorized to 

submit an application of formal request to the Arkansas Economic Development 

Commission for purpose of securing state grant funds in the amount of 

$37,969.01 to aid and assist the Osceola Community in executing the proposed 

project described herein and the Mayor or Recorder/Treasurer of Osceola is 

further authorized to administer the grant funds for the same project. 

PASSED THIS THE DAY OF ( AM©JAS± , 2019. 

APPROVED: df!J!Jv77,;@Utfb,_ 
SALLY L6 0 WILSO'i?,' MAYOR 

ATTES 



Phillip Fleming spoke regarding the grant. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Greg Baker to approve the resolution. All 
council members were in favor. 

Resolution was passed on the 19t h day of August 2019, and given number 2019-13. 

Jessica introduced the next ordinance and it reads as follows: 



AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL AS THE 
SOLE AUTHORITY TO CONDEMN PROPERTY 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS: 

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Osceola shall have the sole authority to 
condemn property within the city limits of the City of Osceola, Arkansas,. as against any and all 
subdivisions, commissions, committees,. or other bodies formed by the City of Osceola .. 

Section 2: This Ordinance shall supersede and pre-empt any and all other Ordinances 
previously enacted which may be in conflict herewith; otherwise, any and all other previously­
enacted Ordinances which are not in conflict herewith shall remain in full force and effect 

Passed this \g_ day o(~Q~-Ol) \q 

ATTEST: 



Motion was made by Sandra Brand and seconded by Linda Watson to place ordinance on the 
third reading. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 
Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Williams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Sandra Brand to read ordinance by title 

only. 

Motion was made by Tyler Dunegan and seconded by Linda Watson to adopt the ordinance. 

Roll was called and the following council members voted aye: Linda Watson, Sandra Brand, Greg 

Baker, Tyler Dunegan, Stan Williams, and Gary Cooper. 

Council members voted nay: NONE 

Ordinance was passed on the 19th day of August 2019 and given number 2019-09. 

With there being no further business, motion was made by Greg Baker and seconded by Tyler 
Dunegan for meeting to be adjourned. 

Sally Wilson, Mayor 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
BONDS & FINES ACCOUNT 

Aug-19 

Checkbook Balance 

Bonds Payable 
General 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

1,525.51 

·1,525,00 
. , 0.5'1! 

Checks & Deposit Slips 

Accounts Receivable 

New charges 
Finance charge 

Appeals 
Bond Transfer 
Community Service 
Finance Charge Adj. 
Jail Time Credits 
Paid on account 
Suspended OMC 
Vendor Credit 

TIME PAYMENTS SUMMARY 

7/31/2019 

$ 2?,620.dO 
$.14',98.0.00 

L525,51 

3~to.OO 

2, 115.00 
-8,862.3.6 

~- 570.00 

$ 42,600.00 $ 11,887.36 

Accounts Receivable 8/30/2019 

$ 1,655,358.55 

$ 1,686 071,19 



Bonds & Fines 
9/4/2019 

Bonds & Fines Aug 2019 

Reconciliation Summary 

BANK STATEMENT-- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS: 

Previous Balance: 

Checks and Payments 
Deposits and Other Credits 
Service Charge 
Interest Earned 

Ending Balance of Bank Statement: 

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS: 

Cleared Balance: 

Checks and Payments 
Deposits and other Credits 

Register Balance as of 9/4/2019: 
Checks and Payments 
Deposits and Other Credits 

Register Ending Balance: 

Page 1 

19,588.14 

14 Items -34,772.75 
25 Items 18,438.87 

0 Items 0.00 
0 Items 0.00 

- --·-
3,254.26 

3,254.26 

43 Items -1,728 75 
0 Items 0.00 

1,525.51 
0 Items 0.00 
0 Items 0.00 

1,525.51 



Bonds & Fines Aug 2019 
Bonds & Fines Page 2 
9/4/2019 

Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 9/4/2019 

Date Num Payee - ... ~- -~· . Memo Category Cir Amount 

Uncleared Checks and Payments 

5/14/2010 3552 Ronald Simmons 08-3445 Scott Bateman Restitution ·1.30 
6/17/2010 3568 Fred's 91-320 Frank Bailey Restitution -35.10 
6/30/2010 3580 Pafford Medical Services 10-1657 Bobby Sellars Restitution • 150.00 
7/16/2010 3592 Tuesday Morris 06-6090 Walter McFarland Restitution -5.00 
7/16/2010 3593 Daniel Thomas 10-613 Jamar Woodson Restitution -20.00 

12/16/2010 3679 Fred's 98-226 Marcia Williams ... Restitution -89.41 
11/30/2011 3859 Fred's 96-6225 Tina Johnson Restitution -58.41 
8/17/2012 4024 Olivia Crisp 12-600 Blake Wright Restitution -10.00 
8/17/2012 4030 Carolyn Robinson 10-1188 Prince Robinson Restitution -5.00 
10/19/2012 4058 Kedrick Bolton 09-591 Alisha Cody Restitution -20.00 
10/30/2012 4073 Daniel Thomas 10-613 Jamar Woodson Restitution -1 .94 
12/14/2012 4095 Osceola Animal Hospital 10-4095 Marcus Lewis Restitution -83.45 
2/15/2013 4120 Joann McCadney 11-3803 Tommy Davis Restitution -125.00 
2/15/2013 4121 Osceola Animal Hospital 11-4540 Brian Thomas Restitution -85.00 
4/19/2013 4150 Barbara Donn 07-2834 James Harper Restitution -100.00 
5/16/2013 4164 Barbara Donn 07-2834 James Harper Restitution -53.70 
10/17/2014 4414 Fred Riley 07-224 J, Long Restitution -50.00 
7/16/2015 4568 Janelle Vornes 14-1080 D.Gilmore Restitution -5.00 
10/26/2015 4632 Danny Seaton NSB Overpayment Rec/I ... Refund -30.00 
2/29/2016 4718 Kevin Beecham 06-5233 C. Ware Restitution -2 00 
2/29/2016 4721 PJ's Food Mart 13-592 Bennie Cannon, ... Restitution -5.00 
2/29/2016 4723 Ronald Simmons 08-3445 Scott Bateman Restitution -1.01 
4/15/2016 4766 Wal-mart 15-517 A.Askew Restitution -80.00 
11/30/2016 4895 Verna Henderson 10-1142 G.Rose Restitution -80.00 
1/13/2017 4918 Thomas Pate 96-6238 C.Davis Restitution -60.00 
2/17/2017 4933 Thomas Pate 96-6238 C.Davis Restitution -15.00 
3/17/2017 4948 Thomas Pate 96-6238 C.Davls Restitution -70.00 
5/26/2017 4986 Eloise Mclaurin 12-747 C Cannon Restitution .,10.00 
7/18/2017 5008 Margaret Long Over paid for Inc rpt Misc -20.00 
2/28/2018 5079 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks Restitution -15.00 
3/30/2018 5086 Christopher Martin M.Johnson 13-2073 Restitution -5.00 
3/30/2018 5090 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandlcks Restitution -15.00 
5/31/2018 5111 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks Restitution -5.00 
7/31/2018 5127 Mona Decamp 14-2203 Tina Ashley Restitullon -25.00 
8/30/2018 5141 Mona Decamp 14-2203 Tina Ashley Restitution -50.00 
8/30/2018 5146 Randy Nichols 15-1579 L.Wandicks Restitution -10.00 
9/28/2018 5153 Mona Decamp 14-2203 Tina Ashley Restitution -26.75 
8/30/2019 5270 OMC Drug Fee Restitution -137.70 
8/30/2019 5271 Larry Hannah 15-2762 G.Rose Restitution -80.00 
8/30/2019 5272 Myranda Williams 17-1 193 D.Marshall Restitullon -15.00 
8/30/2019 5273 Osceoa Light Power 13-2073 M. Johnson Restitution -15.00 
8/30/2019 5274 Jason Routledge 18-4160 L.Doss Restitution -25.00 
8/30/2019 5275 Wal-mart 15-2121 J.Og;esby Restitution -2.98 

••-•-• • •w 

Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 43 Items -1 ,728.75 

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 Items 0.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 43 Items -1 ,728,75 
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32/:14 
CITY OF OSCEOLA 
POLICE DEPT BONDS AND FINES 
401 W KEISER AVE 
OSCEOLA AR 72370-3638 STATEMENT DJl;TE 

08/31f 19 
ACCOUNT NCJMI:!ER 

I NFOLINE 1-888-797-7711 

* 

BEGINNING MAY 1 1 ADDITIONAL TRANSACTI ON DETAI L WI LL BE 
PROVI DED ON YOUR BUSINESS ACCOUNT STATEMENT FOR ACH 
TRANSACTIONS POSTED ON OR AFTER THIS DATE . 

* * * * * * * * * CHECKING ACCOUNT SUMMARY * * * * * * * * 
PREVIOUS BALANCE 19,588.14 AVERAGE BALANCE 
+ 25 CREDI TS 18,438. 3 6 11,903 

14 DEBITS 34, 772.75 YTD INTEREST PAI D 
- SERVICE CHARGES .oo 4 .90 
+ INTEREST PAID .51 

ENDING BALANCE 3,254 .26 

DAYS IN PERIOD 31 

*: * 

* * * * ** * **CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS*** * ***** 
DEPOSI TS AND OTHER CREDITS 

DATE . . ... . .... AMOUNT . TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION CHK NO/ATM cp 
08/01 545.00lEPOSIT 
08/05 248,00 BANRCARD 1187 54971187SD 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/05 978.00VBANKCA.RD 1187 54971187SD 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/07 3,115 . 00 DEPOSIT 
08/09 975.00 DEPOSIT 
08/12 ~ 43.00 BANKC.l\RD 1187 54971187SD 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/12 t 537.00LIBANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 

\\'0~ ~1753086012694 5 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/12 849.0 BANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/12 682 . 00 DEPOSIT 
08/13 ~ 5 3 . 00 BANKCARD 1187 54971187S0 

5 17530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/14 1, 175.00 DEPOSIT 
08/15 fQ 53 .00 BANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
08/16 ~~ 188. 00 BANKCARD 1187 549711875D 

517530860126945 BTOT DEP C:CD 
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CITY OF OSCEOLA 
POLICE DEPT BONDS AND FINES 
401 W KEISER AVE 

PAGE 
32i,14 

i 2 

OSCEOLA AR 72370- 3638 STATEMENT D4TE 
08/31/.19 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
I 

* * *** * * * *CHECKI NG ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS* * ******* 
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 

DATE ..... .... ,AMOUNT.TRANSACTI ON DESCRIPTION CHK NO/ATM CD 
08/19 A'\~ 146 . 00 BANKCARD 1187 54971187S0 

08/19 
08/21 

08/22 

08/22 

08/23 
08/26 

08/26 
08/28 

08/28 
08/30 

08/30 
08/30 

l\ 517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 
1,800.00 'O\~ 118, 00 

i \'\' 53.00 

'O\~ 118 .00 

DEPOSIT 
BANI<CARD 1187 54971187S0 
51753086012694 5 BTOT DEP CCD 
BANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 
517530860126945 BTOT DEP cco 
BANKCARD 1187 54971187SO 
517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 

2,740.00 
"'\~ 203 . 00 

DEPOSIT 
BANKCARD 1187 549711875D 
517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 

\ ,480 .36 1 ~ 96 , 00 
DEPOSIT 
BANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 
517530860126945 BTOT DEP CCD 

905 . 00 
~~ 53 , 00 

DEPOSIT 
BANKCARD 1187 54971187SD 
517530860126945 BTOT DEP cco 

285.00 DEPOSIT 
0.51 IOD INTEREST PAID 

CHECKS 
DATE, , CHECK 
08/14 

NO, ... ... ,,,,AMOUNT DATE . . CHECK 
08/13 

NO,,,, . . ,. , . ,AMOUNT 
5256* 250,00 5263 80.00 

08/09 5257 220.00 08 /12 5264 100.00 
08/14 5258 220.00 08/14 5265 20 .-oo 
08/09 5259 20, 189, 55 08/21 5266 5.00 
08/09 5260 977 . 52 08/21 5267 5 . 00 
08/23 
08/21 

5261 10,00 
5262 80 .oo 

08/30 
08/30 

5268 12,081 . . 68 
5269 534,PO 

* * * * *******DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY* * .. * * * * * * *' * 
DATE. , ,, .. ,BALANCE DATE,., .. , . BALANCE DATE .... ,, ,BALANCE 

07/31 19588.14 08/13 6046.07 00/22 9117 .07 
08/01 20133 . 14 08/14 6731.07 08/23 11847.07 
08/05 21359 .14 08/15 6784 . 07 08/26 14530.43 
08/07 24474 . 14 08/1 6 6972 . 07 08/28 15531. 43 
08/09 4062 . 07 08/19 8918.07 08/30 3254 . 26 
08/12 6073.07 08/21 8946.07 
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CITY OF OSCEOLA 
POLICE DEPT BONDS AND FINES 
401 W KEISER AVE 
OSCEOLA AR 72370-3638 

* * * *******INTEREST RATE SUMMARY* 
EFF-DATE RATE 

07-31-19 0 . 00050000 

32/,14 
PAGE : 3 

STATEMENT DATE 
08/31/19 

ACCOUNT ~ER 
CH qj 

* w * * * * * * * 
Elt"F-DATE RATE 



)A TE : 08/30/2019 
f!ME: l0:53:09AM 
Dates From: l /1/2000 Tiu-u: 8/29/2019 

Name 

::ZE, SARAH REFFELL 
Court Date: 07/17/2019 

VfINOR, CHRlSTOPHER 
Court Date: 09/23/20 I 9 

roNES, REGrNDEL 
Court Date: 

1A YES, TRA VOISE LEE 
Court Date: 

JGALDE, JASON GABRJEL 
Court Date: 09/16/2019 

JGALDE, JASON GABRIEL 
Court Date: 09/16/2019 

Open Bonds Report 

Receipt 
Bond 

Amount A d dress Address 

116132 
SI 15.00 543 MCCELLAN RD JACKSON, TN. 38305· 

Charge: 27-51-301 - DRIVrNG LEFT OF CENTER Bond Date: 
116471 

S65.00 505 N RAILROAD OSCEOLA, AR. 72370-
Charge: 27-37-702 · NO·SEAT BELT Bond Date: 

9921769 
$860.00 554 CHILDRESS OSCEOLA, AR. 72370-

Charge: 27-16-303 - DRJVrNG ON SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE Bond Date: 
9924177 

$300.00 208 ELROD JOrNER, AR. 72350-
Charge: 27-16-303 - DRIVING ON SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE Bond Date: 

9924182 
$70.00 144 MOCKJNGBIRD OSCEOLA, AR. 72370-

Charge: 27-37-702 - NO SEAT BELT Bond Date: 
9924183 

$115.00 144 MOCKJNGBIRD OSCEOLA, AR. 72370-
Charge: ORD. 757 - rNA TTENTIVE DRIVING Bond Date: 

--Tot:il·Count:·· 6· --...... -. Total-Open-Bonds.--$ · 1-,-52·5;00-

Page I of I 
R 
a s 
C e 

Jacket e _x_ 

48269 B F 
07/16/2019 

8334 8 M 
08/23/2019 

35361 8 M 
02/11/2012 

39734 8 M 
08/06/2019 

48357 w M 
08/23/2019 

48357 w M 
08/23/2019 

Report . Open Bonds 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Monthly Report for 

August-19 

Ollie Collins 
Chief of Police 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL FUND INCOME 

Aug-1 9 

INCOME Aug Year to Date 
Bail Bond Fees $ 200.00 $3,500.00 
Bonds Paid to OMC $ 5,540.00 $61,779.00 
Credit Card Fees $ 39.00 $384.00 
Fines & Cost pd to OMC $ 6,541.68 $89,197.87 
Freedom of Information $ $0.00 
Interest Earned $ $5.15 
Jail Maint. Fees $ $0.00 
Miscellaneous $ $12.00 
Postage $ $47.00 
Rebate $ 52.42 
Restitution to OPD $ $0.00 
Return Check Fee $ $0.00 
Sale of Vehicle/Equipment $ $0.00 
SCC/Civil Services $ 50.00 $200.00 
Unclaimed Restitution $ $0.00 
Yard Sales $ 15.00 $320.00 

Sub-Total $12 438.jQ $155 41s.o, 

DETENTION FACILITY INCOME: 
ATM Commission $ $0.00 
Background Checks $ 5.00 $10.00 
Employee Lunches $ 43.00 $592.50 
Fingerprints $ 60.00 $495.00 
Incident Reports $ 85.00 $600.00 
Jail Board $ $0.00 
Misc/Comm balances unclaimed $ 82.86 $82.86 
Phone Commission (Evercom) $ $0.00 
Work Release $ 80.00 $860.00 

Sub-Total $355.86 $2.640.36 

Grand Total $12 z~~.~-.2 $156 Q65.~6 



STATUTE CODE STATISTICS 

DATE : 09/03/2019 Page I of I 
TIME : 10:42:0SAM 

Statute Code Description NI AR CT TOTAL 
ABANDONMENT OF AN[MALS I 0 0 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4 0 0 4 

ASSAULT I ST DEGREE(A) 2 0 0 2 

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE 0 0 

BATTERY 2ND DEGREE 0 0 

BATTERY 3RD DEGREE(A) 0 0 
BREAKING & ENTERING(F) 12 0 0 12 

BURGLARY /BREAKING ENTER(F) 6 0 0 6 

COUNTERFEITING/ FORGERY I 0 0 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF I ST(A) 11 0 0 11 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND 4 0 0 4 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS UN$520/OCC $1020 0 0 I 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 0 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING 0 0 

DOG BITE 0 0 

DOMESTIC BATTERY 2ND I 0 0 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 3RD(A) 6 0 0 6 

DWI 1ST 0 0 
ENGAGING VIOLENT GROUP ACTIVITY 0 0 I 

FLEEING IN VEHILCE (A) 2 0 0 2 

fLEEING(C) 3 () 0 3 

GENERAL INFORMATION (GENERAL PURPOSES 15 0 0 15 

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS(A) 0 0 
HARASSMENT(A) 4 0 0 4 

HIT& RUN 3 0 0 3 

rNTF W/EMERGENCY COMMUNICA TfON I 0 0 I 

LEA YING THE SCENF.JPROPERTY DAMAGE 5 0 0 5 
LOST OR STOLEN 0 0 

OBSTRUCTING GOVER.MENTAL OPERA TIONS(C () 0 
POSS. O/NARCOTI.CS W/O PRESCRIPTION(A) 0 0 

POSS. OF CONT. SUBSTANCE 0 0 

POSS/ DRUG PHARAPI-IERNALIA 0 0 

POSSESSION OF MARJJUANA I ST(A) 2 0 0 2 

PRIVATE PROPERTY ACCIDENTS 0 0 

ROBBERY 0 0 

RUNAWAY/ JUVENILE 0 0 

SEX OFFENDER-FAIL TO REGISTER 0 0 

SEXUAL ASSLT 2ND 0 0 
TERRORISTIC THREATS(A) 2 () 0 2 

THEFT/ ALL OTHER LARC(A) II 0 0 11 

THEFT/FROM MOTOR VEHICLE(A) 2 0 0 2 

THEFT-FELONY 0 0 
VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDER 0 0 I 

120 0 0 120 

Total Reported Incidents Involving Domestic Violence: 0 Report_ D,ptStnts1 

KV/0 



CHARGE 

OSECEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT ARREST 
AUGUST 

ABANDONMENT OF ANIMALS 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON POLICE OFFICER 
AGGRAVATED ROBBERY 
ALIAS ONLY 
AMUSEMENT OPERATIONS 
ARSON 
ASSAULT 1ST 
ASSAULT 3RD 
ATTEMPTED BREAKING AND ENTERING 
ATTEMPTED THEFT 
BATTERY 1ST 
BATTERY 2ND 
BATTERY 3RD 
BREAKING & ENTERING 
BURGLARY 
BURNING IN CITY LIMITS 
CARRYING A PROHIBITED WEAPON 
CONTEMPT OF COURT FINE-OTHER DEPARTMENT 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-RESTITUTION 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-SUBPEONA 
CONTEMPT OF COURT-TIME PAY 
CONTEMPT OF COURT JAIL TIME 
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY 
CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1ST 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
CRUEL TY TO ANIMALS 
CURFEW 
DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
DISCHARGE FIREARM IN CITY LIMITS 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-LOUD MUSIC 
DOG ORD VIOLATION 
DOMESTIC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
DOMESTC BATTERY 1 ST 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 2ND 
DOMESTIC BATTERY 3RD 
DRINKING IN PUBLIC 
DWI 1ST 
DWI 2ND 
DWI-DRUGS 
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A MINOR 
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A MINOR-FELONY 
ENGAGING IN VIOLENT GROUP ACTIVITY 

AMOUNT YEAR TO 
DATE 

0 3 
3 22 
0 1 
0 2 

26 178 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 3 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
2 2 
2 9 
3 15 
1 9 
0 5 
0 4 
0 5 
0 1 
0 1 

26 144 
1 2 
0 1 
0 2 
0 3 
0 11 
0 25 
2 7 
2 7 
0 2 
0 3 
6 46 
8 14 
0 5 
12 41 
0 3 
0 1 
0 3 
2 20 
0 1 
1 17 
0 2 
0 2 
4 15 
0 8 
3 7 



FAILURE TO APPEAR 
FAILURE TO SUBMIT TO ARREST 
FALSE IMPRISIONMENT 
FELON IS POSSESSION OF FIREARM 
FIREARM ENHANCEMENT 
FIREWORKS 
FLEEING ON FOOT 
FLEEING IN VEHICLE 
FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD 
FURNISHING PROHIBITED ARTICLES 
GARBAGE ORD 
HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS 
HARRASSMENT 
HINDERING APPREHENSION 
HOLD FOR OTHER DEPARTMENT 
INC1TITNG A RIOT 
IDENITY FRAUD 
INTF W/EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION 
INTIMIDATING A WITNESS 
LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT WITH INJURY 
LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE 
MINOR IN POSSESSION FIREARM 
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR 
MINOR IN POSSESSION OF TOBACCO 
MURDER 1 ST DEGREE 
MURDER 1ST OTHER DEPARTMENT 
MURDER 2ND DEGREE 
NON SUPPORT 
OBSTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS 
OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE-OTHER DEPT 
PAROLE VIOLATION 
PIT BULL ORDINANCE 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH OUT PRESCRIPTION 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH OUT PRESCRIPTION-MISD 
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHED 1,11 MET H 
POSS DRUG/PARAPHERNALIA-MISD (A} 
POSS DRUG/PARAPHERNALIA-MISD-FELONY 
POSS OF INSTRUMENTS OF CRIME 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 2ND OFF 
PROBATION VIOLATION 
PROVIDING MINOR W/TOBACCO & CIG PAPERS 
PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
RAPE 
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST 
RESISTING ARREST 
ROBBERY 
RUNAWAY 
SELLING WITHOUT A PERMIT 
SEXUAL ASSAULT/BATTERY 1ST 
SEXUALASSAULT2ND 
SEXUAL INDECENY W ITH A CHILD 
SEX OFFENDER-FAIL TO REGISTER 

64 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
3 
4 
1 
5 
0 
2 
0 
2 
0 
1 
0 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
1 
3 
0 
0 
2 
2 
2 

492 
7 
1 

11 
1 
1 

15 
6 
3 
9 
1 
7 
4 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
5 
6 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

31 
10 
4 
16 
2 
38 
9 
9 
2 
9 
3 

20 
38 
1 
6 
1 

28 
2 
1 
3 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
9 



SIMULTANEOUS POSS DRUGS & FIREARMS 0 2 
STALKING 1 4 
TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE 2 8 
TAMPERING WITH MONITORING DEVICE 0 1 
TERRORISTIC ACT 0 4 
TERRORISTIC THREATS 2 12 
TERRORISTIC THREATS-FELONY 0 1 
THEFT 4 27 
THEFT-FELONY 0 10 
THEFT OF CREDIT CARD 0 12 
THEFT OF A FIREARM 0 2 
THEFT BY RECEIVING 0 2 
THEFT/SHOPLIFTING 0 6 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 0 7 
UNSIGHTLY PROPERTY 0 1 
VICIOUS DOG 0 3 
VIOLATION OF ARKANSAS HOT CHECK LAW 3 7 
VIOLATION OF A NO CONTACT ORDER 1 5 
VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER 0 1 

TOTAL 221 1604 



OSCEOLA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

AUGUST 

OFFICERS ACCIDENTS YTD SUBPOENAS YTD 

Collins,O 0 0 0 0 
Carr,M 0 6 0 10 
Dunkin,D 0 5 0 0 
Dunn,G 1 3 0 11 
Ephlin,J 0 3 0 18 
Faulkner,J 2 8 0 6 
Foster, B 0 0 0 0 
Gonzalez 1 7 0 1 
Hamilton 0 0 0 4 
Henry, J 0 0 0 0 
Hodges 0 0 0 0 
Miller,C 0 6 0 0 
Moreira,B 2 24 0 28 
Newell,C 0 0 0 0 
Pollock, 0 2 0 3 
Rumbaugh 0 1 0 2 
Scatigna,V 6 19 8 12 
Scrivner,T 0 5 0 0 
Standefer,T 0 2 0 0 
Vaughn,C 0 9 11 59 
Reserves 0 0 0 0 
Washington,P 0 4 0 0 
Weldon, J 4 19 0 57 
White,J 0 0 0 0 
Williams, L 3 16 0 5 
Williams,R Q 0 2 

TOTALS 19 139 19 218 

ACCIDENTS INVESTIGATED AUGUST YTD 
Property Damage 16 115 
Personal Injury 3 23 
Excessive Speed 0 0 
Alcohol Related 0 1 
DWI-Drugs 0 0 
Fatality 0 0 
Pedestrian 0 0 

TOTALS 19 139 



Training Course 

OIS Level 2 Security 

Arkansas Safe Schools Confrence 

Effectively Managing LGBTI 

Cultural Competency Racial 

Prolfiling and Implicit Bias part 2 

Narcan Administration Online 

Osceola Police Deptarment Training Report 

August 

Number of People in Trainging 

1 

1 

1 

1 

20 

Number of Training Hours Total Hours 

1 1 

20 20 

1 1 

2.5 2.5 

2 40 

64.5 
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OSCEOLA FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MONTHLY FIRE REPORT 

2019 

The Osceola Fire Department responded to (18) alarms in the month of August 
The runs are as follows: 

MONTH YTO 
STRUCTURE FIRES 6 41 
VEHICLE FIRES 0 5 
BRUSH/GRASS 2 13 
TRASH FIRES 0 9 
ARC. ELEC. EQUIP 0 0 
UTIL. ELEC. EQUIP 0 1 
RURAL FIRES 0 0 
MUTUAL AID 1 2 
RESCUE 0 8 
SMOKE SCARE 0 6 
SPILULEAKS 0 2 
FLAM. GAS 0 0 
ALARM MALFUNC 5 15 
MAL. FALSE ALARM 0 3 
UNINT. FALSE ALARMS 4 14 

TOTALS 18 119 

Total dollar loss estimated from fires in structures for the month of August 
$107,575.00 

Script cost in class time 
Script cost in alarms 
Total Script Cost 
Injuries 
Deaths 

$280.00 
$340.00 

$6,200.00 
0 
0 



Osceola Light & Power This Month In Addition To Regular Operations Of The 

System: AUGUST 2019: 

1. Installed 10 Poles, and Removed 11. 

2. Installed i Transformers and Removed i. 
3. Installed~ Services, Removed?.. and Repaired 12. 

4. Installed 11 St. Lights, Removed 10 and Repaired 24. 
s. Worked on line maintenance through the system. 

6. Line Locates reported 20. 

7. Cut Trees from power lines. 

8. Replaced one Hawg Switch load break {600) amp. 

9. Replaced wood xarms with fiberglass xarms on steel poles. 

10. Installed 1,000ft. of 1/0 triplex to upgrade from open wire secondary. 

Meter Service Orders For The Month Of AUGUST 2019: 

1. Connects 103 
2. Disconnects 69 
3. Meter Changes 40 
4. Occupant Changes 64 

5. Re-instates 51 
6. Service Changes 01 
7. Misc. 15 
8. Meter Info 00 
9. Re-Reads 12 

10. Check For Leaks 16 

Total Orders 371 



OSCEOLA WATER & SEWER 
MONTHLY REPORT 

August, 2019 

Water Taps 

Water Leaks 

Fire Hydrants Repaired/Replaced 

First Time Water Meters 

Water Meters Replaced 

Water Lines Installed 

Pumps Repaired 

Sewer Taps 

Manholes Repaired 

Sewer Lines Repaired 

Sewers Unstopped 

Sewer Lines Installed 

OVER TIME HOURS 

Tim Jones, Superintendent 
Water & Wastewater Distribution 

1 

32 

1 

0 

0 

2 

3 

0 

0 

2 

13 

0 

182.5 



Code Enforcement Agenda, 2019 

August 16, 2019 

1. August / September Inspection Report 



61 0 S Erman Lane Gas Inspection Passed 

LOT 12 Evergreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 13 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 14 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 15 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 16 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 17 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 18 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 19 Everygreen Electric Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 12 Evergreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 13 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 14 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 15 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 16 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 17 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 18 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 19 Everygreen Plumbing Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 12 Evergreen HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 13 Everygreen HVAC Final Inspection Passed 

LOT 14 Everygreen HVAC Final Inspection Passed 



Case Report 

08/01/2019 - 09/12/2019 

190133 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01766- 107 SPRUCE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190132 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01758- 204 MIMOSA Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190131 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01764- 201 MIMOSA Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190130 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-02310- 102 Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 MOCKINGBIRD 

AR 

190129 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-00783- 106 E CHERYL Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190128 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01293- 121 W Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 SHADOW AR 

190127 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-02416- 207 E ALICIA Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 593 OSCEOLA AR 

190126 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-02416- 109 PIN OAK Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 645 AR 

190125 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01227- 108W Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 GREENBRIAR 

AR 

190124 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-01219- 124W Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 GREENBRIAR 

AR 

190123 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-00600- 101 W Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 CAROLYN 

COVE 
OSCEOLA AR 

190122 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 Citv 301-01240- 9 Inooerable Vehicle 

D'3no• 1 n~ C 



Ordinance 000 ARROWHEAD 
COVE 
OSCEOLA AR 

190121 9/11/2019 9/11/2019 City 301-00628- 109 CARRIAGE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 DRIVE AR 

190120 9/6/2019 9/6/2019 City 301-01209- 134 CARRIAGE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190119 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-00592- 110 CARRIAGE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190118 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-00597- 103 CARRIAGE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190117 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-02008- 109 DIANE Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190116 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-02049- 130 DIANE AR Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 

190115 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-02037- 141 DIANE AR Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 

190114 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 City 301-02039- 145 DIANE AR Inoperable Vehicle 
Ordinance 000 

190113 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 301-02065- 201 KEN AR Inoperable Car 
000 

190112 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 Property 30102075000 142 Ken Dr. Inoperable car 
Maintenance 
Code 

190111 8/29/2019 8/29/2019 Property 301-00791- 800 W UNION OVERGROWN YARD 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190110 8/29/2019 8/29/2019 Property 301-02102- 703 W FORD Overgrown yard 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190109 8/28/2019 8/28/2019 Property 301-02873- 153 E DRIVE Overgrown Yard 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190108 8/28/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-02647- 225 N QUINN DILAPIDATED HOUSE 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190107 8/28/2019 8/5/2019 Property 317-00035- 4850 DEATON Overgrown property 
Maintenance 000 ROAR 
Code 

190106 8/28/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-00198- 328 LINWOOD Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 OSCEOLA AR 
Code 

190105 8/28/2019 8/28/2019 Property 301-01541- 205 Watson City Lot 
Maintenance 000 
Code 

190102 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 301-02617- 504 E City Lot 
Maintenance 000 WASHINGTON 

D-:o,.o • ') n~ C 



Code OSCEOLA AR 

190100 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 413 W City Lot 
Maintenance Washington 
Code 

190099 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 301-00982- 238 VEASLEY City Lot 
Maintenance 000 ST (BROWN) 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190098 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 301-00973- 320 VEASLEY City Lot 
Maintenance 000 ST (BROWN) 
Code 

190097 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-01043- 104 MYRON Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 KELLY DR 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190096 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-01018- 880 Chestnut Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 
Code 

190095 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-00840- 412 S Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 100 CARTHON ST 
Code (PECAN) 

OSCEOLA AR 

190094 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 301-01619- 227 E DIXON City Lot 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190093 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 301-01623- 219 Dixon City Lot 
Maintenance 100 
Code 

190092 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-01645- 100 DIXON Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 ,100 REAR 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190091 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 Property 508 E. St. City Lot 
Maintenance John 
Code 

190090 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-01348- 314 EST Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 JOHN AR 
Code 

190089 8/27/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-01353- 302 EST Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 JOHN AR 
Code 

190088 8/26/2019 8/1/2019 Property 301-01675- 515 West Ford Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 
Code 

190087 8/23/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-00403- 435 E Semmes Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 
Code 

190086 8/23/2019 8/23/2019 Property 301-00425- 423 E Semmes Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 
Code 

190085 8/23/2019 8/23/2019 Prooertv 301-02500- 217 E SEMMES Citv Lot 
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Maintenance 000 OSCEOLA AR 
Code 

190084 8/23/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-02463- 308 ST MARY Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190083 8/23/2019 5/1/2019 Property 301-02464- 306 ST MARY Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 AR 
Code 

190082 8/22/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-02460- 304 ST MARY Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190081 8/22/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-02576- 617 HALE Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190080 8/22/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-01320- 502 E HALE Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190079 8/22/2019 8/22/2019 Property 301-02417- soow Overgrown shrubs / 
Maintenance 000 SEMMES Overgrown yard 
Code OSCEOLA AR behind fence 

190078 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00438- 102 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190077 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00440- 106 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190076 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00441- 110 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190075 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00442- 110 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 REAR AR 

190074 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00443- 112 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190073 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00446- 112 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 REAR AR 

190072 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00444- 114 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190071 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00445- 116 BARHAM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190070 8/21/2019 5/1/2019 City 301-00447- 116 BARHAM OVERGROWN LOT 
Ordinance 000 REAR 

OSCEOLA AR 

190069 8/20/2019 8/20/2019 City 301-01894- 331 City Lot 
Ordinance 000 ELIZABETH 

OSCEOLA AR 

190067 8/20/2019 7/1/2019 City 301-02623- 602 E BARD City Lot 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190066 8/19/2019 8/19/2019 City 301-01652- 116 S ELM Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190065 8/19/2019 7/1/2019 City 301-02735- 112 N City Lot 
Ordinance 000 RAILROAD 

OSCEOLA AR 



190064 8/16/2019 8/16/2019 Property 108 Parkway Grass 
Maintenance Overgrown/Dilapidated 
Code and Unsightly 

190063 8/14/2019 8/1/2019 City 301-02180- 2001 Overgrown yard 
Ordinance 000 RIVERSIDE AR 

190062 8/13/2019 8/13/2019 City 301-01675- 515 W FORD OVERGROWN YARD 
Ordinance 000 AR 

190061 8/13/2019 6/1/2019 Property 301-02218- 406 S Dilapidated Building 
Maintenance 000 BROADWAY 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190060 8/13/2019 8/12/2019 Property 301-01227- 108 W trash and junk in the 
Maintenance 000 GREENBRIAR front yard 
Code AR 

190059 8/13/2019 8/12/2019 Property 301-01246- 131 Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 GREENBRIAR 
Code AR 

190058 8/12/2019 7/26/2019 City 301-01020- 326 MYRON Overgrown Lot 
Ordinance 000 KELLY DR 

OSCEOLA AR 

190057 8/12/2019 8/12/2019 Property 301-02531- 313 N PEARL Overgrown yard 
Maintenance 000 OSCEOLA AR 
Code 

190056 8/12/2019 7/26/2019 Property 301-01040- 116 MYRON Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 KELLY DR 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190055 8/12/2019 7/26/2019 Property 301-01041- 114 MYRON Overgrown Lot 
Maintenance 000 KELLY DR 
Code OSCEOLA AR 

190054 8/6/2019 8/6/2019 Property 301-01571- 105 MILL overgrown lot 
Maintenance 000 OSCEOLA AR 
Code 

190053 8/2/2019 7/31/2019 City 301-01569- 101 MILL overgrown lot 
Ordinance 000 OSCEOLA AR 

190052 8/2/2019 8/2/2019 City 301-00807- 301 E overgrown lot 
Ordinance 000 WASHINGTON 

OSCEOLA AR 

190044 8/2/2019 8/1/2019 City 301-01227- 108W placing trash outside 
Ordinance 000 GREENBRIAR at the wrong time 

AR 
~-. 
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Osceola Street & Sanitation Departmental Report for 2019 

City Council Meeting: 9-16-2019 

From: Steve Choals 

Subject: Daily Operations 

August Updates: 

Street & Sanitation Department Update 

During the month of August 178 truckloads of limbs, leaves, brush and grass clippings 

were disposed at the city Material Recovery Facility. Also, during the month of August 4 stop 

signs and 7 street marking posts were repaired or replaced. The month of August pothole 

repairs were addressed by the Osceola Street Department on five different occasions. Mowing 

abandon lots has been a tremendous problem. The spraying of lots and storm ditches for weed 

control has also been a problem due to various reasons. 

The OSD crews cleaned out 110 storm boxes. Drainpipes were also blown out along 

with 6 storm ditches mopped out. Storm ditch and storm box maintenance will continue to be a 

priority. The maintenance on the storm boxes has been a great help to the reduction of 

flooding. 

Mosquito & Bird Control 

There was one complaint for the month of August. The problem was addressed by Vector 
Control. 

Thank You, 
Steve Choals 

Osceola Street, Sanitation, MRF, E-waste & Mosquito Control Departments 



ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT 

MONTH 

DOGS9 

CATS -5_ 

OTHER 2 

TOTAL16 

COMPLAINTS 49 

CITATIONS 8 

VERBAL WARNINGS 11 

WRITTEN WARNINGS 4 

DOG/CAT BITES 0 

AUGUST 2019 

VTD 

96 

63 

8 

167 

347 

31 

97 

35 

1 

SUBMITTEED BY PAULA EDWARDS WITH OSCEOLA ANIMAL SHELTER 



Osceola Community Center 

Osceola Municipal Golf Course 

Director: Michael Ephlin 

September 2019 Report 

• Community Center 

• Golf Course 

• OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance Class 

• Grants 

• OPAR Fall Sport: Youth Soccer, Flag Football @ 

Cheer 

• Youth Tackle Football 

• Men's Softball 

• Osceola Dog Park 

• Splash Pad in Irma Belcher Park 

• Master Plan: Water Park 

Community Center 

At our community center, memberships for August are looking steady. Jessie Phillips is back 

to teaching dance 2 fit on Monday Tuesday and Thursday nights in the little gym. We also 

have a new cooperate partner in Denso. We have 25 new members because of it and will 



have more. We are working with other factories to do the same thing. We are also looking 

to partner with the Delta School to host their home basketball games at our community center. 

The Delta School is starting basketball this year and looking for somewhere to play their home 

games for just this year. Hopefully we can work that out. 

Golf Course 

Our golf course has 32 members. 45 of the 50 cart sheds are rented at this time. We are 

seeing some pick up in the afternoons and weekends at the course. Dylan and his crew are 

having Thursday night scrambles with great participation. We have the Industrial Appreciation 

Tournament coming up. If you get a chance, come out and see the course .... it is beautiful. 

OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance Class 

OPAR's Tip Tap Toes Dance has begun and what a turnout she has. Robin does an awesome 

job and we look forward to partnering with her again this year. 

Grants 

I have been busy looking for and applying for grants. I was awarded a $3,000 grant from Coca­

Cola for upgrades to facilities or parks. I was awarded a $1,000 grant from the Walton 

foundation for the completion of the dog park. I have applied for a grant through the 

Mississippi County Community Foundation for the dog park. I am applying for a grant through 

the blue and you foundation for a defibulator for the community center. I am also looking for 

grants for the sky cop program, this is going to be in depth and time consuming but worth it in 

the end. 

OPAR Fall Sport: Youth Soccer, Flag Football & Cheer 

OPAR has begun the registration for our fall sport, Youth Soccer, Flag Football and Cheer. 

Registration will be taken until August 23rd with play beginning September 23rd• 

Youth Tackle Football 

OPAR's Youth Tackle Football began on August ist. This program is under the NEA YFL and we 

play in a league with 20 other teams from around the state. We will play 3 home games and 3 

away games. This program is for kids in 4th, 5th and 6th grade in going to the Osceola School 

District. 



Men's Softball 

OPAR's Men Softball will begin on August 26th at the Osceola Sports Complex. We look 

forward to another year of men's softball. 

Osceola Dog Park 

OPAR in conjunction with members of the Dog Park committee held a raffle for a freezer full of 

food and it was successful. We made about $1,400 off of the raffle. That leaves us with 

about $2,500 left to put the fence up. Slowly but surely this dog park is going to become 

reality!! 

Splash Pad in Irma Belcher Park 

The splash pad inside Irma Belcher Park closed on Monday September 2nd for the season. We 

had a really good season with high attendance. The splash pad is huge asset to Osceola and 

we are lucky to have it. 

Master Plan: Water Park 

I would like to take this time to ask each and every one of you to start brainstorming ways that 

we can revisit our master plan: water park idea. I feel that we are missing the boat with this 

idea and I feel that it would be very beneficial to our city and would really boost our quality of 

life. As you know we tried to pass a 1 cent sales tax last year to fund the project and it was 

defeated. As you know our sales tax has doubled and really almost tripled since the workers 

are here building the industry that has located here. I feel that we are missing the boat on 

this idea and I feel that it is still not too late to do something about it. I challenge you to come 

up with ideas so we can revisit this project in the very near future. This would be just another 

improvement to our great city and another quality of life amenity that would benefit all of the 

great citizens of our awesome community!!!! 

"Great Things Are Happening At Osceola Parks And Recreation, Come 

Out And Be A Part". 
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MICROACH 

BANK DRAFT 

DATE--- SEPTEMBER 2019 

COMMMUNITY CENTER SS,950.00 
GOLF DUES $1,765.00 

GOLF SHED $620.00 

TOTAL $8,335.00 

SUMMARY FOR MONTH OF AUGUST 2019 

COMMUNITY CENTER 

CASH 
MEMBERSHIP $1,537.00 

DEBIT 

MEMBERSHIP $415.50 

GUEST FEE $190.00 

MEMBERSHIP CARD $90.00 

BUILDING RENTAL- COMM CENTER $213.00 

BULIDING RENTAL- ROSENWALD $650.00 

DENSO MEMBERSHIP $6,045.00 

TOTAL $81 725.00 

GOLF 
CASH 

MEMBERSHIP $0.00 

PRO SHOP $0.00 

CART SHED $0.00 

GREEN FEES $0.00 

CART RENTAL $0.00 

RANGE$ 0.00 

TOTAL$0.00 

GUEST FEE $10.00 

MEMBER CARD S20.00 

BLDG RENTAL ROSENWALD$~ 

LOCKER $0.00 

SOCCER REGRISTRATION $300.00 

TOTAL $795.50 

DEBIT 

MEMBERSHIP $270.00 

PRO SHOP $882.00 

CART SHED $0.00 

GREEN FEES $518.00 

CART RENTAL $0.00 

RANGE$ 0.00 

TOTAL $1,670.00 

P 2/5 
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DATE OF AMOUNT 
DEPOSIT 

08/02/2019 $550.00 
08/13/2019 $5,540.00 
08/15/2019 $135.00 
08/16/2019 $343.00 

08/16/2019 $362.00 

08/23/2019 $1,045.00 

08/27/2019 $245.00 

08/28/2019 $505.00 

.. 

TOTAL 
$8,725.00 

COMMUNITY CENTER 

GENERAL FUND 

AUGUST 2019 DEPOSITS 

WHAT IT IS FOR 

-· 
MEMBERSHIP $465.00, MEMBER CARD $35.00, GUEST $50.00 
DENSO CORP.MEMBERSHIP 

MEMBERSHIP $105.00, GUEST $30.00 

MEMBERSHIP $120.00, MEMBER CARD $5.00, GUEST $30.00, BLDG RENTAL 
COMM CENTER $138.00, BLDG RENTAL ROSE_NWALD $50.00 •. 
MEMBERSHIP $262.00, MEMBER CARD $10.00, GUEST $40.00, BLDG RENTAL 
ROSENWALD $50.00 

MEMBERSHIP $510.00, MEMBER CARD $30.00, GUEST $30.00, BLDG RENTAL 
$400.00 ROSENWALD, BLDG RENTAL COMM CENTER $75.00 
MEMBERSHIP $75.00, MEMBER CARD $10.00, GUEST $10.00, BLDG REN1'AL 
$150.00 
DENSO CORP. MEMBERSHIP -

--

. 

·--

- -
-·--·· 

-
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DATE OF or.rosrr 

08/01/20'.1 9 

08/06/ 2019 
08/09/2019 
08/14/ 2019 

08/16/ 2019 
08/20(2019 
08/28/2019 ---

Osceola Colllllunity 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP 

OPARFUND 

AUGUST 2019 DEPOSITS 

.. 

AMOUNT WHAT IT IS FOR .. -· 
• · 

P 4/5 
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.. . 
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$5.00 OANCE 2 FIT . - - ·-- --
$315.00 ROnlN CHANDLER DANCE SCOUT I IUT $3/'.J.00 - .. . ·-- -
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.. 
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DATE OF 

DEPOSIT 

-

Osceola Convnunity 8705633206 >> City of Osceola/OMLP 

AMOUNT 

--0.00····· 

GOLF FUND 

AUG 2019 

.•. 

-

WHAT IT IS FOR 

-
. 

. 

--

- " 
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August 2019 
Year to Date Annual Elapsed 

Budget Actual Var(+}(-) Budget 67% 

Revenue: 
01- Osceola Light & Power 12,021,435 11,977,570 (43,865) 17,934,123 67% 

02 - City General Fund 2,811,609 2,530,730 (280,879) 4,261,733 59% 

03 - Street Fund 358,984 372,840 13,856 538,471 69% 

04 - Sanitation Fund 641,704 657,268 15,564 962,551 68% 

Total Funds 15,833,732 15,538,407 {295,324) 23,696,878 66% 

Operating Expense: 
01 - Osceola Light & Power 10,937,481 10,525,500 411,981 15,778,556 67% 

02 - City General Fund 6,688,821 3,960,152 2,728,669 5,510,556 72% 

03 - Street Fund 841,655 659,712 181,943 1,172,319 56% 

04 - Sanitation Fund 750,040 721,619 28,421 1,123,882 64% 

Total Funds 19,217,997 15,866,983 3,351,014 23,585,313 67% 

Capital Exp & Reserves: 
01- Osceola Light & Power - - - - N/A 

02 - City General Fund - - - - N/A 

03 - Street Fund - - - - N/A 
04 - Sanitation Fund - - - - N/A 

Total Funds - . - - N/A 

Impact to Surplus: 
01- Osceola Light & Power 1,083,954 1,452,070 368,116 2,155,567 67% 

02 - City General Fund (3,877,212) (1,429,422) 2,447,790 (1,248,823) 114% 

03 - Street Fund (482,671) (286,872) 195,799 (633,848) 45% 

04 - Sanitation Fund (108,336) (64,351) 43,985 (161,331) 40% 

Total Funds {3,384,266} {328,576} 3,055,690 111,565 

C:\Users\Mells.sa\Desktop\Oty of Osceola\2019.08 Monthly Budget Actual Comparison 
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01 -OSCEOLA LIGHT & POI/RR 

ACCOUNT f ACCOONT DRSCRIPTION 

ASSETS 

01-102 FNBEA--cMLP SAVINGS(4591) 
01-104 MISC CAlm ACOOONTS 

01-105 R&GIONS-CMLP GRNE.RAL(0093) 
01-106 rtfBSA--<lMLP Gl!NBRAl.(9937) 
01-107 CASHIER'S FOND 
01-108 ~GIONS-OMLP PAYll01.L(5913) 
01-110 ACCOUNTS RECEIV1'BLE 

01-113 AMP AOOOONTS RECT.:IVABL~ 

01-114 PREPAID INSURANCE 

01-115 BANCORP-CMLP GllmRAL(0473) 
01-116 BA?ICORP-CMLP PAYROLI.(9969) 
01-122 INVl:NTORY - MA'l'ERillL & SUPPLIS 

01-124 A/R - UNBILLED 
01-130 DOE TO/FRa-1 OTll1I.R PUNOS 

01-142 2018 BOtID FUND 
01-143 2018 BOtlD PROJECT FUND 
01-148 2015 BOND POHD 
01-149 2015 Bam PROJECT 1111«> 

01-156 2007 BOND FUND 
01-181 ELECTRIC POWER PLI\NT 
01-182 ISE8 PLANT 
01-183 WATER PI.1\NT 
01-184 RES FOR OEPR BLECT & WATER PLA 
01-185 TOOLS AND EQUIPI-IF.NT 

01-186 NEW SEWER SYSTDdS 

01-187 N1:W SJnfT.R CONST CRCMIITON 

01-188 LAND PLANT SITE 
01-189 AUTO & TRUC!C8 
01-190 RES FOR DEPR AUTO & TRUCKS 
01-191 nm:NITURF. & FIXTUTU!S 
01-192 RES FOR DEPR F-'P, TOOLS/EQOXP 

TOTAL l\SSETS 

LIABILITIES 

01- 201 ACCOON'rS PAYl\BLE 
01-210 PURClll\SE P0WBR PAYABLE 
01-21S UNAPPLIED CREDITS 
01-216 REFUNDS PAYl\BLE 
01-230 COSTQG!R DKPOSITS Ri:l?OND.!\BL!t 

01-232 COMPENSA'l'BD ABSENCES 

01-236 ACCRUED WAGES 
01-240 ACCRUED SALES TAX 

01-241 ACCRUED rNn?nEST l>AYABLII. 

01-246 ASSIGNED RBV:l:NUE-E'UTURE BXP 
01-248 NOT& l1AYABLB REOIOHS VN: TRUCK 

01-250 NOT& PAYl\BLB BCS-BQOIPMEN'l' 

CITY OP OSCEOLA 
BALIINCE 811.1:ET 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

866,186.39 
4,154.10 

34,631.18 
3,900,21 
1,500.00 

794.18 
1,934,712. 74 

211.40 
7,148.00 

153,137.25 
4,701.82 

964,576.42 
711,910.70 

3,303,912.53 
308,330 . 40 

2,405,912.46 
46,991.86 
78,278.00 

116,798.56 
22,698,251.38 

5 ,848,880.87 
8,608,866.34 

27,939,248.25) 
383,907.66 

8,847,789.64 
438,266 . 61 
203,970.50 

2,360,278.51 
1,950,366.98) 

663,110 . 87 
777,233.29) 

37,553.63 
1,254,393.15 

7,362.90 
280.25 

314,843.61. 
23.~8'1.95 
61,089.13 
45,162.00 
9,493.41 
5,680.31) 
1,800.03 

211, 39'1. 32 

PAGE: 

30,334,262.06 

J0,334,262.06 
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01 -OSCEOLA LIGHT, l'OWRR 

ACCOUNT I ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

01-261 2007 BONO PAYABLE 
01-272 2014 OOND PN!ABLB 
01-275 2015 BOND Pl\Yl\BLE 
01-276 2018 .BOND PAYABLE 
01-280 OOOTRIBMl!D CAPI'tl\L 

TO'UJ, LIABILITIES 

01-290 RltTAINltD XIUINXNGS 
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 

TO!AL REVENUE 
TO!AL WCJ.'ENSIIB 

CITY 011' OSCEOLA 
l3AlJ\NCE SIIEET 

AS 0¥: AUQUST 31ST, 2019 

2,069,275.00 
585,790 . 75 
561,177.00 

3,605,000.00 
1,307,954.63 

18,791,728.13 
18,791,728.13 

TOTAL RE\11:NUB CNER/(UNDl:R) EXPiliS£S 

11,977,570 . 40 
10,525,496.92 
1,452,073.48 

TOTAL 2Q(JITY & REV. OVBR/ (UNDER) EXP. 

TOT1\L LIABILITil:B, KQUITY & R.EV.OVER/(UNOER) EXP. 

PAGI!: 2 

10,090,460.45 

20,243,801.61 

30,334,262.06 
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01 -oscEOI.A LIGllT, POIIXR 
ll'INANCIAL ~Rl( 

ELEC'l'RIC DEPT 

'IIATER Oli!Pr 

SEWER OEPr 
1\DMINISTRAT'ION 

BXP.&NDITIJRR SUIMARY 

ELECTRIC DEPT 

WJ\TJ:R D1fJ1'T 

SEWER DEPT 
ADMINl:STilATlON 

REVENUES <NER/ (UNDER) BXPENDITURES 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
REVENUE '- EXPENSE REPORT (UNJWDI'l'ED) 

AS OV: AUQUST 31ST, 2019 

15,543,986.00 
l,.l05,478.00 

902,859. 00 
181,800.00 

17,934,123.00 
~= 

13,030,701.00 
8'13,2S1.00 
653,038.00 

1,221,567.00 

15,7'10 , 557. 00 

2, 155,566.00 

CUR8.ilfr 
PERICO 

1 ,463,647.16 
109,552.56 
80,597.61 

252.70 

1,654,050.03 

1,052,180. 06 
80,881.21 
63,786.21 

105,220.80 

1., 302,068.28 

351,981 .75 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL 

10,087,112.38 
790,605. 62 
581,193.19 
518,659.21 

11,977,570.40 

8,870,048 .28 
581,826 . 93 
440,035 .83 
633,585. 88 

10,525, 496. 92 

1,452,073.48 

66.671 OF FISCAL 1(&1\R 

I OF 
DUDG&T 

64.89 
60,56 
64.37 

~ 

66 . 79 

= 

68.07 
66.63 
67.38 

~ 

66. 71 

5,456,873.62 
514,872.38 
321,665. 81 
336,859.21) 

5,956,552.60 

4,160, 652. 72 
291,424.07 
213,002.17 
587,981.12 

5,253,060 .08 

703,492 . 52 



9-09-2019 04:30 PH CITY 011' OSO:OLA PACI':: 2 

REVENUE ' 
EXPENSZ llEPORT (ONAIJI>I=l 

A9 OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 
01 -OSCROLl\ LIGHT , POWll:R 

66. 67, OF lrISCAL YEAR 

CURRENT CI.IRRliNT YEAR TO DA'l'J: \ OF BUDGET 

REVENUES llUDGET PERIOO ACTUAL BUDGET BJUJINCE 

l!LECTRIC DEPT 

01-4-12-300 SALli:S 15,520,486.00 1,468,842.26 10,109,979.49 65. 14 5,410,506.51 

01-4-12-302 l11IE!1. SERVI:CBS 155,000.00) ( 22,183.68)( 146,923.50) 94. 79 8,0·16.SO} 

01-4-12-303 LATE PENALfi li"EES 116,000.00 11,686.61 88,595 . 06 76.38 27,404.94 

01-4-12-304 RECONNECTION FEES 40,000.00 1,950.00 13,650.00 34.13 26,350.00 

01-4-12-305 POL& RENTAL 6,000.00 1,543.81 6,007.00 101.45 87 .00) 

01-4-12-306 QU:DIT CARD FEES 10,000.00 1,008.16 6,654 . 08 66.54 3,345.92 

01-4-12-395 MISCBLLAND:)08 FEES 6 1soo.oo 800.00 9,070 . 25 ~ 2,570.25) 

TOTAL ELECTRIC DEPT 15,543,986.00 1,463,647.16 10,087,112.38 64 . 89 5,456,873.62 

WATER DEI'T 
01-4-13-300 SALES 1,292,978 . 00 109,007.92 810,769.19 62.71 482,208.81 

01-4-13-302 J7REll: 81:RVICXS 7,500.00)( 1,297.12) ( 36,451.15) 486.02 28,951.1 5 

01-4-13-303 LA'l'E PENALTY FEES 20,000.00 l, 841. 76 12,960.65 64.80 7,039.35 

Ol-4-13-310 SERVXCl: ~ 0.00 0.00 3,326.93 ~ 3,326.93) 

TOTAL WATER DBPT 1,305,478.00 109,552.56 790,605.62 60.56 514,872.38 

SEWER DEPT 

Ol-4-14-300 SALiS 904,659 . 00 80,690.81 581,853.79 64.32 322,805.21 

Ol-4- 14-302 FREB SERVICB 1,000.001 ( 93.20){ 820. 60) 45, 59 979.40) 

Ol-4-14-310 SF.RVICE FR!!S 0.00 0.00 160.00 ~ 160.00) 

TOTAL Sl!W1:R DBPT 902,859.00 80,597.61 581,193.19 64.37 321,665.81 

ADMXNlSTRATION 
01-4-15-303 Ll\TE PENI\I/.l'Y P'Ei.8 0 . 00 1. 20) ( 39.41) 0.00 39.41 

01-4-15-304 AMP o.oo 28.36 583.71 0 . 00 583. 71) 

01-4-15-341 ELllCTIUC PERMITS 1,000.00 35.05 839.17 83.92 160 . 83 

01 .. 4-15-342 PL'!MBDfG PBRHITS 300.00 0.00 42.00 14.00 258 . 00 

01-4-15-390 INTKRE8T INCOME 25,500.00 190.49 6,243.30 24.•B 19,256.70 

01- 4-15- 395 MISCELLANEOUS 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 

Ol-C-15-396 GR1iNT INCOHE 0.00 o.oo 510,990.44 0.00 510 I 990. 44) 

TO'lAL ADMINISTRl\'l'ION 181 ,800.00 252.70 518,659.21 285. 29 336,859.21) 

TOTAL REVENUES 17,934 , 123.00 1,654,050.03 11,977 ,S'I0. 40 66.79 5,956,552.60 
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DEPJ\R:?Mll:NTAL 11.XPENDITURES 

CLECTlUC DEPT 
01-5-12-400 SALARIES 
01-5-12-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
01-5-12-502 PA~ROLL TAX 
01-5-12-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
01-5-12-504 PENSION BXPENBR 
01-5- 12-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING EXPENSII 

01-5-12-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
01-5-12-580 Ut!UOFM BXPJ:NSB 

01-5-12-601 MA'!'ERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
01-5-12-610 TELEPHONE 
01-5-12-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
01-5-12-620 UTILITIBS 
01-5-12-630 :mSURANC!i 
01-5-12-647 LICENSES 
01-5-12-648 =l'.l'.TIONS & PHYSICALS 
01-5-12-650 RCPJ\IllS & MAINTENl\NCK - VEB ' 01-5-12-651 OPERATING EXPBNBCS - VEHICLES 
Ol-5-12-710 ELECTRIC POWE.R PURCHl\SIUl 

01-5-12-760 DEPRECIATION 
01- 5-12-770 DCPRE:CIA'nON-VBDICLES 
01-5-12-860 COtlSULTING SERVICES 

TOTAL ELECTRIC DBPT 

WATER DEPT 
01-5-13-400 Sl\LARIES 
01- 5-13-455 TEMP BBRVICX WAG'EB 

01-S-13-502 P/U'.ROLL Tl'IX 

01-5-13-503 GROUP INSURT,NCJ; 

01-5-13- 504 PENSION EXPENSC 
01-5-13-510 TRAV&L & TRIUNING EXPJnfSE 
01-5-13-515 SAFETY BUPPLI.BS 
01-5-13-580 UNIFORM EXPENSE 
01-5-13-601 MATERIALS ANO SUPPLI BS 
01-5-13-602 CIIEMIChLS 1\NO SUPPLIKS 
01··5-13-608 TOOLS 
Ol.-5-13-610 Tl:LKPllONi: 

01-5-13-619 DUILDING EXPENSE 
01-5-13-620 UTI:LITIKS 
01-5-13-630 INStlRANC£ 

01-5-13-6(0 PU&8, NBRSRPS ' 8UB8CRIPTI~8 
01-5-13-6(7 LICENSES 

01-5-13-64B IHMDNIZATIONS & PIIYSICALS 
01-5- 13-650 Rl:l>AIRS & MAINTJ!!NANCR - VZ!I F. 

01-5-13-651 OPERATING EXPENSES - VBDICLES 
01-5-13-652 MANDOLE & PI~ lu:IIJW 

01-5-13-682 WELL AND PUHP REPAIRS 
01-5-13-683 ~ AND TANK REPAIRS 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
IU."Vl!NUJ! & l:XPICN8ll RJ:IX>RT (UNAUDI?llD) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURRENT 

BUDGET 

849,636.00 
6,008.00 

64,997.00 
42,600.00 
24,600.00 
15,000.00 
2,000.00 

12,000.00 
14,000.00 
24 ,000. 00 
8,000 . 00 
6,000.00 

32,000.00 
0.00 

500.00 
36,000.00 
28,000.00 

10,874 ,360 . 00 
888,000.00 

98,000 . 00 
51000.00 

13,030,701.00 

376,116.00 
0.00 

28,773.00 
36,500.00 

9,000.00 
1 , 500 . 00 
1 ,124 .00 
1,500,00 

36,068.00 
38,656.00 
2,000.00 

10,587 .00 
3,232.00 
6,000.00 

14,137 .OD 
2,392.00 

10,500.00 
843,00 

6,000.00 
19,533.00 
15,000.00 
10,000.00 
50,000 . 00 

CURRENT 

PllJUOD 

98,579.71 
0.00 

4 ,954 .63 
3,411.91 
3,483.62 

395.00 
360.10 

39.58 
1,520.32 
2,486.54 

614.70 
119.B0 

0 . 00 
86.00 

235.00 
6,696. 98 
2,828.55 

844,200.62 
74 , 000.00 
8,167.00 

0.00 
1,052, 180. 06 

37,701.95 
0.00 

1,947.81 
2,250. 91 
1,075. 17 

o.oo 
89.20 

218.05 
2,995.68 
7,049.66 

0.00 
909. 10 
474.50 
39.83 

0.00 
3, "/43. 51 

200.00 
0.00 

16.50 
1,994 . 23 

o.oo 
0.00 

876.91 

'!EAR TO DATE 

AC'!UllL 

603,680.06 
652.CO 

44,931.54 
43,189 . 81 
21,020.03 

7,504 . 61 
1,644.02 
1 ,358.85 

11,421 . 80 
19,616.33 

4,471.51 
4,033 .83 

23,559.30 
136 .00 
608.00 

37,361.93 
24,678.47 

7,362,843.79 
592,000.00 

65,336.00 
0.00 

8,870,048.28 

220,885 . 88 
10,466.40 
16,366 . 40 
23,9°18.41 
6,348.04 
1,872.05 

591.18 
659.75 

23,187.96 
30,397.0:! 

231.84 
9,284.53 
3,359.93 

332.87 
7,702.74 
7,898.91 

4C8 , 00 
348.00 

4,088.4·/ 
15,282.19 

0.00 
1,883.59 

35,16«. 49 

PAGE: 3 

66.671 OF FISCI\L YEI\R 

I OP' 
BUDGET 

71.05 
10.86 
69. 13 

101.38 
85.45 
50.03 
82.20 
11.32 
81.58 
81. 73 
55.89 
67.23 
73.62 
0.00 

121.60 
103.78 
88.14 
67.71 
66.67 
66.67 

~ 
68 . 07 

58.73 
0.00 

56,88 
65 . 69 
70,53 

124.80 
52.60 
43.98 
64.29 
78.63 
11.59 
87.70 

103.96 
5.55 

54.49 
331.61 

4 . 27 
41.20 
68.14 
78.24 
0.00 

18.84 
70.33 

2(5,955.94 
5,355. 60 

20,065.46 
589.81) 

3,579 . 97 
7 , 495.39 

355,98 
10,641,15 
2,578.20 
4,383.67 
3,528.49 
1,966 . 17 
8,440.70 

136.00) 
108.00) 

1,361.93) 
3,321.53 

3 , 511,516.21 
296,000.00 

32,664.00 
5,000.00 

4,160,652.72 

155,230.12 
10,466.40) 
12,406 . 52 
12,521.59 

2,651 . 96 
3 72.05) 
532,82 
840,25 

12,980.04 
8,258.98 
1,768 . 16 
1,302.47 

127 . 93) 
5,667.13 
6,434 .26 
5,516.91) 

10,052.00 
495.00 

1,911.53 
4,250.81 

15,000. 00 
8,116.41 

14 ,835. 51 
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01 -OSCEOLA LIGHT, POWER 

OEPARTHENTAL CXPBNDITURBS 

01-5-13-700 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
01-5-13-761 DEPRECIATION-WATER PLANT 

01-5-13-770 DRPRBCIATICtl-VEJIICLES 
01-5-13- 860 CONSULTING SERVICES 

TOTJ\L lfA'rER DB.PT 

811:WRR DEP!' 
01-5-14-400 SALARIES 

01-5-14-455 TDIP Sll:RVICJ! 'IIAG&S 

01-5-14-502 PAYROLL TAX 
01-5-14-503 ~ INSUR1'NC .. 
01-5-14-504 P&N8ION llJU>ENSZ 

01-5-14-510 TRAV£L , 'l'RADIING EXPENSE 
01-5-14-515 SArBTY SOPPLill:S 
01- 5-14-580 UNIFORM 11.XPENSX 

01-5-14-601 HATBRIALS ANO SUPPLI.ES 
01-5-14-602 CIIKMICALS AND SUPPLI.ES 
01-5-14-608 TOOLS 
01-5-14 - 610 TELSP!IONE 

01-5-14-619 BUIIDING BXPENSE 
01-5- 14-620 UTILITIES 
01-5-14-630 INSURANCE 
01-5-14-640 DUBS, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
01-5-14-647 LICENSES 
01-5-lC-648 Dt4JNIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 
01-5-14-650 RIIPAIRS & MJUNT!ll{A>lCE - VER & 

01-5-lC-651 OPERATING EXPENSES - VJ:IIICLRS 
01- 5-14-652 MANHOLE & Pil.'1' RKllAll 

01-5-lC-683 l?tlMP AND 'rl'.NK REPAIRS 
01-5-14-762 OKP1UCIATION SKWER SYSTli:MS 
01-5-lC-770 DBPRECIATION-VRill:CLES 
01-5-14-860 eotl'8ULTING SZRVICllS 

'l'O'l'AL SEWER DEl?T 

ADNl.NIS'l'RATION 

01-5-15- 400 BALARIE8 
01-5-15-455 TBHI? SERVICE Wl\CIBS 

01-5-15-502 PAYROLL 'rAX 

01-5-15-503 ~ XNSURANCK 
01-5-15-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
01-5-15-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING l!Xlll:Nru: 
01-5-15-515 SAFETY SUPPLIRS 
01-5-15-516 BR MATllRl'.ALS 5 SUPPLn?S 
01-5-15-517 BAFt:TY CQolMITTBl: 

01-5-15-550 EMPLOYER RELATIONS 
01-5-15-580 utr.lFOl1M EXPENSE 

01-5-15-601 MATERlAt.S 111'11> 6UllPLIES 

01-5-15-606 POSTAGE 
01-5- 15-607 WBLISRING ()JU):r:mwCES & h"OTICR 
01-5- 15-610 TRLEl?BotlE 

CITY OV OSCEOLA 
RKVF.NOII. & E.XPENB& REPORT (UNAOOITED) 

J\S OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURRENT 

ll'UPC:r:T 

0.00 
147,000.00 

46,800.00 
0.00 

873 ,251.00 

270,962.00 
0.00 

20,729.00 
12 ,300 .00 

5 ,400.00 
9'16.00 

1,786.00 
800. 00 

29,038.00 
10,500.00 
1,191.00 
3,096.00 
2,978.00 

32,000.00 
4,260.00 

119.00 
7,500.00 

300.00 
8,205.00 

12,000.00 
1,262.00 

16,854.00 
174,000,00 

34,400.00 
2,382.00 

653,038.00 

423,210.00 
0.00 

32,376.00 
31,250 . 00 
16,000.00 
14,000.00 
1,200.00 
9,000.00 
1,000 .00 
1,200 . 00 
1,200.00 

20,000.00 
30,000.00 

0.00 
36,000.00 

3,148.20 
12,250.00 

3,900.00 
0.00 

80,881.21 

25,156.72 
3,401.93 
1,160.36 

898.24 
633,00 

0.00 
0,00 

581. 27 
12,052.02 

0 . 00 
0.00 

282.49 

41.80 
1,784.61 

0.00 
10.00 
o.oo 
o.oo 

79.95 
313.88 

0.00 
22. 94 

14,500. 00 
2,867.00 

o.oo 
63,786.21. 

24,919.63 
2,158.94 
1,229.88 
l.,652.98 

638.97 
0.00 

89.20 
301.46 

0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

5,933 . 60 
3,063.66 

0 . 00 
2,553.63 
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66.671 OF VISCAL YE.AR 

YEAR TO DATE 
ACTOAJ. 

31,698.20 
9B, 000 .00 
31,200.00 

150.00 
581,926.93 

175,708.42 
19,957.98 
12,883 .96 
13,457.85 

3,025.98 
2,481.20 

o.oo 
2,381.21 

24,407.65 
4,823.96 

311.09 
2,123.68 

618.41 
7,044 . 52 
3,826.21 

50.00 
7,395.00 

178.00 
6,619.24 
7,458.18 

0.00 
5,547.29 

116,000.00 

I OF 
llUDG&T 

0.00 
66 . 67 
66.67 
0.00 

66.63 

64.85 
0.00 

62.15 
109.41. 

70.85 
254.22 

o.oo 
297.65 

84 .05 
45.94 
26.12 
68.59 
20. 77 
22.01 
89,82 
42.02 
9B.60 
59.33 
80.67 
62 .15 
0.00 

32.91 
66.67 

22,936.00 66.67 

----""'o_.-'-o_o ~ 
440,035.83 

221,058.13 
9,788.08 

16,489.37 
18,975.3B 

6,385.65 
8,209.03 

810.16 
5,219.29 

o.oo 
383.70 

0.00 
20,129.59 
19,791.37 

78.00 
37,771, 56 

67.38 

52.23 
0.00 

50. 93 
60.72 
39.91 
58.64 
67.51 
65.24 
0.00 

31.98 
0.00 

100.65 
65.97 

0 . 00 
104.92 

31,698.20) 
49,000.00 
15,600,00 

150.00) 
291,424.07 

95,253.58 
19,957 . 98) 

7,845.04 
1,157.85) 
1,574.02 
1,505.20) 
1,786.00 
1,581.21) 
4,630.35 
5,676.04 

879.91 
972.32 

2,359.59 
24,955.48 

433.79 
69.00 

105.00 
122.00 

1,585 . 76 
4,541.82 
1,262.00 

11,306.71 
58,000.00 
11,464.00 

2,382.00 
213,002 . 17 

202,151.87 
9,788.08) 

15,886.63 
12,274.62 

9,614.35 
5,790.97 

389.84 
2,780.71 
1,000.00 

816.30 
1,200.00 

129 . 59) 
10,208.63 

78 .00) 
1,771.56) 
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01 -OSCEOLA LIGR~ &. POWl!R 

DEPAR1MENTAL i:XPENDITURES 

01-5-15-619 BUILDING EXPEHSE 
01-5-15-620 UTlLl:TlXS 
01-5-15-630 INSURANCB 
Ol-5-15-640 DOl!S, MBRSHPS & SUBSCRIPTIO~S 
01-5-15-642 UNl!Ml?LOYMl:NT BENl:F:IT ASSMr 
01-5-15-643 AUDIT FEES 
01-5-15-644 LIIGAL KXPENSKS 
01-5-15-645 ADV, PRa«>TIONS & DONATIONS 
01-5-15-647 l,ICJ:NSltS 
01-5-15-648 11-H.JNIZATIONS & PHYSlCl\LS 
01-5-15-650 RSPAIRS & Hl'.lNTENl\NCI!: - VER " 01-5-15-686 EOUIPMENT RCNTAL 
01-5-15-763 DEPRECIATION 
01-5-15-860 CONSULTING SERVICES 
01-5-15-8B3 BAD ADC00N'l'S 
01-5-15-886 XNTERKBT EXPENST. 
01-5-15-887 BOND PAYING AGENT EXPi:NSE 
01-5- 15- 898 CASH OVSR 1\ND SHORT 

01-5-15-899 MISCELLANEOUS 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 

'IOTAL &XPENDITURl'!S 

R&VENURS OVER/ (UNDER) £:XPl!NDITURES 

CITi OF OSCEOLA 
JU:V&N1)I! & KXPENSB RUOR't (UW.UDl'l'IW) 

AS OF: AUGUS'!' 31ST, 2019 

CURRSNT CURRENT 
BUDGET PERIOD 

18,000.00 3,376.44 
3,600.00 134.42 
1,000.00 0 . 00 

22,000.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

50,000.00 0.00 
19,000.00 0.00 
36,000.00 7,190.00 
5,000.00 0.00 
2,500.00 0 . 00 

20,000.00 12.94 
12,000.00 816.32 
19,200.00 1,600.00 
60,000.00 27,885.84 
75,000.00 18,95B.17 

260,931.00 2,705.19 
1,600.00 0.00 

300.00 0.47) ( 
0 . 00 0.00 

1,221,567.00 105,220.80 

15,778,557. 00 1,302,068.28 

2,155,566.00 351,981.75 

Pl\GE: s 

66.671 OF Fl'.SCAL YEAR 

YEAR TO DATE I OF llUDGET 

ACroAL BUDGET BALANCE 

14,333.06 79.63 3,666.94 
2,989 . 42 83.04 610.58 

771.40 77.14 228.60 
18,394.00 83.61 3,606.00 

184.01 0.00 1B4. 01) 
0.00 0.00 50,000.00 
o.oo 0.00 19,000.00 

26,802.72 74.45 9,197.28 
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 

936.50 37.46 1,563.50 
12,825.78 64.13 7,174.22 
8,289.22 69.08 3,710.7B 

12,800.00 66.67 6,400.00 
88,303.04 147.17 28,303.0,) 
55,182 . 0B 73 . 58 19,817.92 
26,994.29 10.35 233,936.71 

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 
850.861 283.62- 1,150 . 86 
541.91 0.00 ( 541.91) 

633,585.88 51.87 587,981.12 

10 ,525,496.92 66.71 5,253,060.00 

1,452,073.48 703,492.52 
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02 -CITY GENERAL l?UND 

ACCOONT f ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

ASSETS 

02-101 R£GION8-CCH-i CTR & GOLF (0051) 
02-105 REGIONS-CITlr GENll:Rll.L(0630) 
02- 106 nmEA-CITY GBNl:RAL(9902) 
02-107 MISC CASII ACCOUNTS 
02-108 REGIONS-CITY GDI PAYROLL(5948) 
02-109 REGIONS-FIRK DEPT ACT833(0697) 
02-115 BANCORP-CITY GEN&RAI.(0430) 
02-116 BANCORP-CITY GDI PAYROLL(0~65) 
02-118 FIRST CG9(L-CITY GBN SAV(7010) 
02-123 A/R - OTBE.R 
02-126 DEtIQOENT TAXES RKCl:IV1\BLH 
02-127 Tl\X ru:CEIPrs 11.ElCBIVJIBLE 
02-130 DU& 'l'O/PROH OTHER FUNDS 
02-139 BANCORP--OPD C & I J;'{lNl)(4083) 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
BALJ\NC£ 8llli:ET 

AS OF: AUGUST 318T, 2019 

BI\Ll\NCE 

26,141.34 
60,522.67 

690.97 
96,422.77 

794 . 18 
32,159.16 
29,043.01 
15,0'16.25 

6,675.35 
22,758. ll 
13,360.82 

161,842 . 94 
2,dll,859.211 

4,318.54 
( 1,934,053.10) 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITI1'8 

02-201 ACCOUNTS PAYABLB 

02-210 l?IRE!dENS PENSION W/H 
02-212 POLICE PRNSION W/11 

02-214 0Arun:SIIHENT8 PAYABLE 
02-236 ACC1UlED WAGES 
02-246 ASSIGNED RJ:VIINTJ£-VUTORK 

TOTAL LIJ\DILITIES 
£QU1TY 

02-291 BEGINNING l?tJMD BALANCR 
'l'OTl\L BEGXNIUNG EQ(nff 

TOTAL REVENUE 
TOTAL l:XPB.NSES 

£)U;> 

'l'OTl\L RJ:VENUB OVF:R./ (UNDER) SXPBNBEB 

TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/(ONDER) &XP. 

33,925.56 
5,667 . 75 
2,753.50) 

213 . 76 
136,603 . 41 
142,391.90) 

535,893.43) 
535,893 . 43) 

2,530,730.95 
3.960,155,70 
1,429,424.75) 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (ONDER) EXP. 

31.265.08 

1,965,310.18) 

PAGE: 1 

1,934,053.10) 

1,934,053.10) 



9-09-2019 04:30 FM CITY OF OSCBOLA PAGE: 1 
REVENUE & :&XPBNBE REPOIU' (ONAOl)lfl:D) 

AS OF: J\OOUST 31ST, 2019 
02 -Cltt GENKRAL irota> 
FINANCIAL sat-MARY 66.67' OF FISCAL YEAR 

CURRENT CORRENT YEAR 'lO DATE ' OP BUDGET 

BUDGET PERIOD ACT01'L BUDGET 'BALANCE 

REVl:NUE Sl.MdARY 

ADMINISTRATION 3,764,532.00 245,636.19 2,203,362.01 58.53 1,561,169.99 
POLICE Ilfil>T 291,800.00 26,738.05 U0,624.26 4B.19 151,175.74 
FIRE O£PT 49,992.00 4,166.00 60,714.79 121.45 10,722.79) 
PJ\1Ut9 & IUICREA'l'ION DEPT 95,000.00 14,860.50 88,177.50 92.82 6,822.50 
GOLi' COtlRSE VtJND 57,909.00 2,903.54 36,226.24 62 . 56 21,682.76 
lll.JHANB BRB.L'l'ER FUND 2,soo.00 90.00 1,626.15 65.05 873.85 

rov.L REVl!:NUES 4,261,733.00 294,394.2B 2,530,730.95 59.38 1 , 731,002.05 

BXPENDITURR SUHMARY 

ADH.INI S 'l'RA TION 673,176.00 142,076.24 529,465.39 78.65 143,710.61 
POLICE DEPT l, 975,634.00 164,726.49 1,346,975.40 68.18 628,658.60 
FIR£ DEPT 1,243,594.00 110,088.20 847,935.32 68.18 395,658.6B 
PARJCB & RBCREATION DEPT 601,554 . 00 39,242.44 471,854.28 78.44 129,699.72 
MllNICIPAL COURT 101,426.00 16,472.62 101,950.50 100 . 52 52(.50) 
JAIL DEPAR'IMENT 498,876.00 51,413.64 369,547.09 74.08 129,328.91 
GOLf COURSE FUND 255,965.00 23,875.30 174,021.78 67.99 81,943 . 22 
~ &m:L'l'E:R FUND 160,331.00 14,955.52 118,405.94 73.85 411925.06 

'fOTAL EXPJ!NDITUllBS 5,510,556.00 562,850. 45 3,960,155.70 71.86 1,550,400.30 

REVENUES CNER/ (ONDER) EXPENDITURES 1,248,823.00) ( 268,456.17) I 1,429,424.75) 180,601.75 
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02 -CITY C~NF.RAL JrlJNO 

1\DHINISTRATION 
02-4-01- 310 PROPERTY DXES 
02-4-01-314 CRNERAL REVnlUI! (STATE OF ARK) 
02-4-01-315 PRIVILEGE TAX -- CITY 
02-4-01-316 PILO'l'-PEO HOUSING AUTHORITY: 
02-4-01-317 PILOT- PLUM POINT BNEROY S~ 
02-4-01-323 A, P TAX REVEllUB 

02-4-01-325 OAS FRANCHISE TAX 
02-4-01-328 _TBLEPl!ONE EXCISB TAX 
02-4-01-331 CABLE li'R>.NCHISE TAX 
02-4-01-345 BUILDING PERMITS 
02-4-01-375 PLANNntG CCH-IISSION 
02-4-01-384 CODE RED CONTRIBUTIONS 
02-4-01-390 INTEREST INCCMB 
02-4-01- 393 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 
02- 4-01-394 COUNTY BALEB TAX 
02-4-01-395 MISCi?LL»!EOUS 
02-4-01-396 GRANT INCOi& 
02- 4-01-391 CI'fY SAI.28 TAX 
02-4-01··398 RBNT INCaiE 

TO'l'AL 1\DMINISTRATICJN 

POLICE DBPT 
02-4-02- 335 FINES & FORFEITURES 
02-4-02-33"/ OPO R?:CBIPTS 
02-4-02-338 Jl\IL RECEIPTS 
02- 4-02-396 GRANT INCOHE 

TO'l'AL POLICE DEPT 

.-X!U: Di l'T 
02-4-03-380 CONTR1ICT TRAINING RECEIPTS 
02-4-03-396 GRANT :tNCOH& 

TO'!AL FIR& DEPT 

PJ\RJCS & RECRRATJ:ON Dl!PT 
02-4-04-350 J\I:.MISSION FEES 

rov.L PARKS & RRC!ll:A'l'ION DEPT 

COLP COURSE JUND 
02-4-18-360 GOLF COURSE MKMBERSBIP FEES 
02-4-18-362 GRJ:ENS RES 

02-4-18-364 CART SHED ~S 
02-4-18-365 PRO SHOP BAI.BS 

02-4-18-395 MISC&LLIINEOOS 
TO'l'AL GOLF COURSl'l FUND 

CITY Oi' OSCEOLA 
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED) 

1'.S OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

PAGE: 2 

66.61• OF FISCAL ¥EJ\R 

647,674.00 
12.2,931.00 

7,745.00 
3,315.00 

705,703.00 
31,000.00 
60,000.00 
24,000.00 
26,400 .oo 
2,000.00 

100 .00 
3,750.00) 
1,200.00 

0.00 
1,075,263.00 

0 . 00 
o.oo 

1,030,171.00 
30,780.00 

3,764,532.00 

240,000.00 
1,800.00 

22,000.00 
28,000.00 

291,800.00 

49,992.00 
0.00 

49,992 . 00 

95,000.00 
95,000.00 

45,152 . 00 
815.00 

10,785.00 
1,157.00 

0.00 
57,909.00 

42,892. 86 
7,168.23 

0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 

2,672.00 
0.00 

6,000. 00 
6,021. 20) 

305.22 
150.00 

o.oo 
3.06 
0.00 

105,367.27 
150.00 

o.oo 
86,948.75 

0.00 
245,636.19 

YEAR TO DATE 
ACTlYAL 

403,510.30 
88,931.11 

8,865 . 00 
0 . 00 
0.00 

23,148.72 
74,938 . 60 
12,000.00 
12,645.64 

2,461.48 
150.00 

3,750.00) 
71.67 

35,116.00 
755,200.01 
19,453.00 

4,6U.SO 
741,404.16 
24,574.82 

2,203,362.01 

123,862.89 
1, ·154. 5·1 

I OF 
llUDGllT 

62.30 
72 . 34 

114, 46 
0.00 
0.00 

74.67 
124.90 
50.00 
47.90 

123.07 
150.00 
100.00 

5.97 
o.oo 

70.23 
o.oo 
0.00 

71.97 
79.84 
58.53 

51 .61 
97.48 

23,753.77 
0.00 

1,779.BO 
1,204 . 48 

4,838.82 21 .99 
10,167.98 ~ 

26,738.05 

4, 166.00 
0.00 

4,166.00 

140,624.26 

29,162.00 
31,552.79 
60,714.79 

48.19 

58.33 
0.00 

121.45 

14,860.50 
14,860.50 

88,177.50 ~ 
88,177.50 92 . 82 

3,771 . 33 32,444 .03 
0.00 0 . 00 
0.00 4,650.00 
0.00 0.00 

867. 79) (. _ __ ........;8;.;;6;..:c7..:.•..:.7~9) 
2,903.54 36,226.24 

71.86 
0.00 

43.12 
0 . 00 
0.00 

62. 56 

BODGET 
BALANCE 

244,163.70 
33,999 . 89 
l,120.00) 
3,315.00 

705,703.00 
7,851.28 

14,938.60) 
12,000.00 
13,754.36 

461.48) 
50 . 00) 
0.00 

1,128.33 
35,116.001 

320,062.99 
19,453.00) 

4,641.50) 
288,766.84 

6,205.18 
1,561,169,!)9 

116,137 . 11 
45.43 

17 , 161.18 
17,832.02 

151,175 , 74 

20,830.00 
31,552."19) 
10,722 . 7!)) 

6,822.50 
6,822.50 

12,707.97 
015 . 00 

6,135.00 
1,151.00 

867. 79 
21, 682.76 
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02 - CITY GllNERAL li'ONO 

REV>:NUES 

IIUI-IAN2 SHELTER ruND 
02-4-19-340 J\NIMIIL Sm:LT£R RECEIPTS 

T<»AL IWWINK SIJJ:I,TJ!R VUN1> 

TOTAL REVENUES 

CITY or OSCi:OLI\. 
JU:VZNUE & JOCPDISE REPORT (UNAUDITED) 

>.S OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURRENT CURREN'l 

BUDQIIT PEJU:OD 

2,soo.00 90.00 
2,500.00 90.00 

4,261,733.00 294,394.28 

PACI.: 3 

66.67\ OF FISCAL YEAR 

YEAR TO DATE I OF BODGET 
ACTUAL BOD(;gT IJALANCE 

1,626.15 ~ 873 . 85 
1,626.15 65.05 873.B5 

2,530,730,95 59.3B 1,731,002.05 
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DEPAR'IMEKThlo EXl'ENDI'l'URB8 

ADMINISTRJl.\'ION 
02-5-01-400 SALARIES 
02-5-01-501 TRAVZL & PUBLIC RELATIONS 
02-5-01-502 PAYROLL TJ\X 

02-5-01-503 CROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-01-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
02-5-01-510 TRAVEL & 'l'RI\.INING EXPENSE 
02-5•01-550 BMPLOYEB RELATIONS 
02-5-01-601 MATERIJ\LS J\ND SUPPLIES 
02-5-01-605 OFFICE BXPENSE 
02-5-01-607 PUBLISHING ORDINANCES & 1-0TI<S 
02-5-01-610 TBLEPIJotlE 
02-5-01-619 BUILDING EXPKN81! 
02-5-01-620 trnLITI:BS 
02-5-01-625 RENT 
02-5-01-626 A & P BXPENSES 
02-5-01-630 WSURANO: 
02-5-01-640 DUES, MBRBIJPS & BUDSC!UPTIONS 
02-5-01-642 UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT ABSHT 
02-5-01·644 LEGAL BXPENSBS 
02-5-01-645 ADV, ~TIONS & DONATIONS 
02- 5-01-647 LIC&NBBS 
02-5-01-650 REPAIRS & MAINTEN1\NCE - VBH & 

02-5-01-651 OPERA'l'ING EX~SES - WBICU:S 
02-5-01-687 ELECTION E:XPXNSE 
02-5-01-749 HJ:Al>SfART BLDG &XP 
02-5-01-750 ROSENlrl\LD BLDG EXPENSE 
02-5-01-751 SR. CITIZEN BIDG EXPENSE 
02-5-01-752 SCOOT BUT EJn>ENSli! 
02-5-01-753 COSTOi BLDG BXP 
02-5-01-801 PLl\NNING CQoMISSION EXPENSE 
02-5-01-860 CONSOL=G SBRVICES 
02-5-01-861 INDOSTRIAL INCENTIVES 

02- 5-01-095 C11PITAL L&A8B PAYM2NTS 
02-5-01-890 ABANDONED/cetmD!NED PROP EXP 
02-5-01-099 MISCBLLIINIWUS 

TOTAL ADHINI82'RATION 

POLIC,: DEPT 
02-5- 02-400 SALARIES 
02-5-02-414 6/ILJ\RIES-GAANT/OPD 
02-5-02- 426 .!WltIJ.IhRlC POLICE 
02-5-02-502 PAYROLL TAX 
02-5-02-503 GROOV l:NSURANCP: 

02-5-02-504 PKNSI0!-1 EXPENSf: 
02-5-02-510 TRA Vl:.1. & l'RJ'.lNING &lCPENST. 
02-5-02-515 SAFETY SUPPLIES 
02- 5-02-~BO UNIFORM KJCPE!-1811: 

CITY or OSC-:.OLI\ 
ro:v=a: & IIXPENSB REPORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURRENT 

BUDGET 

155,200.00 
7,200.00 

11,873.00 
36,000.00 
87 ,831.00 
12,000.00 

0.00 
20,000.00 
15,000.00 
3,000.00 
3,600.00 

10,000.00 
2,000.00 
1 ,000.00 

31,000 . 00 
34,000.00 
5,000.00 

0.00 
24,000.00 

6,000.00 
250.00 

3,000.00 
1,200.00 

0.00 
0.00 

12,000.00 
6 , 000.00 
6,000.00 

25,000.00 
200.00 
250.CO 

75,000.00 
61,572.00 
18,000.00 

0.00 
613,176.00 

1,360,043.00 
60,000.00) 

4,200.00 
104,655. 00 
104,500.00 
189,736 . 00 
17,000.00 

0.00 
8,000.00 

CURRENT 

PBRIOD 

16,875.64 
0.00 

1,128.38 
1,330.00 
6,849.71 
1,122. 08 

0.00 
1,978.20 
1,250.00 

o.oo 
538.59 
364. 02 

0 . 00 
235. 41 

0.00 
0.00 

122.13 
10.00 

0.00 
6 ,437.98) 

25.00 
0.00 

86.61 
0.00 
0.00 

2,172.50 
0.00 

46.08 
7,309.82 

0.00 
11,410.00) 
83,333.33 
32,296.72 
2,850.00 

0.00 
H2 1 076.24 

137,165.17 
0.00 
0.00 

7,020. SO 
7,857.76 

243.33 
1 ,204 . 12 

09.20 
174.6B 

lll, 7l.l. Bl 
106. 69 

8,317.70 
19,528.93 
54 , 931.09 
21,017.57 

910,08 
8,365.16 

10,000.00 
1,135.80 
2,599.51 

18,399.02 
102 . 64 
235.41 

25,913 . 30 
206.69 

2,154.47 
158.00 

8,250.00 
9,787.54 
1,109.58 
1,021.39 

69!1.95 
4,495.43 

154 ,00 
4,736.35 
1 ,280.39 
5,073.19 

55,751.56 
30 . 00 

20,230.09 
83,333.33 
35,916.16 
11,775.06 

27.50 
529,465.39 

882,705.67 
63,410.72) 

429.5'1 
66,131.20 
82,178.49 

147,035.26 
12,987.99 

657.55 
7,343.13 

PAG!i: 4 

66.671 OF PISCJIL YJ:A.~ 

I OF' 

BUDGBT 

71.98 
l.48 

70.06 
54.25 
62.54 

175.15 
0.00 

41.83 
66.67 
37,86 
72 . 21 

183.99 
5.13 

23.54 
83.59 
0.61 

43.09 
0.00 

34.38 
163 .13 
443.83 
34.05 
58.33 
o.oo 
0.00 

39.47 
21.34 
84.55 

223.01 
15.00 

8,092.04 
111 .11 
58.33 
65.42 

___Q_,_QQ 
78.65 

64 .52 
105.68 

10.23 
63.19 
78.64 
77 .49 
76.40 
0.00 

91.79 

43,488.19 
7,093.31 
3,555.30 

16,471.07 
32,899.91 

9,017.57) 
910. 08) 

11,634.84 
5,000.00 
1,864.20 
1,000.49 
8,399.02) 
1,897.36 

764 . 59 
5,086.70 

33,793.31 
2,845.53 

158.00) 
15,750.00 

3,787.54) 
8 59.58) 

1,978.61 
500.05 

4,495.43) 
154.00) 

7,263.65 
4,719.61 

926.81 
30,751.56) 

170.00 
19,980 .09) 

8,333.33) 
25,655.04 

6,224.9'1 
27.50) 

143,710.61 

(85,337.33 
3,410.72 
J,770.43 

38,523.00 
22,321.51 
42,700.74 
4,012.01 

657,55) 
656. 87 
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02 -CITlC GENERAL l?UNll 

D.&PAR'IM&NTAL EXPENDI 'IUREB 

02- 5-02-581 ONIPOBM LAUNDRY 
02-5-02- 601 MI\TERIJ\LS AND SUPPLIES 
02-5-02-610 'l'BLEPBONl: 
02-5-02-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
02- 5-02-620 OT.ILITIBS 
02-5-02-630 INSUR1\NCE 
02-5-02-640 OOES, MBRSBPS & SUBSCRll?TIONS 
02- 5-02-649 ~IZJ\TIONS , PHYSICALS 
02-5-02-650 RBPAIR3 & MA.INTENANCE - VEB & 
02-5-02-651 OllEMTlNG EXPltNSl!S - WIUCLES 
02·•5-02-700 EQUIPMENT i'URCBASES 
02-5-02-899 MISCeLI.1.NEOUS 

%0TAL POLICS DEPT 

VlRE DEPT 
02-5-03-400 BALl\RI2B 

02-5-03-427 FIRE SCRIPT-REDEEMED 
02-5-03-502 PAYI\OLL TAX 
02-5-03-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-03-504 Pi!NSION EXPENSE 
02-5-03-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING EXPENSE 
02-5-03-515 8.U'ETlC SUPPLI.RB 
02-5- 03-580 O'IU~ EXPENSE 
02-5-03-601 ~TERIALS .!IND SUPPLIES 
02-5-03-610 TELEPHONE 
02-5-03-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
02-5-03- 620 UTILITIES 
02-5-03-630 INSURl\NCE 
02- 5-03-640 DOES, MBRBUPS & SUBSCIUP'l'IONS 
02-5- 03··647 LICENSES 
02-5-03-648 DldONIZATIONS & PHYSICALS 
02-5-03-650 REPAIRS & MAINTENlUICB - VEB ' 02-5-03-651 OPERATING EXPIINSES - VEHICLES 
02-5-03-700 iQUUlMiNT PURC1I11Sl?B 
02-5-03-895 CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

TOTAL l7IR:2 DEPT 

PIIRK.B & RECRR/\TION DEPT 
02-5-04-400 8AL1\RIBS 
02-5-04-455 TEMP Sl!RVICE 111\Gl:8 
02-5-04-502 PJ\YBOLL TAX 
02-5-04-503 GROUP XHSURANCIZ 
02-5-04-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
02-5-04-510 TRJ>.VEL, TJ!AINING F.-XPKNSll 

02- 5- 04-515 SAYZTY SUPPLIBS 
02-5-04-601 MATERIALS .!IND SUPPLIES 
02-5-04-610 TELEPHOtlE 

02-5-04-619 BUIWING EXPENSE 
07.-5-04-620 UTILITXES 
02-5-04-630 INSURANCE 

CI'l'Y OJ? OSCll.OLA 
REVBNU:: & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDI7BD) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

c~ CURRENT 

BODClE:i' PERIOD 

4,000.00 257. 84 
40,000.00 91.80 
35,000.00 3,006.58 

2 , 000.00 166.10 
6,000.00 618.41 

44,000 . 00 0.00 
18,000.00 50.00 
2,500.00 96.00 

25,000.00 1,053.B4 
63,000.00 5,326.22 

0.00 305. 94 
0.00 0.00 

1,975,634.00 164,726.49 

830,308.00 98,754.08 
10,000.00 680.00 
13,700 . 00 1,018.23 
67,300.00 4,153.96 

114,546.00 29.50 
2,000.00 0.00 
1,000.00 0.00 
9,000 . 00 301.49 

12,000.00 1,470.34 
18,000 . 00 2,387 . 07 

5,000.00 40.96 
3,000.00 114.46 

33,?.19 . 00 0 .00 
0.00 0.00 
o.oo 0.00 

2,100.00 0.00 
23,000.00 203.44 
12,500.00 934.67 

0.00 0.00 
86,921.00 0.00 

1 , 243,594.00 110,088.20 

274,268.00 35,873.74 
0.00 4,195.80 

20,982.00 1,701 . 97 
24,300.00 2,062.23 

5,000.00 661.95 
11,234.00 0.00 
2,000.00 178.25 

70,000.00 3,369.35 
7,000.00 750. 64 

20,000.00 19.80 
8,000.00 o.oo 

12,000.00 a.co 

PAGII: 5 

66 . 671 OF FISCAL YEA.'t 

1(£1,RTQl)An! I OF BUDGET 
Aert!AL BU!XlKT BALANCB 

1,505.45 37.64 2,494.55 
9,340.94 23.35 30,659.06 

25,962.10 74.18 9,037.90 
818.96 40.95 1 ,181.04 

2,767.82 46.13 3,232.18 
25,144.30 57.15 18,855.70 
15,649.95 86.94 2,350.05 
2,485 . 95 99 . 44 14 .05 
6,111.23 24 . 44 18,888.77 

35,165 . 62 55 . B2 27,834.38 
85,546.94 0 . 00 85,546.94) 

418.00 0.00 418 . 00) 
1,346,975.40 68.18 628,658.60 

589,789.86 71.03 240,518 . 14 
4,100.00 41.00 5,900.00 
8 1264.46 60.32 5,435.54 

55,582.94 82.59 11,717.06 
98,646.06 86.12 15,899.94 
2,198.38 109.92 198 . 38) 

0.00 0.00 1,000 . 00 
3,929.40 43.66 5,070.60 

11,326.11 94.30 673.89 
17,124.96 95.14 875. 04 
2,156. 10 43.12 2,043.90 
1,636.42 54.55 1,363.58 

24,525.33 73. 83 8,693.67 
307.51 0.00 307 .51) 

25.00 0.00 25.00) 
449. 00 21.33 1,652.00 

14,325.51 62.28 8,674 .49 
8,498.99 67.99 4,001.01 
5,050.29 0.00 5,050.29) 

0.00 ~ 86,921.00 
847,935. 32 68.18 395,658.68 

220,086.47 80.25 54,181.53 
13,843.55 0.00 13,843.55) 
15,81.2.31 75.36 5,169.69 
26,147 . 86 107.60 1 ,847.86) 
3,865.16 77.30 1, 1 34.84 
6,277.62 55.88 4,956.38 
1,277.65 63.BB 722.35 

61,410.56 87.73 8,589.44 
6,362.67 90.90 637.33 

21,572.05 107.86 1,572.05) 
3,934.26 49.18 4,065."I.I, 
8,444.73 '10.37 3,555.27 
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02 -CITY GENERAL lroND 

DEPAR'lliENTAL &Xt>ENDITURE.9 

02-5-04-640 D1n5, MBRSHPS r. SUBSClUPTIONS 
02-5-04-645 MN, PROK)TIONB r. DOtO\TIONS 
02- 5-04-647 LICENSES 
02-5-04-648 lM\roNIZATIOtlS & PJI'lSICJ\LS 
02-5-04-650 RKPAIRS & MluNTXNANCE - WR & 

02-5-04-651 OPERATING BXPEN3RS - VEB,CL!!B 
02-5-04-686 l!JQUIPMl:N'l' llENTAL 

02-5-04-725 ATIILETIC EOOIPMENT 
02-5-04-895 CAPITAL LllA8J: PAYMRNTS 
02-5-04-899 MlSCBLLIINEOOS 

TOTAL PARXB & RECREATION Oltl'T 

tdDNICIPAL COURT 
02-5-05-403 OTHER ADM. SALARIBB 
02-5-05-421 JUDGE'S SALARY 
02-5-05- 422 c.r.&RK'S SALARY 
02-5-05-502 PATIIOLL TAX 
02-5-05-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-05-504 PENSION EXP2NSE 

02-5-05-510 TRAVEL & TRAI!aNG Bn>ENSJ: 
02-5-05-601 W.TBR:U\LS l\ND SUPPLIES 
02-5-05-620 UTILITIES 
02-5-05-640 011&8, MBR81lPS & BOBSCRIPTIOtl8 
02-5-05-648 ~ZA'l'IOtlS r. PJI'lSICALS 
02-5-05-B99 MISCBLLANEOUS 

TOTAL MUNICIPAL COURT 

JAIi, DEPAR'JlOO'IT 
02-5-11-400 SALARIES 
02-5-11-455 TEMP Sr.RVICB KAOltS 
02-5-11-502 PATIIOLL TAX 

02-5-11- 503 GROOP INSURANCE 
02-5-11-504 PENSION EXPENSE 
02-5-11-510 TRAVEL & TRAINING BXPENSR 

02-5-11-580 UNJ:roRM ~Xli'J:NSIC 

02-5-11-601 MllTBlU:ALS l\ND SUPPLIES 
02-5-11-619 BOIIDlNG KXJIE!-lS!i: 
02-5-11-630 IN~ 
02-5-11-648 ~r.ATIONS & PHYSICALS 
02-5-11-655 JAIL MAINTENANCE FUND 

02-5-11-659 I-TE M&DICAl, 
02-5-11-100 EQUIPMENT PORCOASBS 

TOTAL JAIL DBP~ 

OOLi' COURSE FUND 

02-5-18-400 SAl'..ARl:£S 
02-5-1B-455 TEMP SERVICE WAGES 
02-5-18-502 PAYROLL TAX 
02-5-18-503 GROOP lNBUru\NO>; 

02-5-18-504 PENSION EXPENSE 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
RlilVENUE r. !1JU>ENSi! REPORT (UNAOO I n:D) 

AS 0""• IUJ3UBT 31ST, 2019 

2,500.00 
2,500.00 
4,000.00 

200.00 
15,000.00 
10,000.00 

200.00 
10,000.00 
42,370.00 

o.oo 
601 ,554.00 

1,200 .oo 
29,328 . 00 

104,825.00 
8,019.00 
D,800 . 00 
6,552.00 
2,000.00 

10,000.00 
2,800.00 

0.00 
0.00 

12,098.00) 
101,426.00 

347,400.00 
0.00 

26,576. 00 
38,750.00 

2,500 . 00 
500.00 
500.00 

48,500.00 
300.00 
200.00 

1,400.00 
32,000.00 

250.00 
0.00 

498,876.00 

106,800.00 
10,000.00 

8,170.00 
11,500.00 
3,400.00 

CURRBNT 

PERIOO 

0.00 
322.50 

0.00 
0.00 

222.55 
510.54 

0.00 
1,797.42 

19,106.06) 
621. 76 

o.oo 
2,4'3.75 

12,095 . 25 
604.04 
689 . 93 
456.71 

0.00 
125.00 

57 . 94 
0.00 
0.00 
0 . 00 

16,472.62 

35,747.13 
5,001.98 
1,737.67 
2,583.92 

286.ll 
0.00 
0.00 

3,197.87 
0.00 
0.00 

285.00 
2,573 . 36 

o.oo 
o.oo 

51,413.64 

13,741. 12 
0.00 

682.21 
1,595.86 

405.24 

n:AR TO DATE 

ACTUAL 

661.32 
1,215.11 

25.00 
288.00 

2,198.60 
6,131.05 

0.00 
46,138.86 
25,533.69 

621.76 
471,854.20 

0.00 
19,550.00 
58,612 . 68 

5,472.54 
6,751.74 
4,239.03 

658.95 
4,740.67 
1,667.89 

225.00 
32.00 

0 . 00 
101,950.50 

231,378 . 21 
27,690.26 
17,179.68 
25,860 . 42 

1,747.01 
2,670.00 

648 . 98 
28,532.69 

785.00 
52.00 

417.00 
26,079.24 

291.60 
6,155 . 00 

369,541.09 

77,813.11 
3,669.75 
5,105.94 

13,191.07 
2,423.56 
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66.611 OF FISCAL YEAR 

26 . 69 
48.60 
0.63 

144.00 
14.66 
61.31 
0.00 

65 . 91 
60.26 
0.00 

78.44 

0 . 00 
66.66 
55.91 
68.24 
76. 72 
64.10 
32 . 95 
47.41 
59.57 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

100.52 

66.60 
0.00 

64.64 
66.74 
69.88 

534.00 
129.80 

58.83 
261.67 
26.00 
34.07 
81.50 

116.64 
0.00 

74.08 

12 . 91 
36.70 
69. 84 

114 . 70 
71 . 28 

BUDGET 
l3ALANC.: 

1,832.68 
1,284.89 
3,975.00 

88.00) 
12,801.40 

3,868.95 
200.00 

23,861.14 
16,836.31 

621.76) 
129,699.72 

1,200.00 
9,118.00 

46,212.32 
2,546.46 
2,048.26 
2,312.97 
1,341.05 
5,259.33 
1,132.11 

225.00) 
32.00) 

72 , 098.00) 
524 .50) 

116,021.19 
27,690.26) 

9,396. 32 
12 ,889.58 

752 . 99 
2,170 . 00) 

148.98) 
19,967.31 

485 .00) 
148.00 
923.CO 

5,920 . 16 
41.60) 

6,155.00) 
129,328.91 

28,926.89 
6,330.25 
2,46-&.06 
1,691.01) 

976,44 



02 -CITY Gl!NERAL liiJNO 

OEPAA™ENTJ\L EXP11NDITURli'.S 

02-5-18-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
02-5-18-610 TEL!i:PHONE 

02-5-18-619 BUILDING E.xPB.NBE 
02-5-18-620 UTILITIES 
02-5-18-630 INSURANCE 
02-5-18-640 DWS, ),IBRSl!P8 & S\JBSCRXPTXONS 

02-5-18-648 nt,l!JNIZATIONS '- PHYSICALS 
02-S- 18-650 REPIURB & MlUNT&NANCE - VEH & 

02-5-10-651 OPDATINO :2XPENS2S - VEHICL29 
02-5-18-686 EQUI PMENT RENTAL 

02-5-18-895 CAPITAL L'&A.8E PAYMXNTS 
TOTAL GOLJ' COURSE lf'UND 

IIUMANK SUIU.TCR JrOND 
02-5-19-400 SAl.AJUES 

02-5-19-455 TEMP SERVICE IQ.CSS 
02-5-19-502 PAYROLL TAX 

02-5-19-503 GROUP INSURANCE 
02-5-19-504 PENSION RXPJ:NSE 

02-5-19-510 TRAVB1, & TRAINING EXPENSF. 
02-5-19-515 SAFXTY SUPPLIES 
02-5-19-580 UNI!i'ORM =z:NSE 
02-5-19-601 MA'l'JUUAI.8 AND SUPPLIES 
02-5-19-610 TELEPHOKS 
02-5-19-611 VJ:T BILLS 
02-5-19-619 BUILDING EXPENSE 
02-5-19-620 UTIL1Tl1'8 
02-5- 19-630 INSURANCi 
02-5-19-648 :r»«rNIZA'l'lOtlS & PHYSICALS 
02-5-19-650 REP/URS & l>P.INTRNANCE - VER & 
02-5-19-651 OPERATING EXP&Nsgs - VJ;IIICU:8 

TOTAL BUMl\NX SDELTER FUKD 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

REVl!ffl!EB OVER/ (UND!tR) EXPENDITURES 

= & 2XPE.NS£ IU!POR'r (UNAUDITED) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

47,000.00 
4,092.00 

0.00 
3,000.00 
5,600.00 

1.50.00 
0.00 

15,000.00 
7,500.00 
1,500. 00 

32,253.00 
255,965.00 

83,958 . 00 
0.00 

6,42.3.00 
8,600.00 
1,250.00 
1,000.00 

200.00 
1,100 . 00 

26,000.00 
9,800.00 

10,000.00 
4,000.00 
l, 600 .00 
1,400.00 

500.00 
1,500 .00 
3,000.00 

160,331.00 

5,510 , 556.00 

CURR&NT 

PER.100 

1,887.03 
483.66 
207.90 
171.17 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

951.53 
990.93 

0.00 
2,758.59 

23,875.30 

6,139.35 
2,780 . 31 

283 . 60 
320.60 
140.34 

0 . 00 
0.00 

152.90 
2,329.00 

746. 70 
1,112.00 

219 . 10 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Ul.26 
3:!0.36 

14,955.52 

562,850.45 

66.67, OF FISCAL YEAR 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTOAL 

19,286.86 
3,611.90 

878.90 
1,379.64 
5,421.62 

0.00 
32.00 

19,707.03 
3,922.91 

0.00 

' OB' 
BtlDGl1.T 

41.04 
88 . 27 

0 . 00 
45 . 99 
96 . 81 
0.00 
o.oo 

131. 38 
52.31 
o.oo 

16,917.49 52 .45 
174,021.78 67.99 

38,667.27 
35,860.79 
2,900.37 
3,315.18 

839.30 
39.24 
3B.50 

337.70 
16,258.13 

6,500.92 
5,291.98 
2,819.42 
1 , 038.H 

809.38 
0.00 

1,224 . 95 
2,464.37 

118,405.94 

3,960,155.70 

46.06 
0.00 

45.16 
38 .55 
67.14 
3.92 

19.25 
30.70 
62.53 
66.34 
52.92 
70.49 
64.90 
57.81 
0.00 

Bl.66 
82.15 
73.85 

71,86 

DUOGET 
BALANCK 

27,713.14 
480.10 
878.90) 

1,620.36 
178.38 
150.00 

32,00) 
4,707.03) 
3,577.09 
1,soo . 00 

15,335.51 
81,943.22 

45,290.73 
35,860.79) 
3,522 . 63 
5,284 . 82 

410.70 
960.76 
161.50 
762.30 

9,741.87 
3,299.08 
4,708.02 
1,180.58 

561.56 
590.62 
500.00 
275.05 
535.63 

41,925.06 

1,550,400.30 

1 ,248,823.00) ( 268,456.17) ( 1,429,424.75) 180,601.75 
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03 -ST!lSl':T roND 

ACC-OUHT t ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

l\SSETS 

03-106 li'NBXA-STRBBT PUND(9910) 
03-115 BANCORP-STREET FUND(0449) 
03-127 Tl\X REC&IPTS RECEIV.ABI.i\ 

03-130 DUE 'lO/FROt OTIIER FUNDS 

'l'Ol'1\L ASSETS 

LIABILITD!.S 

03-201 ACCOUNTS PAX>.BI.E 

03-236 ACCRUED WAGES 
0 3-2 4 6 ASSI GN&D REVl!:NUE -FUTURE EXP 
~ LIABILITU!S 

03-291 BEGINNING FUND IlALANCI!. 

l'O'.tAL lll:GINNING l;{lUITY 

T<YrAL IU.'VENOl: 
TOTAL BXPENSES 

CIT1 OF OSCl!OLA 
BALI\NCE SIIEET 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

136.70 
30,128 . 52 
1,505.42 

819,835.63) 
( 

23,230.58 
16,536.13 
76,036 . 92 

676,915.15) 
676,915.15) 

TOTAL RJ;VD«JK OVER/ (IJNDER) E.XPENSES 

372,839.36 
659,712.83 
286,873 . 47) 

TOTAL EQUITY C REV. OVER/(ONOER) EXP . 

TOTAL LIJ\DILI'fIES, EQUITY & REV. CNf.R/ {UNDER) EXP. 

PAGB: 1 

847,984.99) 

847,984.99) 

115,803.63 

963,788.62) 

847,984.99) 



9-09-2019 04:30 11M CITY OF O9CZOL11 PAG\!: 1 
REVENUE & EXPENSE R&PORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS OF: AUG'JS'l' 31ST, 2019 
0 3 -S'l'RERT PUKD 
l1'INANCIAI, ~y 66,671 Oi' li'ISCAI. 1'~ 

CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DA'?£ I OF BUDGET 
BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL B1JDGB'l' BALANCE 

RRVENUE SUMMARY 

STREET DEPT 538, 4'11.00 47,321.08 372,839.36 69 . 24 165,631.64 

TOTAL REVENUES 538,4'11.00 47,321.08 372,839.36 69.24 165,631.64 

ICCl?BHDITURE SUlfil\RY 

STRE~ DEPT 1,172,319.00 108,377.38 659,712.83 ~ 512,606.17 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,172,319.00 108,377.38 659,712.83 56.27 512,606.17 

Rl!.WNOES OVY.R./ ( UNDER) KlCPEND I TURES 633 ,848.00) ( 61,056.30) ( 286,873.47) 346,974.53) 
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03 -STREET li"UND 

STREET DEP'l 
03-4-06-386 BTRBBT REVBNOE TURNBACK 
03-4-06-390 INTEREST INCOM2 
03-4-06-391 LOT Kl'lflNG 
03-4-06-395 MISCELLANBOOS 

TOTAL STREET DEPT 

TOTAL Ri:VXNUES 

Cll"Y 0 li' 0SCXOLA 
ru:vzNUE & EXP:&NSE REPOR'.r (UNAUDI'l'ED) 

AS OV: AOGUST 31ST, 2019 

538,435.00 
36.00 
0.00 
0.00 

538,471.00 

538,471.00 

CURFXNT 
PERIOD 

47,317.50 
3.58 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

47,321.08 

47,321 .08 

YllAA TO DATIi: 
ACTOAL 

370,979.49 
29.87 

1,oso.00 
780.00 

372,839 . 36 

372,839.36 

PAGlr.: 2 

66 . 67, OV li'ISCAL YEAR 

I OE 

BUOG!tT 

68.90 
82.97 

0.00 
0 . 00 
~ 

69 . 24 

BOOGET 
BALANC£ 

167,455.51 
6.13 

1,050 . 00) 
780.00) 

165,631.64 

165,631.64 
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03 -S'ZRE:ET l7UND 

DEPI\Rn<KN'l:.lll, liOCPENDiruRXS 

STRE£'r DBPT 
03-5-06-441 WAGES-BTR!:ET BMPLOYEKB 
03-5-06-455 TEMP SRRv:ICES li'AGEB 
03-5-06-502 PAYROLL '1'l\X 

03-5-06-503 GROUP INSORANCE 
03-5-06-504 PENSION EXP&NBB 
03-5-06-510 TR1\VZL & TRAINING EXPENSE 
03-5-06-515 SAF&'l'lC BUPPLIBS 
OJ-5-06-580 UNU'ORH EXPENSE 
03- 5-06-601 MATJ!JlIALB ANO SUPPLIES 
03-5-06-610 TELBPBONE 
03-5-06-619 BUILDING 2XPKNSE 
03-5-06-620 UTILITIES 
03-5-06-630 INSURANCE 
03-5-06-640 DUltS, MBRSBPS & SUBSCRXPTI~S 
03-5-06-647 LICiNSES 
03- 5-06-648 ~IZA'rIONS ' P!IYSICALS 
03-5-06-650 REPAIRS & MAIN'l'KNANCl! - Vltff & 

03-5-06-651 OPBRA'rDlG &XPENS&S - VEllICLl!S 
03-5-06-750 ASPBALT 
03-5-06-751 GRAVEL 
03-5-06-752 CULVERTS & DRAINS, ETC. 
03-5-06-753 8TRD:T-RlU>A1-R COtffR~CT 
03-5-06-755 STREET PAINTING 

03-5-06-756 SIGNS 
03-5-06-840 DUMPING-DIS!.'OSIIL 
03-5-06-895 CAPITAL LEASE PA"i'.HENTB 

03-5-06-899 MISCELLANEOOS 
TOTAL S'rlU!-RT Olll'T 

TOTIU, XXl'J:NDITURr.S 

REVENUES <:J\/BR/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURXS 

CITY Oli' OSCEOLA 
IU.'VXNUK & f'-XPT.NSB REPORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS Oli': AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURR.l!NT CURRRNT 

BIJDGET PERIOD 

492,262.00 47,720.63 
108,000 . 00 3,108.00 

37,658.00 2,368. 92 
54,500.00 3,075.37 
10,600.00 1,169.91 

800.00 0.00 
9,925.00 141.43 
3,200 . 00 500.23 

35,000.00 10,048.18 
6,500.00 460.97 

15,000 . 00 718.88 
0,00 28.39 

27,500 . 00 0.00 
500.00 o.oo 

o.oo 0.00 
850.00 190.00 

60,000.00 2,798 . 67 
75,000.00 6,178 . 96 
10,000 . 00 0.00 
1,500.00 0.00 
2,000.00 o.oo 

125,000.00 0.00 
1,000.00 0.00 
2,000 . 00 0.00 

47,000.00 1 6,126.58 
46,524.00 14,490. 63 

0.00 748.37)( 
1,172 , 319.00 108,377.38 

1,172,319.00 108,377 ,3B 

633 , 84B. 001 ( 61,056.30) ( 

PAGE: 3 

66.67, OF FISCAL Y1!.AR 

Yl!AR TO DATE I OF BUOOli!T 
ACTUAL BUDGBT BI\IJ\NCS 

298,343.04 60.61 193,918.16 
50,049.47 46,34 57,950.53 
22,156.62 58.84 15,501.38 
36,002.55 66.06 18,497 . 45 
7,020.87 66.31 3,571.13 
1,501,23 187.65 701.23) 
2,627.80 26.48 7,297.20 
1,794.87 56.09 1,405.13 

19,176.96 54 . 79 15,823 . 04 
5,121.56 78.79 1,378 . 44 
8,252.46 55.02 6,747.54 

71.04 0.00 71.04) 
20,924.57 76.09 6,575.43 

0,00 o.oo 500.00 
50. 00 0.00 50 . 00) 

799.00 94.00 51,00 
28,403.54 47.34 31,596.46 
47,423.85 63.23 27,576 ,15 
3,387.82 33.BB 6,612.18 

0.00 0.00 1,500 . 00 
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 
0.00 o.oo 125,000.00 
0,00 o.oo 1,000.00 

410.87 20.54 1,589.13 
75,906 . 69 161.50 28,906.69) 
31,027.59 66.69 15,496.41 

748 . 37) 0.00 748 . 37 
659,712.B3 56.27 512,606.17 

659,71?. . 83 56.27 512,606.17 

286,873.47) 346,9./4.53) 



9-09-2019 04:29 PM 

04 -SllNITATION limID 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

ASSETS 

04-106 FNBSA-SANITATION ll"OND(9929) 
04-107 PNBEl\ SANITATION 
04-114 PRBPAID INSURANCE 

04-115 BANCORP-SANXTATION JroND(9951) 
04-130 DUI! TO/FRa-1 OTHl!R FUNDS 
04-185 TOOLS 1'ND 1:QUIPMk:N'l' 

04-188 L1IND PLI\N'l SIT!! 

04-189 AU'lO, TRUCKS 
o•-193 WASTE TO EN£RGr FACILITY 
04-194 RKS):R\IE FOR DXPR kASnl VACILIT 

1'0'Il\L ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

04-201 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
04-232 <XIMPENSATED ABSENCES 
04-236 ACCRUED ~S 

04-241 ACCRIJliD INTl!lUIST PAYAnLE 
04-263 N/P BCS COi-ML GARB1\.aE TRUCK 
04-267 N/P BCS ENUCKLEBOC>i TRUCK 
04-269 N/P BCS cot+![, ROLL-OB'F 
04-270 N/P BCS RESIDNTL GARBAGE TRUCK 
04-2'/2 N/P BC8 JOHN DEERE BACKHOE 

04-280 CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL 
TOTAL LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

04-290 RT.'rAXm:.D EARNINGS 
TOTAL BEGINNING KQUITY 

'ZOTAL m!.VENUi: 

'l'O'l'AL EXPENSCS 

CITY 0)1 OS~LA 

BALANCE Sm:.E'!' 

AB OP: AOOOST 31ST, 2019 

BALANCE 

2,321 . 92 
4,987.95 
1,102.00 

42,332.92 
17,485,37) 

2,334,265.64 
47,257.70 
27,719.68 

1,444,544 . 38 
l,950,179,61) 

16,710,12 
11 ,199.88 
12,620 .64 

353.28 
241,024.32 
128,350.01 
113,522.84 
221,495.72 
16,065.56 

693,653.25 

546,224.03 
546,224.03 

TOTAL IU:\/ll~ OV&P./(UNDER) RXPEN828 

657,267.32 
721,619.76 

64,352.44) 

TOTAL £QUIT'/, RllV, OVI!Jl./(UNDJ:R) 2XP, 

TOTAL Lll\BILITDl.8, £01]ITY • ru:Y,OVI!Jl./(UNDl:R) 1\Xl' , 

PAGE: 1 

1 ,936,867.21 

1,936,867 ,21 

1,454,995.62 

481,871.59 

1,936,867.21 



9-09-2019 04:30 FM 

04 -S11Nl'l'ATION FOND 
FINANCIAL sm.!ARY 

81\NITATION 
PBST CONTROL FOND 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Sl\Nl'l'ATION 

COMP08TING OBPT 
PEST CON'l'OOL FOND 

TO'U\L EXPENDITURES 

Rl:VENUBS OVBR/ (UNDBR) EXPENDU'URES 

CITY OE' OBCEOIA 
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UN1.UDIYJ:D) 

AB OE': l\UGUBT 3iBT, 2019 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

854,779.00 
107,772.00 

962,551.00 

1,018,882.00 
18,500.00 
86 , 500.00 

1,123,882 . 00 

-==--= 

161,331.00) 

CURRENT 

PERIOO 

72,410,59 
9,0'/0 , 18 

81,480.77 

73,923.43 
0.00 

1,003.33 

81 ,006.76 

474.01 ( 

PAGB: 1 

66.67\ OF FISCAL YEAR 

I OF 
BUDGET 

584,877.61 68.42 
72,389.71 67.17 

657,267.32 68 . 28 

658,817.05 64.66 
5,576.42 30.14 

57,226.29 66.16 

721,619 . 76 64. 21 

64,352 . 44) 

269,901.39 
35,382.29 

305,283.68 

360,064.95 
12,923.58 
29,273.71 

402,262 .24 

96,978.56) 



9-09-2019 04:30 PM Ciff OF OSCEOLl\ PAGE: 2 
RKVJ!NQl: & :r.~s;; REPORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 
04 -SJINI'!'ATION FUND 

66.67\ or FJ:8CAL YEAR 

CORREN'? CURRENT YEAR TO OATX I 011' BUDGET 
REVCNUES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BAL11NCB 

SANITATION 

04-4-07-300 SAl.11.8 854,755.00 68,834.12 559,547.35 65.46 295,207.65 

04-4-07-390 INTEREST INCCtdE 24.00 1.86 45.40 189.17 21.40) 
04-4-07-395 MISCJ!:LLAN&OUS 0.00 3,574.61 3,574.61 0.00 3,574.61) 

04-4-07-396 GRANT INCCMS 0.00 0.00 21,710.25 ~ 21.1710.25) 

'.rOTAL SANITATION 654,779.00 72,410.59 584 , 877 . 61 68.42 269,901.39 

COMPOSTING IJEPT 

PEST CONTROL FOND 
04-4-20-300 SALl!S 107,772.00 9,070.18 12,389.71 _ll:ll 35,382.29 

TOTAL PEST CONTROL FOND 107,772.00 9,070.18 72,389.71 67.17 35,382.29 

TCTAL !Ur.VENUES 962,551.00 81,480.77 657,267.32 68.28 305,283.68 



9-09-2019 04:30 PH 

04 -SANITATION FUND 

SANIV.TION 
04-5-07-450 SALARY SUPERVISOR 
04-5-07-451 WAGES-GARBAGE COLLECTIONS 
04-5-07-455 n:MP Bl!RVICE WAGES 
04-5-07-502 PAYROLL TAX 
04-5-07-503 GROUP INSURANC.t 
04-5-07-504 PJ:NSION EXPENSE 
04-5-07-510 TRAWL i; TRAINING 6XPEN6E 
04-5-07-515 SAl'Efi SUPPLIES 
04-5-07-580 t:JNIFORM EXPENSE 
04-5-07-601 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
04-5-07-610 TEI.ll.P1IONE 

04-5-07-619 BUIWING EXPRNSE: 
04-5-07-620 UTILITU:S 

04-5-07-630 IllSURANCE 

04-5-07- 642 Gl\llBA01: BAaS 

04-5-07-64'/ LICBNS£8 
04-s-01-6,a I>tdONIZM'IOtlS & PUYSICALS 
04-5-07-650 REPAIRS .i; MAINTENANCE - VEli & 

04-5-07-651 Ol'llRATDIO RXPl!NSltS - VJmlCLES 
04-5-07-764 DRPRECIA!l'l()N ICXl'JCNSR 

04-5-07 -840 DOHPING-DISPOSAL 
04-5-07-886 rN'n:llEST KXRENSK 

TO'lAL SANITATION 

CQiPOSTING DEPT 
04-5-10-601 M.\Ti:RIALD AND 8\ll?PI.Il:S 
04-5-10-650 RXPAIRS , MAINTENANCE - VEII.: 

04-5-10-651 OPERATING i!XPKNSKB - VE!ll:CLIIS 
TOTAL CCMPOSTING DBPT 

PEST CONTROL FOND 
04-5-20-601 M,.TERIALS J\ND SUPPLIES 
04-5-20-602 CHEMICALS AND StJPPLIES 

T<nAI, PEST CONTROL FUND 

TO'tAl, KXPENDI'!ORE8 

REVENUES OVE.R/ CUNOER) 11:XPENDITURES 

CU'Y OF OSC'l:OLA 
REV2NUE .i; EXPENSll IU!l>ORT (UWJJDl'.t'lW) 

AB OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURREh"T 

BU00.2T 

60,652.00 
201,830.00 

48,000.00 
26,200.00 
28,500.00 
10,500.00 

0.00 
5,900 .00 
1,800.00 

10,000.00 
4,500.00 
3,600.00 
1,-'00.00 

21,800.00 
16,000.00 
1,250.00 

250 . 00 
18,500.00 
38,000 . 00 

1 98,000.00 
220,000.00 

22,200.00 
l,01D,B82.00 

1,000.00 
15,000.00 

2,500.00 
18,500.00 

1 1 500.00 
es,000.00 
86,500.00 

1.123,882.00 

161,331.00) 

CURRENT 

PJUUOD 

0.00 
36,634.53 

l ,554.00 
1,791.64 
1,894.53 

995.16 
460.00 
304.96 
814.82 

1,788.78 
277.15 
710.89 
245.48 

0 . 00 
1,422.00) 

650.00 
0.00 

1,610.19 
642 . 10 

16,500.00 
6,191.33 

2 [271. 07 
73,923.43 

0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0 . 00 
7,083 . 33 
7,083.33 

81,006.76 

474.01 ( 

YEAR TO DATE 
ACTUAL 

0.00 
244,344.99 
27,034.45 
18,107.25 
22,041.39 

6 ,480. 92 
742. 66 

1,142.37 
3,193.25 

13,300.38 
2,215.47 
2,645.01 
1,778.35 

16,898.53 
18,090.72 

725.00 
175.00 

11,993.12 
27,102.87 

132,000.00 
92,706.05 
16[099.27 

658,017.05 

786.31 
4,790.11 

0.00 
5,576.42 

559.61 
56[666.68 

57,226.29 

721,619.76 

64,352.44) 

PA(li:: 3 

66.671 OF FISCAL ~EAR 

I OF 
BUOOBT 

0.00 
06.70 
56 .32 
69.11 
77.34 
61.72 
0.00 

U . 36 
177.40 
133.00 

49 . 23 
73 . 47 

127.03 
77.52 

113.07 
58.00 
70.00 
64.83 
71.32 
66.67 
42.l◄ 

72.52 
64.66 

78 . 63 
31,93 
o.oo 

:Jo.u 

37.31 
66 . 67 

66.16 

64.21 

llUDG&T 
BALllNCE 

60,652.00 
37,485.01 
20,965.55 
8,092 . 75 
6,458.61 
4,019.08 

742 . 66) 
4,757.63 
1,393.25) 
3,300.38) 
2,284.53 

954.99 
378.35) 

4,901.47 
2,090.72} 

525.00 
75.00 

6,506.88 
10,897.13 
66,000 . 00 

127,293 .95 
6,100.73 

360,064.95 

213.69 
10,209.89 
2[500.00 

1.2,923.58 

940. 39 
28,333.32 
29,273.71 

402,262.24 

96,978.56) 



9-09-2019 04:29 PH 

05 -Al"RPORT BUID 

ACCOUNT t ACCOUNT DE.SCRIPTION 

l'ISSSTS 

os-101 REGIONS-AIRPORT OPERATING(680) 
05-105 BIINCORP-AIRPORT GAANT(6248) 
05-130 DOB TO/FRW OTBJ!R i'ONDS 

:!'OTAL ASSETS 

Ll'.AB IJ,ITIBS 

EQUITT 

05-291 BBOINNING ll'IJND BALllNClil 

'fO'J:AL BEGINNING EQUITY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

'XOTAL EXPIQISllS 

CITY OU OSC~OLA 
BALlUfCE SDI:l:T 

AS OF: A!JOUST 31ST, 2019 

EIALI\NCE 

500 .00 
74,800,(.7 
29,129, 70) 

57,332 . 72 
57,332.72 

3,025 . 05 
14,187 .oo 

'ZOTAL REVENUE CHER/ {UNDER) EXPENSZS ll, 161.95) 

TOTAL BQUITY i; REV. OVER/ (ONDBR) i'JCP. 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/(ONDRR) ZXP. 

IIAG!i: l 

46,170.77 

46, 170 . 77 

46 ,170.77 

46,170,77 



9-09-2019 04 : 30 PM 

05 -AI RPORT FUND 

17llu.NC!Al. Sm-MARY 

AIRPORT 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDl'l\JRE S(Md7lRY 

AIRPORT 

TO'?l\L EXPENDI TURES 

RBVEN'UliS OVP.R/(UNDER) 2Xt'ltHDITOR1'8 

CITY 01" OSCEOLA 
REVEmlE i; RXP:::NSE REPORT CUNI\UDITRO) 

AB OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURR31:i7 

BUDGE? 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

CURRENT 

PliRIOD 

3.18 

3.18 

1,608.06 

1 ,608.06 

1,604 . 88) ( 

PME : l 

66 . 6?\ OF FISCAL Yi.AR 

YEAR TO DATE 
ACTUAL 

I OF 
BUOOR'l' 

3,025 . 05 0.00 

3,025.05 o.oo 

14,187 . 00 o.oo 

14,187.00 0 . 00 

11,161 . 95) 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

3,025.05) 

3,025.05) 

14,187.00) 

14, 187.00) 

11,161.95 



9-09-2019 04:30 PH 

05 -.AIRPORT l1'IJND 

REVENUES 

~ 
05- 4-09-390 IN'l'liREST DiCQ,jE 

05-4-09-391 RENTAL INCCHE 

TOTAL IURPORT 

TOTAL REVBNUES 

CIT.! OF OSCEOLA 
RZVENIJJ: &. J:lCPlUISE RBl'ORT (~UDITED) 

AS OF: ~UGOST 31ST, 2019 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

CURRENT 

PERICO 

3 . 18 
0.00 
3.18 

3.18 

25.05 
3[000.00 
3,025.05 

3,025.05 

PAGE: 2 

66 . 67'l OF FISCAL Y:i:AA 

'l OP 
BODGBT 

0.00 
---2.:.£.Q. 

o.oo 

0.00 

BtlllG&T 

= 

25 .05) 
3,000.00) 
3,025.05) 

3,025.05) 



9-09-2019 04:30 PM 

OS -AIRPORT lrOND 

DEPAR'JMENTAL EXPE:NDI'IORES 

AlRPOI\T 

05-5-09-400 SAL1JUBS 

05-5-09-502 PAYROLL TAX 
05-5-09-503 GROUP lNSIJRANct 
05-5-09-601 MATEIUALS AND SUPPLIES 
05-5-09-619 BUXlDXNG EXPENSE 

05-5-09-630 INSURANCE 
05-5-09-647 LICKNS£S 

TOTAL AIRPORT 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURRS 

REVBNU£8 CNER/ (IJNDER) &XPENDlTIJRBS 

CITY 01? OSC.:OLA 
REVENUE & EXPSNSE R£POR'1' (UNAl)l)I'l'RD) 

AS OF: AUGOS'!' 31ST, 2019 

o.oo 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

CORRENT 

PERICO 

500.00 
6.95 

615.48 
o.oo 

405.63 
0.00 

80.00 
1,608.06 

1,608.06 

1,604.88) I 

YEAR TO DAT.II. 

AcnIAL 

4,000.00 
55.60 

5,627 . 20 
562.06 

3,561..56 
300.50 
80.00 

l4, 1B7 .00 

14,187.00 

11,161.95) 

PAGE: 3 

66. 67\ OF FISCAL Ill.AR 

I OF 
BUDGBT 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

~ 
0.00 

0 . 00 

BUDGET 
BALANCli! 

4,000 . 00) 
55.60) 

5,627.28) 
562 .06) 

3,561.56) 
300.50) 
80. 00) 

14,187.00) 

14, 1B7 .00) 

11,161.95 



9-09-2019 04:29 PM 

07 - FIRD!8N'S PENSION FUND 

ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

hSS&TS 

07-115 BANCORP-JrrRE PBNSION(6557) 
07-1.58 CIIARLES SCllWl\B 

TOTAL "881!:TS 

l,lABil,ITXF.S 

EQUITY 

01-292 RESERVI! F'OR RB'l'XIU:MRNT BENEFIT 

TOTAL BEGINNING EQOITY 

'l'O'l'AL REVENUE 
TOTAL l:la'RNSES 

CITl:' OF OSCl!OLh 

BALANCE SHEU 
AS OF: AOGUST 31ST, 2019 

Bl\LANCB 

24,287.68 
2,553,982 . 41 

2.721,064.36 
2,721,064.36 

16,701.31 
159,495.64 

TOTAL REVENUB OVER/ (UNDER) l!OOIRNS•S 142, 794 . 21) 

TOTAL EOUlTY , REV. OVER/(ONDRR) li:XP. 

TOTAi, LIABir,X'J:'U:S, !Q(lln' & RK\' . OV&R/ (UNDll!R) EXP. 

PAGE: 1 

2,578.210.09 

2,518,210.09 

2,578.270.09 

2,578,270.09 



9-09-2019 04:30 PM 

07 -FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND 

VINANCIM. Si»!A.RY 

FIREMEN'S PENSION 

TOTAL REVrNUES 

FIRl:HSN' S PENSION 

TOT1\L EXPENDl'l'ORES 

RBVENIJ:SS OVER/(UNDRR) EXPENDITUlU:S 

CI Tr OF OSCEOLA 
IU:VENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UMAUDI'l'BO) 

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CUBRrNT 
BODGKT 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

l. 68 

1.68 

17,731.50 

17,731.50 

17,729.82) ( 

PAGE: 1 

66.67\ OF FISCAL YEAR 

YlU.R TO DATE 
ACrol\L 

I OF 
BUDGET 

16,701.37 ----2..:..!!.Q. 

16,101.37 0.00 

159,495.64 0.00 

159,495.64 0.00 

142,794 . 27) 

BUDGET 
BALANCE 

16,101.37) 

16,701.37) 

159,495.64) 

159,495.64) 

142,794.27 



9-09-2019 04:30 Rd 

07 -FIBEMEN'S 1/ENSION FUND 

FIREHEN'S PENSION 
07-4-17-379 FUTURB SUPPLEMENT FIRE 
07-4-17-390 IN'l'l!IUIST INCO!E 

TOTAL Fttu:HEN'S PENSION 

'tOTAL REVENUES 

Cln 01!' OSCEOLA 
REVENUE & l:XPKNSE lU:PORT (UNAtlDI!'£D) 

AS OP: AUOas: 3181, 2019 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 1.68 
0.00 1.68 

0.00 1.68 

16,660.00 
21.37 

16,701.37 

16,701.37 

PAGE: 2 

66.67w OF FISCAL YEAR 

\ OJr 
BUDGET 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

BUDGET 

BAU.NCI: 

16,680.00) 
2l.37) 

l.6, 701. 37) 

16,701.37) 



9-09-2019 04:30 PM 

07 -li'IREIUN'8 IIENSlON ll"UND 

DBPAAl>lllN7AL SXPENI>ITIJRES 

FI REMEN'S PENSION 
07-5-17- 504 PENSION EXPENSE 
07-5-17-601 l<ATMIJU.8 AND SUPPLI BS 
07- 5-11- 643 ACCOUNTING & PROP£8SION1\L i"li:ES 

TOTAL r I ~BMEN • S P7.NSION 

TOTAL EXPBNDITURES 

REVENUES <:NER/(ONDERI EJtPENDITURBS 

CITY OF OSCEOLA 
RI:VBNUB & EXPENSE REPORT ( ON:l\ODI'l'&D) 

AS OF: AUGOST 31ST, 2019 

CORRENT 
BUDGET 

0 . 00 
o.oo 
o.oo 
0 . 00 

0.00 

0.00 

coruu:NT 

PRIUOD 

17,731.50 
0.00 
0 . 00 

17 ,731.50 

17,731.50 
.. -wwwwww 

17 ,729 . 92) ( 

YRAR TO DA'll!: 

ACTUAL 

158,532.00 
2.39. 64 
725.00 

1 59 ,495 .64 

159, 495.64 

142, 794.27) 

PAGE: J 

66,671 OF FISCAL YEAR 

I OF 
BUDGBT 

0.00 
0.00 

~ 
0 . 00 

0.00 

BUOG&T 
BALANCE 

158,532 . 00) 
239 .64 ) 
725. 00) 

159,495. 6~) 

159,495.6') 

142,794.27 



9-09-2019 04:29 Pl,! 

09 -OSCEOLA RIV2RPORT lfUNO 

ACCOUNT f ACCOUNT OESCRIPTION 

ASSETS 

08-101 CASB GlU\NT ACCOUNT 
08-11:l ACCJUJ1:O R2CBrYAnLIZ 

08-130 DUE TO/FROi OTHER E'ONOS 
08-188 LAND RIGRT OV WAY 
08-191 BUILDINGS, F'ACILIT'.IES 
08-192 ACC~.ATm Dl:l'RKCIATION 

TOTAL ASSJ!TS 

LIABILITI!i:S 

08-207 UNEARNED LEAS£ INCQ,1£ 
08- 280 CON'l'I\IBUTKD CAPlTAJ', 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

08-290 RETAINED ll.ARNINGS 
TO!'AL BEGINNING EQUITY 

TO!'AL REVENU:& 

CITY OF OSC:COLA 
BALIINCl: Sl!ECT 

AS OF: AUGUST 318T, 2019 

484,500 .00 
2S,585.601 
34 , 397.38 
50,050.00 

3,780,352.20 
1,592,664 .58) 

2 , 500 .00 
103,719.13 

2,149,932 . 89 
2,149,932.89 

474,897.38 
TO!'AL ~ OVBR/ (UNOKR) BXP.::NSES 474,897.38 

TOTAL EQUITY , RBV, OVF.R/ (UNO&R) EXP, 

TOTAL LI.AIULITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/(UNDER) EJCP. 

PAGE: l 

2,731,049. 40 

2,731,049.40 

106,219.13 

2,624,830.27 

2,731,049.40 
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08 -OBCIWLA RIVERPORT ll"UND 

FrNl\NCIAL 8tMolAllY 

CI'l'"t OF OSCJL:OLA 
REVENUE & EXPENSE JU!:PORT (UNAUDITED) 

AS OF: AIJGUST 31ST, 2019 

CIJRRE}IT 

BUDG&T 
CURRENT 

PERIOD 
YJ!AR TO DATE 

l\CTll1\L 

PJ\GE: l 

66.67, OF YlSCI\L YEAR 

\ OF 
BUDGET 

BUDGIIT 

9ALANCE 



9-09-2019 04:30 PH 

OB -OSCEOLA IUVERPORT FtJIND 

CI'l'Y Oli' OSO?OLA 

RltVENUi: & EXPKNSB RBPORT (UNAUDI '!ED) 

AS OP: AUGUST 31ST, 2019 

CURRENT 

BUDGET 
YEAR TO DA'?B 

ACTUAL 

P?.GI: : 2 

66 .67\ OF FISCAL lCUR 

4 OF 
BU0(3ET 
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NON-DBP.IIR'lMl!NTAL OSCEOLA LIGHT & l?O 1\CSC 

p; 0 C 

OMLP 

COUNCIL REPORT 

DEPT OF lrINANCE 

CMLP PAYROLL 

MISCELLIIN.:008 V JAMES, TA»« 
H7I.RS1Jl,O,N RENTAL 

CISSELL PROPP.:RTIBS, 
HIPWELL, JCD'i 

BROO!i:IUCK, JOYCB 
REID, CONNIE F 
JM:KSON, EULA 
ALVJ\RADO, MARIA 
PULLIIIM, MARTHA 
VAUGHN, MERIDETH 

TECllLINE LTD 

CARINA 'l'ICCIINOLOGY INC 
DEPT OF &'IN1\NCI! 

PROFJ!SSIO.V.X. CREDIT 

MJMEOC 

P:Nn:.= ARKANSAS INC. 
li'IRST Nl\TIONAL BANK 
I-CCI.ELLAND CONSULTING ENGINEERS 
REGION'S Bl\NK 

Ei'rPS 

PAGlt: 

DESCRIPTION 

est 087919999/066481613 
cso 087919999/066481613 
cso 087919999/066481613 
C81577649658/3776590B9 
CSf577649658/377659089 
C81577649658/3776590B9 
COLLINS 1008126025 
COLLINS 1008126025 
COLLI NS 1008126025 
CASE ID:141129637- T.BAKl!R 
CASE ID:141129637- T. BARER 
C1\SII ID:141 129637- T.BAlO!:R 
K.HARTlN-cABBl632964899 
K. MARTIN-<:ASEl632964B99 
K.HARTlN-cASBl632 964899 
CSt0223947B8 
CS0022394788 
CS00223947B8 
E O C 

OMLP 
~p 
STATE W/H 
STAnt W/H 
STATS W/11 
OMLP P'l 0B/15/2019 BCS 
OMLP PY 08/15/2019 REGIONS 
OMLP PY OB/29/2019 BCS 
OMLP PY OB/29/2019 REGIONS 
0B-04900-02 
10-18400- 06 
17-16500-08 
23-12900-04 
24-16800-09 
24-35300-16 
02-15600-04 
20-11700-02 
21-01300-18 
19-16900-03 
INVl703B672- 00 
TBCULINR L'lD 

CARINA Tli?CHNOf.OOX- INC 
DEPT OP FINANCE 
N0.470CV-2013-172 L COLLIN 
N0.470CV-2013-172 L COLLIN 
N0.470CV-2013-1 ?2 L COLLIN 
MJMl:1JC 

EN'l'ERGr AR!Cl\NSAS INC. 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ACCT l 

t«:CLELUIND OONSULTING ENOI 
REGION'S BANK 
FEDERAL W/8 
FZDERAL W/fl 
FEDERAL W/11 

li"ICA W/B 

l'XCA 'ff/H 
FICA 'ff/B 

1 

216 . 90 
216 . 90 
216.00 
360.00 
360.00 
360.00 
231.00 
231.00 
231.00 
184.00 
1B4.00 
184 . 00 
110.00 
110.00 
110.00 
34B.00 
348.00 
348.00 
67.00 

50,000.00 
50,000. 00-
2,348 .42 
2,372. 22 
2,499.13 
7, 423.66 

35,966.25 
7,.(24.77 

36,121 . 04 
125 . 00 
241. 48 
43.96 
14. 69 
51.46 
78 .47 
32 . 81 
41,37 
39 .48 
76.40 

856.91 
4,774.00 

38.70 
134.46 

2,84 
2.84 
2.B4 

612,557.55 
2•; ,239. 65 
2,&,577. 71 

·1.956 . 39 
75,000.00 
5,393.58 
5,41'/.77 
5,725.40 
3,624 . 39 
3,746.56 
3,784.82 
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DBPA.Rn!!!NT 

ELECTRIC DEPT 

COUNCIi, REPORT 

HIBBI88Il.'PI COUNTY ELECTRIC CORP, INC. 
ACT.ARA TECHNOLOOIS:S 

OSCEOLA LIGHT , PO WM.MART CCMdDNITY BRC 

MICBASL 8 WEBB 

QUILL CORP 

MID 800TB 8ALZ9 
FOUNTAIN PLOMBING 

REOOLA'l'ORY OOMJ?Ll1'NCE SIZRVICE INC 

NEXAIR LLC 
LEGAL SHIELD 
CLAY'l'ONS BODY SHOP 
1\Ml:RICAN YE!UT~ LXl!'K 

DENVER'S LEASING INC 
Sll:S:LBY ELECTRIC CO 

RITTER CCM,1UNICATIONS 
O ' REILLY AU'l'O smru:s INC 

REGIH.ATOR:t' SOFZW11RE SERVICES 
VERI7.0N wnutLESS 
AT,T 

SFTl.'S 

TRI S'l:ATB INDOSTR:UU. SUPPLY me. 

WEX FLEET UNIVERSAL 
EUCll:NE CHEW 
PREMIER CALIBRATING AND TECHNICAL SRRV 

BLACK ![ILLS ENERGY 
MUNICIPAL llii!ALTB Bl.NBFIT FUND PRl!MIIJM 
YIG AD.'11'.NlSTRATION 
CINTAS UNiltORM CORP 206 
l\RAMruUt 

DBBCRIPTIOH 

HSDICARB W/B 
MEDICARE W/R 
MXDICARK W/H 

PAGE: 

MJ:SSISSIPPI COUNTY ELECTRI 
l\CLARA Tl!CHNOLOGIBS 

TOTAL: 

'IIALM1lRT (Xi,jMQNXTY BRC 

•aCIIAZL s mmB 

QUILL CORP 

MID SOOTH SALES 

FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 
FOUN'?AIN PLUMBING 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 
i'OUNTAIN PLUMBING 

KENNIMlRR HOME 
~ ROME 

~ HOME: 

K&NNEK)RB HOME 

l<ENNEM)RE HOME 
REGULATORY COMPLUINCE SERV 

NIIJCAIR LLC 
GROUP#0038187 8/10/19 
CLAYTONS BODY SBO:P 
ALI.ST A12S2 Ri:ERrRYM01A128 
AI.Sn: A1284 RENTR~1Al.2S4 
REENTRYI M01Ai282021 8/23/ 
DXNVER' 8 UJ\SING INC 
BBBLBY ELBC'l'RIC CO 

SHELBY li:LBCTJUC CO 

ACC'ri 10097-6 7/23/19 
COST:1386536 7/28/19 
COBTII 1386561 7/28/19 
FAS!DIAL COMPANY 
Fl\S'!'ENAL CCHPANY 
FASTENAL cct,IPANY 

Rl!GULATORY SOFJ.WARE BBRVIC 
VERIZON WIRELESS 
AT&T ACCTI 870563-5245 493 
l!'ICA W/H 
FICA W/R 
rrxCA W/B 
M&DICARE W/H 
MRPICARE W/H 
ldBDICJ\lUl: W/H 
TRI STAT!! DIDUBTRIAL SUPPL 
TRI STA'rB DIDUSTRIJ\L SUPPL 

ACCTl0496-00- 26861'1-8 
EUGENE Cl!EW 

PR.DaER CALIBAATJ:NG AND TE 
INVlll412 
ACCTI 3160 6055 42 B/8/19 
T/G/Dll-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG INVl19065 8/1/19 
206-14797 
AR»!l\RK 

2 

J\MXJNT 

847.61 
876.17 
885.13 

821,524 . 49 
4,020.00 

1,708,306,22 

74.65 
44.00 
34,81 

535,43 
76 . 01 
10.66 
58.56 

9.89 
20.89 
22.57 
14.93 
31 . 43 
29 . 70 

395.00 
427,1 6 

77.70 
426.43 
256.76 
87 . 08 

256.76 
148 . 51 

2,(52,72 
403,97 

71.94 
280,91 
248.95 
181,85 

6 . 68 
2.73 

1,884.00 
626.94 

1,859.60 
1,924.01 
2,010 . 29 
2,005.27 

449.9t 
no.12 
468.95 

10.56 
5.15 

2,6:!0 .10 
42.00 

500.00 
500.00 

47.86 
6,262.50 

104.86 
614.70 
178.25 



DEPAR'IMKNT 

WA'I'XR DEPT 

liUND 

VERIZON NETW'OlU< FI.YET, INC. 
IUU SAl!'IITY 
VISA 

MJ:SSlSSIPPl C00NTi: l?lUMARY CAJIE PHYSIC 

OSCEOLA LIGHT & PO Bl\RTON'B OF OSCEOLA 
WllLMl\RT COMMUNITY BRC 
BUGHOBILE OF AA INC 
RACH 00 
QUILL CORP 
NORTIURN 8A71CtY CO INC 
ll.Allr,<$ USED CARS & AIJTO 

MIO SOUl:ll SALES 

FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 

LOWZ ' 8 BUSIN£SS ACCOUNT 
RADEN TIRE CCMPANY INC. 

~NARD UTILITY PROOUCTS 
LEGAL SJU£LD 
Ald&!Uo.N llltRI'l:AGI!: LI:nl 
ADEQ 

C & 8 CLB.ANING r.LC 
FASTENAL CO'.PANY 

UTILITY SERVICE CO INC 
V£1Ut-ON WIIU:L3:$8 
AT&T 
ES'TPS 

ARIO\NSAS DEPT Oi' m.ALTH 

WEX FLEET ONIVERSAL 
BLACK BILLS l:to::RGY 

MUNICIPAL m:ALTH BENEFIT li'tlND PRKMIUM 
no Am«NISTRA'l'ION 
coru: & M1\IN 

CINTAS UNIFORM CORP 206 

ARAldARK 

VERI!!ON NETl\'ORJC FLEET, INC. 
DRi;;m.."l'AG MID-SOU'l'li , INC. 

VISA 

DANNY HOSKINS 

DBSCRIPTI:ON 

VBRIZ-ON Nl:TWO:rut FLEET, INC 
RITZ SAFETY 
VISA 
VISA 
DOr PllY H.Wl!:BB 7/23/19 

., 

AMOUNT 

208.45 
39.58 
29.69 
29.69-

100.00 
135.00 J MITCBBLL PBYSICAL 7/18/1 _ __ __.;;.~ 

TOl'AL: 

Bl\R'l'ON'S Oi' OSCEOLA 
WALWIRT COMMIJNlff BRC 
ACCTf 3469 8/1/19 
HACH CO 

QUILL CORP 
NORTHERN SAFETY co me 
HA'lfl03 USED CAR.B & AUTO 

MID SOUTH SALES 
MI1> SOUTH BALES 
FOUNTAIN PLlMBING 

FOONTAIN PL1MBING 
ll'OUN'l:AIN PLa-iBING 
ACCT 82131049013738 7/17/ 
Rl'.Br:N TIJUI Ca5'J\NY INC. 
HENl\RD OTILITY PRODUCTS 
GROOP00038187 8/10/19 
JUSTE Al284 RENTRYM01Al28,1 
ADEQ INVOICEI IIRR156024 
C & S CLBANlNG LLC 

FASTENAL COMPAN'l 
OfiLITY SERVICR CO INC 
VERIZON WIRELlLSS 
AT,T ACCTO 870563-5245 493 
FICA W/H 

aICA W/8 
FICA W/8 
MaPICARE W/B 
MEDICARE W/B 
MmICARB W/B 
ARJl1,NSAfl DEPT OF Hl!ALTH 
ARIO\NBAS DEPT OF IIEALTH 
ACCT:0496-00-268573~3 
1\CCT. 2405-1118-13 8/8/19 
T/G/Dll-00082-000 AUO/S~PT 
YIG Dr-1*19065 8/1/19 
CORE & MAm 

CORR r. WUN 
ACCTl206-l4802 
ACCTl206-l4802 
AR1IM1JU( 

VERIZOtl Nl:TWORK i'LBET, INC 
BREHNTAG MID~SOUTB, INC . 
BR&HNTAG MID-SOUTO, INC. 

DRENNTAG MID-SOOTB, INC. 
VISA 

DANNY IlOSKINS 
Dl\MNY 1108KINS 

TOTAL: 

29,756.81 

36 . 84 
404 . 70 

41 . 80 
1,891.79 

95.69 
299.65 
16 . SO 

965.71 
928.68 
24.09 
8.78 

19.78 
3,148.20 

311.80 
748.01 
35.90 
15.60 

200.00 
72.77 
40.72 

876.91 
87.79 

821.31 
689 . 67 
781. 73 
796.90 
161.29 
182.81 
186.37 

2,679 . 35 
1,064.16 
1,568.73 

39.83 
3,365.00 

53.43 
152.17 
:!62.79 
21B.05 
432.70 

89.20 
ll3.70 

1,182. 60 
1,171.37 

909.51 
29.69 

400.00 
400 . 00 

28,024.07 
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DEPAm'NENT 

SEWER DEPT 

C O U N C I L K I:: l' 0 K T 

VENDOR NAME 

OSCEOLA LIGHT , PO BARTON'S OF OSCEOLA 
BvGMlB:IU: OF AA nsc 

QUILL CORP 
HAWKS USl:D CARS & AUTO 

Mil> SOUTH BALBB 

~RE HOME 
T.ENCI\RVI\ 1<!7\CBINXRY COMYA.'ff 

LEGAL snn:LD 
l\M£RICA.'i m:lU'IAGll: LXl'E 
O'ru!XLLY AU'1'0 STORES INC 

APF FBO r.:MPS PLUS 

VERIZON WIRn.£88 

ENT5RGY 

AT&T 
E.TPS 

ADEQ-WA'l'ER DIVXSI~ 
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY ELECTRIC CORP, INC. 

Wi:X li'I.llT t!NIV&ru3AL 

BLACIC BILLS ENER<n 

MONICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FOND PRBMIOM 
YIO l\DMINI6TRATION 

CORI!: & W.IN 
CINTAS UNIFORM CORP 206 
aBVA COMPASS (TJIG TRUCK =TBR) 
VERIZON N&TIIORK FLUT, INC. 
VISA 

OSCEOLA LIGHT & ro "1\.Vl1ART CCH11JNITY BRC 
QUILL CORP 

MATT PARRDTr/STOIU:Y KENWORTIJY 
UNl:Tl'.0 l71'RO:L SERVICE 
l10UN'lAIN PLUMBING 
ARKANSAll MUNICIPAL PO'ttER ASSOCIATION 

DEBCIUPTION 

B/\RTON'S OF OSCEOLA 
ACCT M 3469 8/1/19 
QUILL CORP 
llAlfKS USED CARS & AtJro 
MID SOOTH SALES 

XKNN!M>!U! ROM2 
'l'ENCARVA MACHXNXRY COMPANY 
TBNCARVA Ml\CIIINBRY ca-!PANY 

TBNCJ\RVA MACBINBRY CCt-!PANY 
TBNCARVA M.\CBINBRY OCNIIANY 

IN Vf781839 
GROUFl0038187 S/10/19 
ALSTE A1284 RENTRYH01Al284 
CUST81306545 7/28/19 
INVI 1465746 7/30/2019 
INVI 1467825 
INVI 1469442 8/13/19 
VERIZON WIRELESS 
INVI 265004735251 7/25/19 
ACCT:76716836 INV:47500345 
AT,T ACCTt 870563-5245 493 
FJ:CA W/B 

FICA W/11 
FICA W/B 

MSDICARE W/H 
MBOICIIRE W/H 
MSDICARE 1'/H 
ADBQ-WATRR DIVISION 
ACCT:1010951 8/2/19 
l\CCTI 0496-00-268594-9 
ACCTI 4671-3918-70 8/8/19 
ACCTI 2995-5000-39 8/8/19 
T/O/DHl-00082- 000 AOO/SEPT 
YIG INVfl9065 8/1/19 
CORE & MAIN 

ACCTt206-14802 
BBVA COMPASS (TAG TRUCK Cl! 

VBRIZON NB'l.'WORK FLEET, INC 

VISA 

TO'l'AL: 

WALMI\R'l' COOOJNITY BRC 

QUIJ,L CORP 
OUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORI' 

QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 
QUILL CORP 

ACCRH201092 J:NVIPINV708247 
INVf 000&51641329 8/10/19 
FOON'lAIN PLUMBING 
ARIO'>NSAS KINICIPAL POWER A 

4 

1\MOUNT 

61.95 
41 . 90 

622.53 
79.95 

304.70 
30.13 

946 .83 
22.94 

396.00 
4,943.57 
4,089.74 

56.85 
204.04 
18 .11 

1,945.93 
728.00 
728.00 
82.19 
36.86 

110.78 
200.30 
525.23 
456 .16 
484.27 
122.83 
106. 69 
113.25 

10.00 
1,546.60 

110.29 
46. 96 
43.41 

2,522.50 
44.83 

594.00 
599.27 
B9.89 

113. 70 
44 .4 6 

23,225.53 

182.04 
153.74 
21 . 99 
92.23 
5.2.53 

291.61 
139.28 
126 . 49 
13.19 
96 .36 

167 .18 
357.83 
21.50 
95.00 

385 . 84 



L;UUNt;.l ~ Klik'Ul<.'l'. 

VENDOR NAME 

0,8. POSTAL BZRVICE 

l\MEIUCAN 'IIERI'l'l\Gl: LIF.I! 

DENVER• S LEASING INC 
APF FBO 'l'EHPB PLUS 

C & S CL2A.'>INO LLC 
GREATAMERICA LEJ\SING CORP 

MEMPDIS CCM«lN!CA'rIONS CORP 

NEOruNDS DY NEOPOST 
AAKANSAS ON'l:-CALL SY8n:M INC 
),S,\lN STR.2:E!T OSCEOLA, INC 
E'IRST NATIONAL BANK 
SECURS! ON SITE 
VERIZON WIRELESS 
AT&T 
RISK ASSESSMENT GROUP 
Jlli"TPS 

ATIT 
OSCEOLI\ PRINTING & OVFIO! SUi>PLY 

BLACK BILLS ENERG'i 

XEROX i'INANCIAL Slt.11.VICJ:8 

DELTA CREATlVll 

VXLLAGr. NEWS, INC. 

MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEE'IT FOND PREMIUof 

YIG Allll!INISTR.l\TION 
C.INTAS ONIFONM CORP 206 
ARA.'!ARK 

SOOTl!l!lm J.A'IIN CARE 

JONES SERVICE GROUP, INC. 

SALT GROUP OF ARKANSAS 
VISI\ 

DESCIUPTION 

CYCLl: 1 POS'MGB 8/9/19 
U. 8. POSTAL BD.Vl'.CE 
CYCLl: 3 POSTAGE 8/30/19 
ALLST A1282 REXN'tl\YM01Al2B 
AI.STE A1284 RENTRYMOlA1284 
RIOUITRYI M01Al2B2021 B/23/ 
DENVER'S LM.SING Th'C =• 1465746 7/30/2019 
INVI 1467B25 
INVI 1469442 8/13/19 
INVl25BB6 
GREATllMlmICA Lll:ASING CORP 

GRRA'!1.ME1UCA LEASING CORP 
DNf 197254 8/12/19 
DNI 197247 8/12/19 
ACCT.17900 0440 8025 7441 
~BAB ONE-CALL SYSTRM I 
MAlN STREET OSCEOLA, INC 

lnRST NATIONAL DANl{ ACCT l 

SECURE ON SITE 
VERIZON WIRELESS 
AT&T ACCTf 870563-5245 493 
RISK ASSESSMENT GROUP 
FICA W/H 

r.ICA W/R 
FICA W/11 

MEDICAIU! W/H 
MEDIO\RE W/B 
MEDICARE W/D 
ATfT ACCTf 123845338 
OSCBOLA PRINTING & OFFICE 

OSCKOLA PRINTING & OFFICE 
OSCEOLA PRINTING & OFFICE 

ACCTI 2370-1026- 74 8/8/19 
INVt 1735466 B/10/19 =• 1735466 8/10/19 
INVf 0228 8/2/19 
I'NV. 0230 8/15/19 
STMTf 1524033 
T/G/Offl-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG INVtl9065 8/1/19 
J\CCTf206- 14014 
AlU\M!\1\11: 

SOOTBERN LAWN CARii: 

JONES SERVICE GROUP, INC. 
JONES Sli':RVICE GROOP, me. 
JONJ!S SERVICE GROOP, INC. 
JONES SERVICE GROOP, INC. 
SALT GROUP OF .I\RKl\NSAS 
VISA 
VISA 

VISA 
VISA 
VISA 
VISA 
VXSA 

!> 

AMOUNT 

455.01 
365.39 
3l4,06 
19.92 
47 . 64 
19,92 

119, 91 
724.54 
713.87 
720.53 

69.54 
503.80 
126 . 51 
738.41 
250 . 33 

2,000 . 00 
62.03 

6,250.00 
2,705.19 

70.00 
153.46 

2,081.48 
257.00 
485.48 
498.38 
498.38 
113.55 
116.56 
116.56 

94 . 59 
220.00 
726.00 
435. 60 
39.83 

186.01 
112.01 
440 . 00 
440,00 
60,00 

2,897,50 
52.32 

632.44 
89.20 
99,00 

600.00 
600 . 00 
750 . 00 
600 . 00 
139 . 11 
43.70 

230,B5 
44 . 46 
54.90 
43.70-

831.60 
8 . 24 



1...:UUNt;l.L .K~t'UK".J.' 

FOND 

AT&T MOBILITY 

CITY GENERAL FOND ACSC 

OSCEOLA !:IRE DEPT 

OBPT OF FINJ\NCE 

CITY PAYROLL 

REGION BANK 
OSCEOLA LIGUT AND PO'Nl:R 

DESCRIPTIOtl 

VISA 
VISA 
VISA 
VISA 
VISA 
AT&T MOBILITY ACCT*58l?JJ6 

TO'l'AL: 

CSi 753129700 C NEWELL 
csil 753129700 c NEWELL 

CSII 753129700 C NElfELL 
est 79460S696 J£Rro'. HENRY 

est 79460S696 JERRY HBNRY 
est 79460S686 JERRY HENRY 

est 638974059 NICl!OLAS MOO 
est 638974059 NICHOLAS MOO 
est 6389740S9 NICHOLAS MOO 
CASSI 418593212 J . RINEY 
Cl\SEI 418593212 J. RXNli\Y 
Cl\BBI 418593212 J. RINEY 
CSf993240601 N K>OOY 

cst893240601 N H'.Xll>Y 
C8f993240601 N MOOOY 
CASRl908264349 
CASllt908264349 
CABBl908264349 
CASEf 453674538 R,1ULLI1\MS 
CASRI 453674538 R,WILLIAMS 
CASSI 4S3674538 R,w:ILLIAMS 
CASR IJ>:802158855-C.MINOR 
CASE ID:802158855-C.MINOR 
Cl\SB IJ>:802158855-C .MINOR 
o OONKIN- RBMIT m•oo6S845 
0 OONKIN- REMIT 'ID*006584S 
0 OONKIN- REMIT IDt 0065845 
CABBi0S8477764 K.Ki:Y 

CASE#OS8477764 K.KEY 
CASB#0S8477764 K.IO."Y 
FIREMAN FOND 
FIREMI\N FOND 
li'IREMIIN i'ONO 

STATE W/B 
S'lATE W/B 

STATE W/B 
STA'l'Z W/B 
CITY GENERAL FUNO 
CITY GENIIRAL l?ONO 

CITY PY 08/15/2019 DCS 
CITY PY 08/15/2019 REGIONS 
SIT.CT OFF 2019.08.26 BCS 
,:J,ECT OFF 2019.08.26 REO D 

CITX RETIREES 9/25/19 OD 
CITY PY 08/29/2019 BCS 
CITY PY 08/29/2019 REGIONS 
REGION BANK 
VAUGHN ACCT17-02900-01 

" 

11.17 
12. 94 
8.24-

120.95 
1,094.50 

256.66 
34,575 . 90 

232.00 
232.00 
232.00 
210,00 
210.00 
312,00 
234 . 00 
234,00 
234 . 00 
252,00 
252 . 00 
252.00 
200,00 
200.00 
200.00 
212 . 00 
212.00 
212.00 
168.00 
168.00 
168.00 
140.00 
140.00 
140,00 
387.60 
387.60 
387. 60 
100.00 
100,00 
100.00 
192,26 
153.43 
209.79 

5,612.69 
5,631.74 

375.96 
5,779.31 

25,000.00 
25,000.00-
14,515.46 
87,759.04 

2,524.64 
6,828.67 
5,500.10 

14,459.13 
90,636.36 
25,000.00 

200.00 



DE !i'AR'IMEN'l 

ADMINISTRATION 

FOND 

EFTl?S 

BANCORP BOUl'"d 

CIT"! GJ;N?;RAL FUND RIVERLAWN COONTRY CLUB 
BARTON ' S Oi' OSCEOLA 

FOUNV.IN PLOHBING 
I<ENNlMlRE BOM2 

LOWE' S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 
AR D.:MOCRAT GAZETTE 
TllCMl'.S SPE.IGBT & NOBLE 
DEPT OS' WORXFORCE SERVICES 
l\MEIUCJ\N HERITAGE LIFE 

AA OitPT OF KEALTB 
PROTECTIVE Litt AGENT li'OR 

KANSAS STATE BANl'C 
MICllAXL EP[CLIN 
RAl:Ln()AD Hl\Nl\GEMENT co 
Tl'.LER TECHNOLOGIES 
FASTENAL CCMPANl:'. 
WRIZON 'lf.IRKLJ;SS 
ZFTPS 

OSCEOLA li'RINTING & OFFICE: SUPPLY 
PI?.7.A HUT 

WBX PLEET UNIVERSAL 
BLJ\CX IIILL9 11:.NERGY 

DBJ\N Ll'lW FI.RM, PLLC 
VIL IoAC!t N&ffll, INC . 

DESCRIPTION 

VAUGHN ACCT17-02900-0l 
VAOOllN ACCTl.7-02900-01 
!l£DSRAL W/B 

17EDBRAL W/B 

FEDXRAL Jf/H 

FEDERAL W/B 
PICA W/B 
FICA W/H 

PICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEDICARE W/B 
MEDICARE W/B 
MEDICARE W/B 
MEDICARE W/H 
BA.'ICORP SOtJTB 

TOTAL: 

RIVJIRLAHN COUNTRY CLOB 

BARTCN'B OF OSCEOLA 
MRTON' 8 Oli' OSCEOJ.A 

BJ\RTON' B Oi' OSCEOLA 

FOUNTAIN l'LU),GIINQ 

~ !ICM£ 
ICENIIEMOIUZIIQG? 

ACCT 82131049013738 7/17/ 
ACC~ L.1079245 
THa9oB BP&IGBT & NOB!,,! 
DEPT OF WORKFORCE s=ci:s 
ALI.ST Al.292 REltNTR'Oi01Al28 
ALLST A1282 REENTRYM01.A128 
ALSTI: A1284 RENTRXM01JU284 
REl!NTRl' tl HDl.J\J.282021 8/23/ 
=t1 MOl.J\J.282021 8/23/ 
AR DEPT Oli' m:ALTB 

l\CC'l'I 265787 POO 8/12/19 
KANSAS BTA'!'il BANK 

MICHAEL EPHLIN 
CUST:502992 INV:400518 
TYLBR TECIINOLOOIES 

FABTEN:l\L CCHPJINY 

VXRIZON WIRELESS 
FICA W/H 
FICA W/H 
nCA W/H 
FICA W/H 
MEPICARE W/H 
Ml!.DICARE W/ll 

MKl>ICARE lf/ll 
MEDICARE W/H 
OSCF.Or.l\ l'RINTING 
PIZZA BOT 
ACCTI 0496-00-268571-7 
ACCTI 3204-6034-51 8/8/19 
ACCTI 2368-9136-35 B/8/19 
ORAN LAW FIRM, PI.LC 
8n!Tt15::!3988 

200.00 
200.00 

11,682.54 
11,349.88 

753.17 
11 ,694 .51 

6,635.65 
6,781.99 

706.47 
6,746.98 
1,945.16 
1,943.94 

165.22 
1,999.57 

75,000.00 
409,690.36 

122.13 
219.94 
75.83 
68.25 

129.13 
1,480.00 

504.82 
262.57 

47.25 
16,090.00 

10.00 
386.12 
75.68 
44.16 

386.12 
75.68 
25.00 
18.64 

15,392.64 
6t.07 

235.41 
100.00 

67.68 
530.59 
106.83 
106.03 
700.84 
106.83 
2◄ .99 
24.99 

163.90 
24.99 

28◄ .50 

62.21 
67.66 
46.08 
58.55 

1,250.00 
188.00 



DEP~ 

POLICJ: DllPT 

FUND 

COUNCIL REPORT 

VENDOR N1IM!: 

MUNICIPAL m:ALTD BENEFIT FUND PREMIUM 

YIG ADMINISTRATION 

VERIZON NETWORK FL2.li!T, INC. 

GREG BARER 

ROl-lBTOWN SUPERMJ\RKET 

VlBA 

CITY GENERAL FUND B & B BUB:tNESS Ml\Cll:L.'t::S 
WlUb:AAT COMMUNITY BRC 

BUGM)BILE OF Alt rnc 

HAWKS USED CARS & AU?O 

GALLS, LLC 

RAZORBACK CLEANERS 

AR CRIME INFO Cli:N'l'BR 
OIID OITICERS CLUB 

PEGGY MEA'rTE, COUNTY TRE~ 

LEGAL BllI&LO 
DEPT OF FINA.'fCE & J\DMIN 

1.Ma.JUCAN IIERITAG6 Linl 

LliXlSNJ:lCXB RJ:SK DATA Ml\NAGiM&NT 
ARIOUl9A8 8TAT7. TREASURY 

SMC IU!GIONAL laPICAL CENTER 
RITn:R CCM-ruNIOJIONS 

COOPERS APPLIANCE 
VERIZON WIRELESS 
AT&T 

EFTPS 

RIT'r.!R COMMUNICATIONS 
WRX FLEET UNIVERSAL 

BLACK IIILLS J:NERGY 

P1'GI.: 

DESCRIPTION 

T/G/D#l-00082-000 AUG/81:PT 
YIG INVt1906S 9/1/19 
YIG INVl19065 B/1/19 
INVl203104-MJWING 
SOUT!IERN IJIWN CARE 

SOUTHERN LAWN CARE 

VERIZON NBTWORI< FLEET, INC 
TRI B/20/19 
H(l,!gTOWN SUPlmMAIUIRT 

VISA 
VlSA 

TERRIINCE WILSON 
Vzu.tAID\lU) 

H, a ausnn:ss HACHINJte 
WAllll\.RT CXM-roNrTY BRC 

ACCTtl3295 OPD 

ACCTI 3470 OPD 

W\WKS USED CARS & AUTO 

RA'IIKB USED CARS & AUTO 

GALLS, LLC 
GALLS, LLC 
RAZORBACK CLEANERS 

AR CRIME INFO CENTER 
Ol?D Oli'PICBRS CLUB 

OPD OFFICER CLUB 
CPD OWICERS CLUB 

Ol?D OWICERS CLUB 

PEGGY Hl!:ATnl, OOUNTlC TR&AS 

GROOP#0039187 8/10/19 
DEPT OF FINl\NCE & ADMnC 

DB.PT OP i'INANCE & ADMn1 
D&PT OF FINl\NCE & ADHnf 

DEPT OP i'INANCE • ADMIN 
D&P'! OP FINANCE & ADMIN 
l\LLST A1292 REENTRYM01A128 
RRBNTRl'f M01Al282021 8/23/ 
INVO 1258434-20190731 7/31 
ARRANBAS S'!'M'E TREASURY 
DRUG ABUBB & PREVENTION 

ACCTt 3000103 8/0/19 
ACCT8 197967-3 INVf 50030 
COOPERS J\PPLICANCli: 
VERIZON WIRELESS 

AT,T ACCTI 870563-524S 493 
FICA W/11 

li'ICA W/11 

F ICA W/11 
MKDXCARlt W/H 
MKDICA!Ut W/11 
MB:DICARB W/H 
INV# 25224777 
WRX FLRBT UNIVBRSAL 
ACCTI 0496-00-268613-7 
ACCTf0565 5557 91 

8 

I\MOONT 

1,970.00 
44 .94 

7.49 
650.00 

2,200.00 
750.00 

18.95 
1,022.0B 

83,333.33 
83.60 
74.02 

300.00 
165.00 

130,156 . 32 

24.30 
20.76 
41.80 
28 . 60 
37 . 35 
42.85 
22.89 

151. 79 
257.84 

66.54 
622,72 

60 . 00 
234.54 
400.00 

7,090.13 
193.60 
80.00 

751.Bl 
300.00 

1,503 . 63 
8,481 . 89 

372,20 
372.20 

67 . 50 
40.00 
60.00 
96.00 

170.9!1 
95,70 

513.34 
2,426 . 70 
2,620.88 
2,827.57 
2 ,862.25 

612.94 
661.29 
669.39 
162.75 

3,961.27 
757.55 
129.87 



DEl.'AR'IMRNT 

171RR DEPT 

MUNICIPAL lll'J\LTB BENEFIT FOND PIU!MIU4 

YIG 1\DliINIB'l'RATION 
ARJIMl'JUC 

K & A TrRE & AUTO 

VERIZON NETWORK E'LBET, INC. 
VISA 

SUPERTINTS wrNOOW :I'INTING 

Cin' GENBRAL liUND WAUiART COl-lMIJNITY BRC 

QUILL CORP 

HAW',<$ USl:D CARS & AUTO 

i'OONTAIN PLUMBING 
~R3: Hct<E 

GALLS, LLC 

LEGAL SHUX.O 
AMERICAN IIERITJI.GII LIF£ 

DENVER'S LEASING INC 
PARAGOoW CAP CCMPl\NY 

O'REILLY AUTO STORES INC 

V::RIZON WIRBLl:86 
AT.i;T 

iFTPS 

~ ~TUNlVEMJ\L 
BLACK trll.LS ENERGY 

MUNICIPAL J.IEALTB BENEFIT li'tlND PREMIUM 
Y!G AOMlNISTAATION 
VERIZON NETWORK ln,EY.T, INC. 
VISA 

DYLAN BICl<S 

PARKS & RECIU!ATION D11':P CITY GENZRAL FUND WAlMl\RT COMMUNITY BRC 
BU<lK)BILE OF 1\lt IN: 

SPORTS HALL 

LEGAL SllIEW 

CL/\YT0.'19 BODY SHOP 

LADD'B 
AMERICAN HERITAGli: LIFlo: 

0' REILLY AUTO STORES Th"C 

DESCRIPTIO..'I 

ACCT¥ 0565-5557-91 8/8/19 
T/G/Dfl-00082- 000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG INVl19065 8/1/19 
ARAMARK 

K&ATUU: &AU'!O 
VERIZON NU'WORI( FLEET, INC 

VISA 
VISA 

801'1:RTINTS WINDOW TINTING 
SUPERXDITS WINDOlf TINI'ING 
A8"'111. CONII' /),mHBBR.SIU P 

'l'O'l'AL: 

WAll9.RT CCM1UNIT'l BRC 

QUUL CORP 
BAWICS OSEO CARS & AUTO 

BAWICB OSBD CARS & AUTO 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 

KliNND!ORB HOME 

GALLS, LLC 

GROOPf0038187 8/10/19 
ALLBT Al282 RBENTRYMOlAl.28 
REENTRYI M01Al282021 8/23/ 
DBN\IER'S LEASING INC 
P/\Rl\OOOUl Cl\P ca.!PAh'Y 

C06Tll386551 7/28/19 
VBR.IZON W.UU:U?SS 
AT&T ACC'Tf 870563-5245 493 
FICA W/ll 
FICA W/IJ 

FICA W/ll 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MZDICAR'& W/U 

ACCT¥ 0496-00-268597-2 
ACCT¥ 3057-3803-32 8/8/19 
ACCTt 3058-0856-07 8/8/19 
T/G/Dfl-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
'l'IG INVt19065 8/1/19 
VERIZON NETWORK FLli?iT, INC 
VISA 

DYLAN llICKS 
7:0TJ\L: 

WALMJ\RT COMICJNITY BRC 
ACCTt 5868 7/31/19 
COSTfOSC~02 8TA'l'P'.MBNT 7/3 
INVl04039 8/1/19 
INVi 04040 8/7/19 
INVf 04041 8/10/19 
GROOPl0038187 8/10/19 
CLAY'.l'CNS B<X>Y SBOL' 
LADD'8 
ALLS'l' Al282 RBBNTRYMOlAl.28 
REENTR¥1 M01A1282021 B/23/ 
COST:138652S 7/28/19 

~ 

A.'«:>UNT 

154.84 
10,937.50 

180.76 
B9.20 

552.80 
606. 40 
S2.32 

234. 54 
152.97 
152.97 

50.00 
53,057.77 

402.73 
34.80 

170.49 
32.95 
32 . 73 
8.23 

39.0!5 
181.35 
220.60 
220.60 
148. 51 
105.12 
225.69 
57.07 

2,330.00 
102.61 
102.20 
91.29 

417.27 
381.72 
443 . 02 
671.08 
51.44 
63.02 

7,197.50 
112.JS 

37.90 
708.30 
157.32 

14,746.94 

2,192.49 
19.80 

4,639.94 
1,084.94 

851.96 
1,220.58 

·,e. 1s 
193.99 

61. 60 
211.24 
211.24 
249.82 



OEPAR!Mil:NT 

WNICIPAL COURT 

Jl'IIL OY.PAR'll11:NT 

KEELING CO 

J\PF i'BO TEMPS PLUS 

PNC BOUIPMDl'r FINJ\NCE 
VJ:Rl?.ON WlRJ:LUlS 
AT,T 
PNC EQUIP lrINANCE LLC 

EFTPS 

RAINEY li:LiCl:RONICB, INC 
VILLNJE Nl!'WS, INC. 
MUNICIPAL HEALTH BJ:NEFIT FOND PREMlllH 
'!IG ADMINISZRATIO:,f 
CORIN?!! COCA-COi.Ji. BOT'.rLlNG WORKS 

TCF EQUI li'MENT li'INJ\NC'i 

ARAMAR.'< 
Vl!JUZON NETRORK FL>:11.T, INC. 
PARMAN IU\"BRGY GROOP 

DELORIS LITl'LETO:,f 

CIT'! GENERAL E'UND U.S. POST.\L SILRVIC.: 
DEPT O:!' FINANCE & ADMIN 
RITTE.R CCM,!ONICA.TIONS 
S!CURE ON SITE 
EFTPS 

MUNICIPAL IIEAL'.rll BENEFIT FUND PREMIUM 

YIG AO..'IINISTRATION 

CI'n GEN&RAL FUND B, H BUSimBS MACHINES 

OPD OFFIC3R5 CLOD 

SYSCO MD!Pl{IS, LLC 

0£SCRIPTION 

CUST:1386528 7/28/19 
KEELING CO 

INV# 1465746 7/30/2019 rnv, 1467825 
DI\/¥ 1469442 B/13/19 

PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

VERIZON WIRBLESS 
AT&T ACCTI 870563-5245 493 
PNC EQUIP FINANCE LLC 
PNC SQIJlP rtNANCE LLC 
li"ICA W/H 
P':ICA W/R 

F'lCA W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARl: W/lI 
MEDICARE W/lJ 
RAIN&Y ELECTRONICS, INC 
STMTU5239B8 
T/G/Oll-00082-000 AU0/811.P'I' 

YIG INVt19065 8/1/19 
CORINTll COCA-COLA BO'l:TLING 
'!C.V EQUIPl«NT FINA.>qCE 

ARAMARK 
VXRIZON Nl:Tt!ORI< VU:ET, INC 
PAroo.N ENERGY GROUP 

DELORI8 LITTLBTON 
TO:UU.: 

OSC DIST COURT 7/25/19 
DEPT OF JnNIIMC& & 1\DMIN 
ACCTO 16753-3 7/23/19 
SECURE ON 81TB 
FJ:CA '11/R 

FJ:CA W/H 
l!'ICA W/R 
MEDICARE W/ll 
~ICARE W/U 
MEDICARE W/ll 
T/G/011-0008?.-000 A'UG/SSP'I' 
YIG INVi19065 8/1/19 

TOTI\Lt 

B, B BUSINESS MIICHDU:S 
H, B BUSINESS MACHINJ:S 
B t. B BUSINESS l>QCDINES 
'llAU9JlT CCMroNiff mu: 
l<ENNl!M)Rl: HOM¥ 
KENNEK)IU: l10HB 

OPD 0.,,'ICli:RS Cl.OB 

01?0 OFFICERS CLOD 
Ol'D OFFICERS CLUB 
ERVIN RNTERPRISB 

Ettvnf l(tffll!RPRISB 
SYSCO MEMl?DIS, LI.c 
SYSCO MIIMl?HIS, LI.c 
SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC 

.LU 

AMOUNT 

28.56 
144. 44 

1 , 398.60 
1,398.60 
1,398.60 

48.95 
149.74 
600.90 
621. 76 

1 ,365.73 
706,44 
711.22 
668.l6 
165.22 
166.33 
1.56.26 
318.98 
322.50 

4,485.00 
59.92 

219.25 
2.7B 

178.25 
75.80 

494.74 
15.00 

26,918.08 

55.00 
2,443.75 

57.94 
70.00 

244.78 
244 . 78 
244.78 
57.24 
57.24 
5'1.24 

935.00 
22.47 

4,490.22 

403.45 
110.00 
110.00 
164. 07 

62.83 
22.54 

139. 36 
47.28 

150.00 
24.79 
24.79 

577.40 
551, 74 
412.94 



GOLF COURSE FUND 

FUND 

t; U V N I,; .l L K J: ~ U K T 

VENDOR NAME 

'!VRNER HOLDINGS LLC 

LEGAL SHIEID 
AMERICAN HERI'!Acn: Lili'i: 

APF i'OO n>a>S PLUS 

EFTPS 

LYONS TROPHIES, ENGRAVINGS, & AllARDS 
MIINICIPAL HEALTH lll>N£F'IT FUND PREMitM 
YIO 1\DMINISTRATION 

HYBRID MECHANICAL, OBA AIR CONNECTION 

MISSI88IPPX CXlQNT,' PRIMARY CARE PHYSIC 

CITY OBNBRAL roND lfALMl\RI CCIMMUNI'r.C BRC 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 

~"IQ,(QJU;. Ba-1!: 

LADD'S 
Di.l.'VER' 9 LIUSING me 
RIT'l'E.R ~!CATIONS 
Ph'C EQUIPHJnl'r E":INMIClt 

VERIZON l.,-IRELESS 
AT,T 

PNC EQUIP FINANCE LLC 
Dl!L.1\02 LhND~ lrolll,IC i"INANCE 
SILENT SECUR:In:, INC. 

EFTPS 

1-CUSIINl!T COHPJ\Nl( 
MUNICIP>J, HEALTH BENEFIT EUND PREMIUM 
YIG ADMINISTRATION 

D&SClUPTION 

SYSCO MBMPBIS, LLC 

SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC 

SYSCO MEMPHIS, LLC 

SYBCO MEMPHIS, LLC 

SYSCO Ml!Ml?lU:S, LLC 

SYSCO M!!HPHJS, LLC 
TURNER ROWINGS LLC 
TURNER HOLDINGS LLC 
TURNER HOU>INGS LLC 
TURNER HOUlINGS LLC 
=m!R HOLDINGS LLC 
GROO'P11003B1B7 B/10/19 
ALI.ST A1292 Rl!:EN'l'RYM01Al28 
REllN'!'RYO M01A128202l 8/23/ 
INVt 1465746 7/30/2019 
INVt 1467825 
INVt 1469442 9/13/19 
FICA W/H 
PICA W/R 
FICJ\ W/H 
MIWIC/\RE W/8 
MKI>ICARE 'JI/B 

MlIDICARX W/H 
LYONS TROPHIES, ENGRAVINGS 

T/O/D51-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG INVl19065 8/1/19 
RYBRID M&CllANICAL, DBA AIR 

PHYSICAL J HILL 7/30/19 
TOTAt,: 

w:uMl>.R.T C(MMJJNITY BRC 
FOON'l:Anf PLUMBING 

li'O!JN'tAIN PLllHBINO 

i'OUN'tAIH PLllHBING 

KBNNEK>lUI. BOHJi: 

l.J'.DD'B 
DEVER' S Ll!JISINO INC 
ACCT0215058-3 INVtl015765 
PNC EQUIPHBN'l' PINJ\NCI! 
PNC EQUIPMENT i'INJ\NCH 2001 
VKRlT.ON wrRliLESS 

AT,T ACCTt 870563-5245 493 
PNC EQUIP i"INl\NCB LLC 
DELAGE Ll\NDEN PUBLJ C 1!'INAN 

:mvt 42797 7/24/19 
INV1I 42822 8/6/19 
SU.ENT SECURITY, INC 

FICA W/ll 
FI(:JI. W/'ff 

FICA W/11 

MSOICARB W/H 
MEOICAR!! W/B 
Ml:OICAR!! W/R 
ACUSHNET COMPANY 
T/G/Dil-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG INVl19065 8/1/19 

ll 

JIMXJNT 

468,43 
51 . 63 
50.02 
eo.12 
73 . 90 
86.44 
30.62 
59.41 
12.04 
51 . 72 
59 .41 
75.80 
74.72 
74.72 

2,009.65 
1,086.24 
l,906 .09 

736.42 
708.78 
699.52 
172.23 
165 . 77 
163.60 
107.42 

3,740.00 
67 .41 

1,988.88 
135.00 

17,737.18 

414.83 
12.27 
27.75 

254 . 61 
4.40 

951 . 53 
110.00 
171.17 

74.47 
1,489.40 

92.93 
390.73 
867. 79 

1,194.72 
20·,. 90 
269,50 
396.00 
2B2.00 
287 . 44 
265.51 

65 . 95 
67.23 
62.09 

397,67 
1,870.00 

22.47 



0EPAA'l'MENT 

l\NIMl\L CONTROL FOND 

NON-Dl!PJUl.'IMKNTAL 

STREET DEPT 

&'UNO 

c..;UUN\,;J..L .K.JSk'Utl"i' 

VERIZON N&Th'OIU< !'LEET, INC. 
PARMAN ~"Y GROUP 

CITY GENBRAL i'OND ~T CCIMM\JNITY BRC 

BOGHOBIU: OF AR INC 
HAWKB USED CARS & AUTO 

KENNEMORS: BOMX 

STREET FOND 

OSCEOLA ANIMAL CLINIC 

AMl:RICAN l!ERITAGB LU-E 

APF FBO TEMPS PLUS 

l!'ASTENAL ca-!Pl\NY 
Vli:RIZON WIREW:SS 

AT&T 
EFT?S 

HILL'S VINn. GRAPHICS 
Wl!:X FLEET UNIVERSAL 
P&W GOLi" SUPPLY LLC 
DON HENRY 
MUNICIPAL llEALTB BENEFIT FUND PRl!lfiCIM 
no IIDMINISTRATION 
SOOl'BZRN LAWN C.'\..'U: 

VERIZON NETWORK FL£ET , n;c. 

JIM ROSS Tll\l'. 81:RVICJI Th"C 
MISS CO COORTB0US!!. 

WALIQIRT CO!dMONITY HRC 

RAlll<S usm CARS .. llU'l'O 

MID SOOTH SALllS 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBING 
Kl:1''NEM)RE HOME 

NRXAIR LLC 
R1\BEN TIRE COMl?l\NY INC. 

LEGAL SHIELD 

NEA nll>TIST Cl,INIC C/O OCC MED 
AMERICAN DERlTAG;: Lii'E 

DESCRIPTION 

VERIZON NE'l"IIORX ~ET, INC 

PAffdAN :l:N2RGY GROUP 

TOTAL: 

~TCCM«JNJ:TY BRC 

ACCTf 9223 8/1/19 
IIJUIKS USED CARS & AUTO 
KENNl!M:)RE BQfll 

OSCROLll ANIMJU. CLINIC 
ALSTB Al284 RENTRn!OlAl.284 
INVi 1465746 7/30/2019 
INVll 1467825 
INVt 1469442 8/13/19 
FASTBNAL COMPANY 
VERIZON WilU!LESS 
AT&T ACCTI 870563-5245 493 
FICA W/11 

FICA W/11 

FICA W/11 

MEDICARE W/H 
MEDICARE W/H 

MEDICARE W/H 

BILL'S VINYL ORAPIIICS 
ACCTI 0496-00-268621-0 
Pt.W GOLF SUPPLY LLC 
DON l!BNRY 

T/O/I>U-00082- 000 AUG/BEP'r 
YIG INVll9065 8/1/19 
SOUTIIBRN LAWN CMUI 

VERIZON NJi:T1COlUt FLEET, INC 

J.:.( 

l\MXINT 

18. 95 
971. 98 

11,241.29 

l,HS.23 
83.60 

411.26 
6.81 

1,112.00 
53.60 

974.23 
818.69 
987.39 
516.98 
115. 38 
631. 32 
143.01 
114 . 92 
114.92 

33.45 
26.88 
26.88 

152.90 
269 . 91 

59.98 
75.00 

461 . 50 
7.49 

60.50 
37.90 

TOTAL: ---- --9,047.73 

CIHLP 

TOTAL: 

JlM ROSS TIRE SERVIC!: INC 

1\CCT&l010 1/31/2019 
WAib!ART CXM«JIUTY BRC 
It"'1CB USED CARS & AUTO 
llAWKS USED CARS t, AUTO 

HAWKS OSJa> CARS & A!JTO 
llAlfKS USED CARS & AUTO 

llAWKS USKD CARS & AUTO 
l!AWKS US&D C1I.RS t. AUTO 
HAWKS USEI> CARS &AOTO 
BAWKS USED CARS & AUTO 
MXD SOUTH SALES 
FOUNTAIN PLUMBDIG 
ICIUINT.K)R& IICNE 
KENNDCRE BCME 
NEXAIR LLC 
RABl:N TIRB COMPANY INC. 

RA5W TlRB COMPJ\NY INC. 
GROOPI0038l87 8/10/19 
GRNTOR: 1000100913 7/17/19 
J\LLST Al282 REEN'l'RnlOll\128 

50,000.00 
50,000.00 

990.40 
16,126.58 

84,09 
263.40 

20 . 35 
177.85 
156.95 
156.99 
21.50 

144.85 
151. 45 
535.43 

1.53 
15.05 
43.96 

154. 56 
41.99 

936.70 
142.45 

90.00 
133. 12 



DEPAR'!MENT 

HON-DEPAR'l'MKNTAL SllNITATICIN FOND 

SJ\NITATION SANITATION FUND 

~ U U N ~ L L H ~ ~ U K T 

O'REILLY AUTO STORES L>;"C 

KANSAS STATE BhNR 
AP? JrJlO 'J'!Mi>S PLUS 

VP:RlV.ON WIR&LESB 

AT&T 
PNC BOOIP ~CB LLC 

EFTPS 

TRI STATE INDOSTRill SUPPLY INC. 

PIZZA HUT 

HARDY SALES & 81:RVYCE, INC 
WEX FLl!B r UNIVERSAL 

BARTON BQUIPE.'!BN'r COMPANY 

BLACK TTILLS ENERGY 
MUNICIPAL RJ:1\L7'11 BENEFIT FUND l'RBMIUM 
YIG JIDI-IINIS'l'Rl\TION 
CINTAS UNIFORM CORP 206 

ARAMARK 

NOTRXl!:N At; SOWTIO!,S 
VERIZOS N;;TWORK FLl!ET, INC. 
B2 nu:n & ICE 

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY PRIMARY CARE PHYSIC 
PARHAN ENERGY GROUP 
BI.LL' S AUTO SALVAGR 

SANITATION li'ONtJ 
CITY GENERAL FUND 
BANCORPSO'U'.l'H ?,QUIP FINANCE 

JD! ROSS TIM SERVICE INC 

MISS CO COURTHOUSE 
DAWKB USED CARS & AUTO 

MID 80U~II 8ALH8 
KENNEMORE BCMB 
Ni:XAIR LLC 

~TROP' S AUTO SALES & SALVAGE 

DESCRIPTION 

REENTRY# M01Al282021 8/23/ 
CUST:1386528 7/28/1 9 
CUBTI 1386561 7/28/19 
COST. 1366561 7/28/19 
?O\NBAB STATB Bl\NK 

INVi 1465746 7/30/2019 
INVf 1467825 
INVf 1469442 8/13/19 
VERIECN WIRBLESS 
AT&T ACC'l't 870563-5245 493 
PNC li:QU:IP !?DO.NCI: LLC 
PNC EQUIP FINl\NCE LLC 
17ICA W/R 
F'.ICA W/1:1 
17ICA W/11 
MEDICARE W/8 
HE>ICARE W/11 
HE>ICARE W/8 
TRI STA'l'E INDUSTRIAL SOPPL 
TRI STATE INtlOSTIUAL SOPPL 
PIZZA BUT 
IIARI>Y SALES, SERVICE, INC 
ACC'l't 1496-00-268593-l 
BARTON EQUIPmm!T CCMPANlr 
BARTON EQUIPl!?CNT CCMPl\NY 

ACCTf 3160-9353-97 8/8/19 
T/G/Dfl-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG tNVfl9065 8/1/19 
ACCTf206-U 813 
ACCTf206-14815 
ARAMAlU'C 

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS 
VERIZON NET\IIORK FLEET, INC 
B2 i'ill:D & ICE 
B2 FEED & ICE 
S Cl!OALS DOT PHYSICJU. 7/17 
PARHIIN ENERGY GROUP 

BILL'S AUTO SALVl\Q!: 
TOTAL: 

133.12 
157.83-
190.10 

74.05 
10,858.32 
1,036.00 
1 ,036.00 
1,036.00 

57 .07 
403.90 
134. 07 
12.87 

952.43 
9S3 . 12 
966.79 
222. 74 
222.91 
226. 10 
149.73 

3. 72 
62.21 
9.95 

3,496 . 23 
2,620.85 

75. 74 
28.39 

4,675.00 
75.90 

500.23 
718.88 
71.30 

374.96 
246.35 
45.38 
24.75 

100.00 
7,999.14 

165. 75 
60,197.42 

SJ\l!IV..TION FUND 75,000.00 
CI'n GeNE.RAL FUND 25,000.00 
BhNCORPBOU'!ll EOUXP FINANCE 3,297.40 
BANCORPSOOTU EQUIP FINANCE 3,775.75 
BANCORPSOOTO 11:QUIP n= 1,345.91 
BJ\NCORPSOOTB EQUIP PIN1\NCll l,990.00 

Bl\NCORPSOOTll £<ll,JIP FINJ\NCE ----'l"',..;.7.::.2::.1 ::..:• 8::..:5:... 
TOTAL: 112,130.91 

J~ ROSS TIRE BBR\IICB INC 
ACCTflOlO 7/31/2019 
IIA'WKS USED CARS , AUTO 

MID SOU'l.'B SALES 

KBNNEKlRK IIO!E 

NBXAIR LLC 

S'l'ROP' S AOTO SALES 

769,50 
6 ,191. 33 

16.50 
535.42 

29.07 
16?..24 

21.80 



DEPARTMENT 

PBST CONTROL FUND SANITATION FUND 

AIRPORT JlONO 

VENDOR NAME 

LEGAL SBIS:LO 
J\l,W\lCAN HERITAGE LIFE 

TIFCO INDOSTRISS 

AD!Q 
RITTIIR c:c:tM.INICI\TIONS 
PROTECTIVE LIFE AGENT FOR 
O 1 R£ILLY AUTO STORI:S INC 

APF TIIO nms PLUS 

BANCORPSOUTB EQUIP FINANCE: 

TRI SV,TE INDU8IRIAL SUPPLY INC, 

AUTO TlRE & PAATS f53 

Wll.X FLEET Uh'IVERSAL 

Cl1CW8 TRUCK SKRVXCE, INC 
BLACK DILLS ENERGY 

~CIPAL HIIALTH BEN!:FlT FUND PREMIOM 
YIO 1\DMINISTRll!rION 
CINTAS UNIFORM CORP 206 

ARAMARK 

VERIZON mTWORK 6'Llll:T, INC . 
B2 6'BED & ICE 

VECTOR DISEJ\Bil COSTRQL 

DESCRIPTION 

GROOPf0038187 8/10/19 
ALLS'l l'.1282 REENTRYM0Ul28 
ALSTE Al284 RENTRYMOll'.1284 
REE:NTRYI MOlAl.282021 8/23/ 
Til'CO INDU87RI~8 
TIFOO INDUSTIUES 
ADEQ INVOICE PDS-175393 
ACCTl55446-3 INV#l01574355 
ACCTI 265787 POO 8/12/19 
CUSTI 1386561 7/28/19 
CUSTt 1386561 7/28/19 
ARKI\NSAS li:NVYRCNENTAL ACJ\D 
I\RJO\NSAS l:NVZRCHENTAL ACAD 
:rnvt 1465746 7/30/2019 
INl/0 1467825 
INVO 1469442 8/13/19 
Bl\NCORPSOUTH BQUil' FINANCE 
l'll\NCORPSOUTH BQU'IP FINANCE 

BANCORPSOUTB EQUIP i'IN>.NCE 

BANCORPSOUTB BQU'IP FINANCE 
BANCORPSOUTB BQU'IP FINANCE 
vgiuzON WI"RRLBSS 
AT&T J\CCTN 870563-5245 493 
lrlCA W/H 
FICA W/H 

lrlCA W/H 

MEDICARB W/B 
MEDICARE W/B 

MEDICARE W/B 

TRI STATE IlmOSTRIAL SUPPL 
TRI STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPL 
AUTO TIRE & PARTS i53 
Auro TIRE & PARTS i53 
AUTO TIIU; & PI\RTS 4153 
ACCTI 0496-00-268595-6 
CROWS TRUCK SiIRV:ICJ:, INC 

ACCTI 3160-9353-97 8/8/19 
T/O/D~l-00082-000 AUG/SEPT 
YIG n1Vll9065 8/1/19 
ACCTl206-lt813 
ACCTf206-l4815 
ACCTf206-H8l5 
~IC 

VERllON NET«lRI( li'Ll!l!T , lh-C 
B2 Jr££0 ' lCR 
B2 FEl:D ' I CR 
B2 FE5:l> ' ICJ. 

B2 FEED & ICE 
B2 FEED & lCB 

TOTAL: 

VECTOR DISEASE CONTROL 
TOTAL: 

li'ICA W/11 

HBOICARE W/D 

J.4 

AMXJNT 

51.80 
80 . 84 
21.60 
80.84 

871.48 
78.83 

650 . 00 
217.09 
10.00 
51.ll 

203.49 
115 . 00 
3(5.00 
518.00 
518 .00 
518.00 
870.27 
562.78 
105.24 
457.12 
276.46 
35.60 

24l.55 
7~0 . 25 
725.13 
726.93 
173.13 
169.58 
170.00 

75.32 
221.31 
23.80 

L.07 
266.29 
528.40 

11 . 11 
28.39 

3,365 . 00 
44.94 

500.22 
718.89 
386.60 
106 . 95 
113.70 

45.38 
45.38 
24.75 
41,25 
41.25 

23,900 . 98 

7,083.33 
7,083.33 

5.63 
1 . 32 



NC»I-DEPAR'l'MEKTAL 

TOTAL PAG38: 15 

FUND 

WILLU.MS SOOTSM11N, INC. 

l«JNICII.>AL lllUJ.'rll ru:NEJ"IT FUND PREMIUM 
lt'IG ADMINISTRATION 

FIRiMIIN' S PENSION CITY Gl:Ni:AAL FUND 

- FONO TOt\LS 
01 OSCEOLA LIGHT & PO'lfXR 1,823,888,53 
02 CITY GI:NERAL FUND 677,085.89 
03 STRR.I:T Fl.lh'D 110, 197 ,42 
04 SANITATION roNO 143,115.22 
OS AIRPORT FOND 1,447. 57 
07 ~1~•5 PENSION ?'UNI) 348.14 

GRAND TOTAL: 2,756,082.77 

DESCRIPTION 

INVI 7012557 8/10/19 
T/G/Dll-00082-000 AUG/SltPT 
YIG INV819065 8/1/19 

TOT.AL: 

IIEl\LTR INstJRANCE: FIRE PENS 
HEART STROKE ll'IRK Pe:NSION 
Lill'E rNSURl,NCE-FIRE PZNSIO 
DENTAL PIRB PENSION 
VISICN FIRB PENSION 

TO'l'At.: 

405.63 
1,027.50 

7.-19 
1,447.57 

19.40 
100.44 
18.96 

164.l.8 
45.16 

348, l4 



t\ £ Ill' V .11, ii. 

SELECTION CRITERIA 

SKLEC'IION OPTIONS 

VXNDOR SET: 
VXNDOR: 

CLASSIVICATION: 
WINIC COOB: 
In:M DA'l'B: 
ITl!H AM:IIJNT: 
GL POST DATE: 
cm:c.K DAU : 

PAYROLL SELl:CTION 

01--ci.ty of OocQola 
All 
AU 
All 

8/01/2019 TIIRU 8/31/2019 
99,999,999.00CR :tl!RU 99,999,999.00 
0/00/0000 TIIRU 99/99/9999 
0/00/0000 THRO 99/99/9999 

PAYROLL BlCP&NSES: NO 
EXPENSE '!YPE: N/A 
CHECK DATE: 0/00/0000 TRRU 99/99/9999 

PRINT OPTIONS 

PRINT DATE: 
S~QUENCB: 
DESCRIPTION: 
GL ACC'1S: 
REPORT 'l'I:TLI!: 

SIGNATURE LINES: 

PACKET OPTIONS 

None 
By Dapartaent 
Distribution 
NO 
COUNCIL 

0 

INCLOD!i REJroNDB: YBB 

INCLUDS OPEN ITEM:NO 

R 2 P O R T 



ORDINANCE NO. - ---

PROVIDING FOR THE PROVISION OF HEALTH BENEFITS FOR MUNIPAL EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS WHO 
HAVE RETIRED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES 

WHEREAS, the City of Osceola recognizes the contributions made by its employees and the need 

to provide for the availability of health insurance coverage for those persons who may retire; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Osceola recognizes the opportunity costs of foregone income sacrificed 
for these persons; and 

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Ann. 24-12-1132 provides for the ability of a City to make certain 
health insurance benefits available for retiring employee; 

WHEREAS, the City of Osceola finds that, in light of the need to provide for continued benefit to 

these public servants and the continuation of services and to attract competent, qualified persons to 

sere the citizens of the City of Osceola, an emergency is hereby declared and this ordinance is necessary 

to protect the public peace, health, safety and welfare. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Osceola adopts the following a: 

Sectionl. Health Benefits for Municipal Employees and Officials 

Sec 1-1. Eligible Persons. A Retired employee of official may participate in the 
Healthcare plan of the City of Osceola then in effect if he or she: 

A. Is receiving a retirement benefit from the Arkansas Local Police and Fire 
Retirement System or local pension fund; is 62 years of age with 20 years of 
service for those non-uniformed employees. 

B. Pays current employee contribution to health care plan; 
C. Is not covered at any time during retirement by another health care plan; 

with exception of those employees retired prior to December 31, 2019 
D. Notifies the City of Osceola within (30) days after the official date of 

retirement of his or her intent to participate in the health care plan of the 
City of Osceola 

E. This coverage for retirees is for retiree coverage only and City of Osceola 
will not extend coverage to a retired employees dependents. 

Section 2. The provisions of this ordinance are separable and, upon any finding that any provisions of 
this ordinance are unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall be enforceable according to their 
terms. 

Section 3. All ordinances, resolutions or other acts of the City in conflict with the terms hereof are 
repealed to the extent of any such conflict. 



The City of Osceola Council has determined that an emergency exists and that the immediate adoption 
and enforcement of this ordinance being necessary for the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the 
provision hereof shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage. 

Adopted this ___ day of ______ 20 __ 

Attest: 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk 

By: ________ _ 

Sally Longo Wilson, Mayor 



RESOLUTION NO. 2019-__ 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS, in 

regular session assembled, that a 7.0 Mill tax for City purposes be and is hereby 

levied and assessed as indicated below against each 1 (one) dollar of value of the 

taxable real and personal property as said value is set and fixed for State and 

County purpose for the year. 

__ _;:5'-'-. ..:;..0_Mills for Maintenance and Operation 

0.0 Mills for Debt Service --~~-

1.0 Firemen's Pension 
---'--.;;...._-

1.0 Policemen's Pension ----='--=---

0.0 Other 

7.0 Total 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2019 IN REGULAR 

SESSION. 

Sally Wilson, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk 



JANICE CURRIE 
COUNTY CLERK 

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

Courthouse'Blytheville, AR '°' n 
2e0 W. Walnut- Ste. 103 \ - 0 o .:,-.. 

Blytheville, AR 72315' 
Tel (870) 762-2411 
Fax (870) 838-7784 

TO: MAYORS 

FROM: JANICE CURRIE , COUNTY CLERK 

DATE: SEPTEMBER 5, 2019 

SUBJECT: TAX RA TES 

Courthouse Osceola, AR 
200 W. Hale - Room 205 

Osceola, AR 72370 
Tel (870) 563-2.242 
Fax (870) 563-1313 

It is again time to update the millage rates in the county. Resolutions are due in the 
·- courity clerk's office no later than October 15, 2019. If you can get them in 

earfier it will help us prepare the necessary reports. We are sending you a blank 
resolution to use, along with a copy of last year's resolution, 

Please see that these are returned to the county clerk on time. 



RESOLUTION NO. 2019-__ 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS THAT: 

First National Bank of Eastern Arkansas, of Osceola, Arkansas, be and are hereby authorized and 
directed to accept the following signatures, effective immediately for the opening of an account and 
withdrawal of funds for the Coston Arts Center grant project, "Osceola Cultural Civic Center": 

Any two of the following: 
Jessica Griffin - Clerk/Treasurer 
Sally Wilson - Mayor 

OR 

Jane Stanford, Human Resource Manager may sign in the place of Jessica Griffin 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk be and they are hereby authorized, empowered 
and directed to execute any and all documents reasonable and necessary to carry out the intents of this 

resolution. This account is to be closed after all of the grant funds are spent. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2019 IN REGULAR SESSION. 

Sally Wilson, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Jessica Griffin, City Clerk 



~ 
Ac Iara .. 
~NVOICE 

Invoice To: City of Osceola 
308675 PO Box 443 

Osceola AR 72370-0000 

Bill To: City of Osceola 
308675- _ PO _Box.443 

Osceola AR 72370-0000 

REC~6\! E'.\D 
SEP 11 20\9 

Bv: VG 

ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
n WEST PORT PLAZA-SUITE 500 
ST LOUIS MO 63146-3126 
314 895-6400 

INVOICE DATE: 
INVOICE NO: 
DUE DATE: 
PACK LIST: 
SALES PERSON: 
PRO NUMBER: 
CARRIER NAME: 
FREIGHT TERMS: 

8/30/2019 
19104146 RI 
9/29/2019 

Brandon Irons 

Origin 

Ship To: City of Osceola 
- 308616 303 West---!:iale Avenue--- -­

Osceola AR 72370-0000 

1.100 NS-MSSRV·E-RF Pilot In a Box-100 endpoints 
90 Day Pilot 

66,000.00 

REMIT TO: 

6.000 504-0001W OCU Installations-Water 

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT: 

TAX: 

TOTAL ORDER DUE: 

CURRENCY: 

ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC WIRE TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS: 
PO BOX 207514 
DALLAS TX 75320-7514 

ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
WELLS FARGO BANK 
Swift Code: WFBIUS6S 
ABA No: 121000248 
AccountNo:4214159097 

Remit To: AclaraCashApps@hubbell.com 

NO RETURNS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNLESS PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED 

2 0.00 

0% 

USD 

66,000.00 

66,000.00 

66,000.00 

Page: 1 of 1 



AGENDA 
OSCEOLA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

September 16, 5:00 P.M. 
303 HALE A VENUE - COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

1. Prayer 

2. Meeting Called to Order 

3. Action: Minutes of Aug 15, 2019 Special non-voting meeting and Aug 19, 2019 regular City Council 
meeting 

4. Grants Update: 
a. Coston Building $297 K award - Architect being approved. Competitive bids starting.for work 
b. Ait71ort, $580K award - runway reswfacing and new lights, to begin in Sep/ember 
c. OPD- Domestic Violence officer. SkyCop - application is being planned by OPD 
d. Sewerline - $1.8 million application to DRA submitted 
e. E. D.A $1. 2 million granl award - EXIENSION was granted for lagoon project 
f Firefighter application for 16 gear sets - AR Community Assistance, $37,969 
g . OPD application for equipment - AR Community Assistance $49K 
h. Animal Shelter - Sen. Wallace and Jane will apply 
i. Feasibility Study Grant-apply September 27 for Music Highway Tourism Initiative 
j. Sewerline to Industrial park - EDA Disaster grants - Mayor met @ US Commerce Dept on July 16 

5. Reports 
a. Department Heads (OPD deposit slip redacted). 
b. Main Street Osceola, Chamber of Commerce 
c. Vector Pest Control - Tim Nelson 
d. Legislative and Project Consulting - Joe Harris 
e. City Treasurer Report and Financial Report - Melissa Brothers. 

6. Business 

a. Action: Ordinance lo Provide Health Benefitsfor Municipal Retirees. 

b. Action: Resolution to Update Millage Rates 

c. Action: Resolution to Approve Signature Card for Coston Osceola Cultural Civic Center grant 

d. Comment: Review Invoice from Aclara Invoice, $66,000. Reapprovefrom previously approved last 
fall. 

e. Comment: Osceola Boxing Club reestablishing - Bruce Colbert 

Announcements 

I) Finance meeting - set date with council 
2) Chamber - TADZO Input Session, Wednesday, Sept 18, 3:00-5:00 
3) Utility Task Force meeting - Tuesday, Sept 24 @ 4:00 
4) Silent Witness display in City Hall lobby - Sept 23-27, Domestic Violence Awareness 
5) Communily Improvement Task Force - Thursdays @ 10:30, Sept 26, Oct 10 
6) ARML Finance Cert(ficalion training - Thursday, Sept 26, North Lillie Rock, 9:00-3:30 
7) Ailporl Committee - Sep! 26 @ 4:00 
8) Annual Unite for a Clean Osceola, Saturday, Sept 28 - Select your block and nolify Chamber 
9) Arkansas Volunteer Communily of/he Year nominalions due Oclober 4, 2019 
10) Relay for Life and Arts in the Square -October 5 
11) Employee Flu Shots - Wednesday, Ocl 16, Schedule with Jane Stanford 
12) Annual Car Show -Saturday, October 19 
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